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LOT DESCRIPTIONS
Items sold in our auctions are normally old antiques, sold on an 'As, Is' basis, subject to all faults, imperfections
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It should be noted that all bidders should be deemed to have satisfied themselves as to the condition of items prior to bidding. 
Condition reports are an expression of opinion only and should not be relied upon by the bidder or buyer.
1
ARCTOPHILE (TEDDY BEARS), VINTAGE, A Collection of 17 Golli Dolls, some are hand made 'one offs' and others produced in mass, Includes 3 x Large, 11 x Medium & 3 Small examples (mixed conditions), In addition is the 1969 Hard Back Book by Enid Blyton 'The Three Golliwogs' (fair condition).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

2
ARCTOPHILE (TEDDY BEARS), VINTAGE, Teddy Bear, Jointed, not dressed, Produced by Wellwood Weavers & Crafts, Hand Made In Scotland, Approx 18"" tall.  Estimate: £12/£15 - Opening Bid: £10

3
ARCTOPHILE (TEDDY BEARS), VINTAGE, Teddy Bear, Jointed, Wearing a Dress with Head Band, Holding a smaller Doll (Golli Doll) Produced by The Barrington Collection, Marietta GA USA, Reg No PA 10186 (CN), Approx 13"" tall.  Estimate: £12/£15 - Opening Bid: £10"

4
ABERDEEN, 1980-1990, over 100 home football programmes from the period, versus Rangers, Celtic, Dundee, Hearts, Hibs etc..  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

5
ACCRINGTON STANLEY, 1949-1955, two football programmes for games versus Tranmere Rovers, played 15/01/1949 (punched holes, writing to front, foxing) & 26/03/1955 (staple removed with slight damage where staple was, marking to front cover).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

6
ACTRESS AUTOGRAPH, 1919-1961, Anna May Wong, Mounted original Signature, Mounted to 11cm x 8cm Album Page, with Two other unknown signatures, Anna was an American Actress, considered to be the first Chinese American Hollywood Movie Star.  Estimate: £35/£40 - Opening Bid: £30

7
AIRDRIEONIANS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Greenock Morton, played on 23/02/1952 (folded, score inside).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

8
AJAX, 1964/1965, a Football Programme for the game versus West Bromwich Albion [Pre Season Friendly], played 15/08/1964, only 8,000 fans were in attendance for the Friendly fixture which Albion won 0-1 (slight tear at the top of the programme, with a very small piece missing, this does not affect any content, folded, small nick on back cover).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

9
AMERICAN FOOTBALL, 1988, a programme and ticket from the fixture San Francisico 49ers versus Miami Dolphins, played at Wembley on 31/07/1988.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

10
AMERICAN FOOTBALL, 2014-2017, a collection of programmes and tickets from fixtures played at Wembley, London, Miami Dolphins versus New Orleans Saints, on 01/10/2017 (ticket is folded), Miami Dolphins versus New York Jets, on 04/10/2015 (no ticket), Oakland Raiders versus Miami Dophins , on 28/09/2014 (ticket is folded).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

11
AMMANAFORD ALBION, 1930/1931, Postcard, squad group photograph.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

12
ANGLO-ITALIAN CUP, 1976, a football tournament brochure/programme from the Semi-Professional tournament, featuring English teams Stafford Rangers, Scarborough, Enfield, Wycombe Wanderers, Nuneaton Borough & Wimbledon, Plus Italian teams Monza, Udinese, Pistoises, Teramo, Benevento & Siracusa. The programme is sold together with a match ticket for 04/05/1976 Enfield v Teramo, group stage fixture (2 items).  Estimate: £6/£8 - Opening Bid: £4

13
ARGENTINA, 1953, versus England, a very rare football programme from the games played at the Club Atletico, River Plate, on the 14/05/1953 (Abandoned), and the Re-Arranged Game played on 17/05/1953 (team changes, in good condition).  Estimate: £800/£1000 - Opening Bid: £750

14
ARSENAL, 1995, Breedon Book, Arsenal A Complete Record by Fred Ollier, large hardback with dust jacket.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

15
ARSENAL, 1946/1947, versus Preston North End, a football programme from the game played on 15/03/1947 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

16
ARSENAL, 1946-1971, a collection of 9 away match football programmes, in various conditions, 1946/1947 Everton, 1950/1951 Millwall (Friendly), Carlisle United (FA Cup) poor, 1951/1952 Charlton, 1956/1957 Cardiff City, Aston Villa, 1958/1959 Crystal Palace (Southern Floodlight Challenge Cup Final), Bury (FA Cup), 1970/1971 Yeovil Town (FA Cup).  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

17
ARSENAL, 1972-1974, the Arsenal Book of Football, two copies of the book, Issue Number 4 [With Dust Jacket] & Number 6, edited by Reg Hayter.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

18
ARSENAL, circa 2000, Thierry Henry signed / framed Arsenal display measuring 17" x 13" with COA ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £80/£140 - Opening Bid: £70

19
ASTON VILLA, 1982, Aston Villa Champions – Players Official Championship Celebration Brochure, filled with player photographs and Town Hall celebrations. With the exception of Eamonn Deacy the other 13 player portrait images with write up's have been hand signed. The players are Dennis Mortimer (to two photos), Des Bremner, Gordon Cowans, Allan Evans, David Geddis, Colin Gibson, Ken McNaught, Tony Morley, Jimmy Rimmer, Gary Shaw, Kenny Swain, Gary Williams and Peter Withe making a total of 14 signatures.  Estimate: £80/£120 - Opening Bid: £70

20
ASTON VILLA, 1922/1923, a football programme from the game versus Sunderland, played on 09/09/1922, ex bound volume.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

21
ASTON VILLA, 1945/1946, versus Derby County, a football programme from the FA Cup game played on 02/03/1946 (4 Pages, folded, worn), this game is the record attendance at Villa Park, 76,588.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

22
ASTON VILLA, 1945/1946, versus Derby County, a football programme from the game played on 06/04/1946 (folded, team changes, slight worn).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

23
ASTON VILLA, 1947/1948, versus Manchester United [FA Cup 3rd Round], a used Football Ticket for the game played 10/01/1948 (some nicks and minor tears to edges, folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

24
ASTON VILLA, 1949/1950, versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, a football programme from the game played on 27/12/1949 (folded, team changes, rusty staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

25
ASTON VILLA, 1972/1973, a friendly football programme from the fixture presented by the Guernsey Football Association,  St Martins A.C. versus Aston Villa, played on 21/11/1972.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

26
ASTON VILLA, 1977-1981, 2 'Big Match' football programmes & used ticket stubs, 16/03/1977 Football League Cup Final Replay v Everton At Sheffield Wednesday  (corners are torn off on ticket & pen marks to front) & 22/08/1981 FA Charity Shield v Tottenham Hotspur At Wembley.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

27
ASTON VILLA, 1982/1983, versus Juventus, a football programme & used ticket stub from the European Cup quarter final fixture played on 02/03/1983 (the ticket has staple holes and is folded, the programme has staple holes to front cover and is folded with team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

28
ASTON VILLA, 1982-2019, A collection of Replica Tops & associated Casual Wear, to include 1982 European Cup Final ('Mings & number '40' on reverse), 2018/2019 Home ('Playoff Winners' & number '19' on reverse, with Arm Patches) & Away (with number '7' on reverse, with Arm Patches), plus Home 2019/2020 (with 'Mings' & number '40' to reverse, with Arm Patches) In addition is a Junior 2017/2018 Home shirt (with 'Terry' & number '26' on reverse), two casual t-shirts (medium & XL) and a Paris Saint Germain 2018/2019 Home shirt All Shirts are Small unless noted.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

29
ASTON VILLA, 2000/2001, a football programme from the game Marila Pribram versus Aston Villa, played in the InterToto Cup on 16/07/2000.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

30
ASTON VILLA, 2005-2009, a collection of 4 Official Programme 'Box' Binders, each is embossed with gold lettering, season & club badge, for the seasons 2005/2006, 2006/2007, 2007/2008 & 2008/2009.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

31
ASTON VILLA RESERVES, 1949/1950, versus Wolverhampton Wanderers Reserves a football programme from the game played on 29/08/1949, Joint Issue includes 1st Team fixture versus Fulham, played on 27/08/1949 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

32
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947, a football programme from the Surrey Intermediate Cup Final, Banstead Athletic versus Warlingham, played on 10/05/1947 (folded, slight mark).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

33
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947, a football programme from the Surrey Senior Cup Final, Dulwich Hamlet versus Walton And Hersham, played on 17/05/1947 (single sheet, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

34
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1948, a football programme from the Surrey Senior Cup Final, Kingstonian versus Walton And Hersham, played at Crystal Palace on 08/05/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

35
AT CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, London Federation of Boys Clubs versus National Association Of Boys Clubs [The Rest], a football programme from the game played on 10/05/1947 for the Diamond Jubilee (rusty staples, slight marks).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

36
AT SELDOWN SCHOOL, 1970/1971, a football programme from the Charity Match, Top Ten Showbiz XI versus Poole General Hospital, played on 30/08/1970, includes BobbY Smith [England], Kevin O'Shea [Limerick City], Dick Richardson [Boxer], Ed Stewart [DJ], John Peel [DJ].  The Referee was Johnny Bond, manager of Borunemouth, ex West Ham United player.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

37
AT SUNBURY UNITED, 1947/1948, Middlesex Schoolboys versus Surrey Schoolboys, a football programme from the game played on 28/02/1948.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

38
AUCTION CATALOGUES, 1990's/2000's, a collection of 29 issues, all the 'Big Names', including Bonham's, Christies, Anthenion, Phillips (includes) Manchester United, Football Memorabilia (The Leslie Millman Collection, April 2000 with poster, and results sheet, and 10/10/93 Ray Kennedy.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

39
AUSTRIA, 1912, an official football programme from the game versus Hungary, played on 04/05/1912, published within the 'Illustr Osterr Sport Blatt' Magazine, ex bound volume, split spine, includes pictures and reports of the 1912 FA Cup Final, Barnsley v West Bromwich Albion game played at the Crystal Palace (including front page picture).  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

40
AUSTRIA, 1936, versus England, a rare football programme from the game played in Vienna on 06/05/1936.  Estimate: £1700/£1800 - Opening Bid: £1600

41
AUSTRIA, 1952, a football programme from the game versus England, played on 25/05/1952.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

42
AUTOGRAPHED BOOK, 1915, Some Portraits of the Lake Poets and their Homes, hard back book, Hand Signed (but dedicated) by the Author Ashley Pabraham on opening page (some damage to book corners and spine has damage with small piece of covering removed).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

43
AUTOGRAPHED BOOKS, 1968, Signed Books – Rodney Marsh Shooting To The Top, Geoff Hurst 1966 And All That plus Alan Mullery The Autobiography.  Estimate: £25/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

44
AUTOGRAPHED BOOKS, circa 2000, Bobby Robson Farewell But Not Goodbye, Norman Hunter Biting Talk plus Peter Shilton The Autobiography.  Estimate: £35/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

45
AUTOGRAPHED BOOKS, circa 2000, Signed Goalkeeper Books – Bob Wilson my autobiography Behind The Network and Peter Shilton, Shilton on Goalkeeping.  Estimate: £16/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

46
AUTOGRAPHED COVERS, circa 1990's, Signed Commemorative covers by England & Manchester United ex captain Bryan Robson along with ex Everton legend Bob Latchford.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £8

47
AUTOGRAPHED MUSIC CONCERT PROGRAMME, 1947, Promenade Concerts At The Royal Albert Hall, Official Programme dated 02/09/1947, Hand Signed to front by Francis Chargin [Prelude & Fuge, for Orchestra] (rusty staples).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

48
AUTOGRAPHED MUSIC CONCERT PROGRAMME, 1950, Town Hall Birmingham, Official Programme dated 10/10/1950, Hand Signed inside by Helen Hill, Harrold Williams, Rex Stephens, Rawicz & Landauer (folded, slightly worn/torn on spine).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

49
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 1974/1975, International All Stars v Marshfield Select XI, a Football Programme for the game played at Marshfield Recreational Park on 27/04/1975, the programme is Hand Signed by approx 12, signatures Identified Include Ron Stitfall, Alex Milne, John Charles, Jim Scholar, Les Graham, Derek Tapscott (folded, writing to front).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

50
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 1979/1980, West Bromwich Albion v Ajax, a Football Programme for the fixture played 11/08/1979, the programme is Hand Signed by 9 Ajax players, Signatures to Include F Arnesen, P Boeve, K Bonsink, WJ Meutstege, P Schrijvers etc.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

51
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 1990/1991, Carndonagh v Limerick City, a Football Programme for the fixture played 10/03/1991, the programme is Hand Signed by approx 19 players to Include Georgie Doherty, John Gibbons, Brian Bell, JJ Doherty, Dermot Coyle, John Joe McLaughlin, Martin Cavanagh, John Ferren etc (minor marking to covers).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

52
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 2002/2003, Charlton Athletic v Arsenal, a Football Programme & Ticket for the fixture played 14/09/2002, the programme is Hand Signed by 15 Arsenal Players, the signatures are on pages 18 & 19, Signatures to Include Patrick Vieira, Rami Shaaban, Pascal Cygan, Sol Campbell, Gilberto Silva, Ray Parlour, Sylvain Wiltord etc.  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

53
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 2002/2003, Charlton Athletic v Arsenal, a Football Programme for the fixture played 14/09/2002, the programme is Hand Signed by 15 Arsenal Players, the signatures are on page 17, 18 & 19, the Signatures Include Thierry Henry, Patrick Vieira, Dennis Bergkamp, Lauren, Gilberton Silva, Robert Pires, Kolo Toure, Martin Keown etc.  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

54
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMME, 2002/2003, Chelsea v Arsenal [FA Cup Replay], a programme for the fixture 25/03/2003, the programme is Hand Signed by approx 13 Arsenal Players to the front cover, the Signatures Include Sol Campbell, Edu, Robert Pires, Gilberton Silva, Stuart Taylor, Pascal Cygan, Patrick Vieira etc.  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

55
AUTOGRAPHED PROGRAMMES, 1962/1963, Birmingham City Signed Football Programmes, 08/12/1962 v Blackburn Rovers, 26/09/1962 v Doncaster Rovers & 22/09/1962 v Fulham, each is Hand Signed to the team line-ups by Birmingham City players, to include Bertie Auld, Terry Hennessey, Mike Hellawell, Colin Withers, Stan Lynn, Jimmy Harris, Winston Foster etc.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

56
AUTOGRAPHS, 1952 onwards, An autograph book, with over 300 autographs of footballers, and show business personalities, from 1952 onwards, including, Everton Reserves, Hull City, Blackburn Rovers, Bury, Rochdale, Brentford, Pegasus, Burnley, Rotherham Utd, Man City, Lincoln, Barnsley.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

57
AUTOGRAPHS, 1960's-1980's, football and cricket, a collection of over 130 signatures, many colour, postcard size photographs, but also magazines/newspaper cuttings, plain paper etc., the signatures include, Marlon King, Gary Taylor-Fletcher, Thomas Delaney, Clint Hill, Christian Daily, Colin Appleton, Ian St John, Maurice Norman, Tom Finney, Nat Lofthouse, Viv Richards, Richard Hadlee, Ian Botham, Alan Border, Alan Lamb, etc..  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

58
AUTOGRAPHS, 1980's/1990's, a collection of 3 autographed team group posters, Liverpool, Sunderland, Coventry City, plus 56 autographed magazine clippings (various sizes), including Chris Waddle, David Seaman, Andy Townsend, Harry Redknapp etc.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

59
AUTOGRAPHS, Modern, a collection of over 100, very nicely displayed, colour cards, to include, Kevin Phillips, Alex Bruce, Roy Aitken, Melvin Davis, Shaun Derry, Sheffi Kuqi, Marcus Bent, Lee Carsley.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

60
AUTOMOTIVE MEMORABILIA, circa 1930's, The Austin Twelve, List of Spare Parts Booklet/Brochure, Produced by the Austin Motor Co. Ltd Longbridge, Birmingham, 77 pages (rusty staples).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

61
BADGES, 1960's, 5 issues of an enamel badge, 'B.R.F.C', showing a bird, river and possibly a fish as the emblem.  Could be Rugby or Football, White/Blue Colour.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

62
BARROW, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 01/05/1948 (heavy repairs/tipex marks inside, folded, marked etc).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

63
BARROW, 1951/1952, versus Tranmere Rovers, a football programme from the game played 26/12/1951 (rusty staple, folded, minor nicks to edges).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

64
BATH CITY, 1943/1944, a football programme from the game versus Swansea Town, played on 19/02/1944 (4 pages, folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

65
BENFICA, circa 1980's, Football Pennant, approx 12" long, 'Benfica Glorioso' Silk Padded Style, Heavy Metal Bar at top (some marking).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

66
BIG MATCH, 1963-1964, a selection of 7 football programmes, 1963 Amateur International Tournament [In North East England], 05/02/1964 England U23 v Scotland U23 [At Newcastle United], 27/03/1965 FA Cup Semi-Final - Manchester United v Leeds United [At Sheffield Wednesday], 16/03/1966 Football League v Scottish League [At Newcastle United], 07/04/1973 FA Cup Semi-Final - Arsenal v Sunderland [At Sheffield Wednesday], 09/06/1974 National Youth Club Cup Final - Plymouth v Sheffield [At Wembley], 03-10/08/1974 Texaco Cup Group 4 Brochure - Sunderland, Newcastle United, Middlesbrough, Carlisle United (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

67
BIG MATCH, Modern, Quantity of Play Off Finals, FA Cup Finals, Texaco, European games and other Finals, approx. 50.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

68
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1953, an autograph album page, with 13 original signatures.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

69
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Liverpool, played on 11/12/1954, this is Liverpool's Record defeat, 9-1 to Birmingham City.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

70
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 1976/1977, a football programme and ticket from the fixture versus Leeds United [FA Cup], played on 29/01/1977, Pink Ticket 80p (programmes has faults, ticket has sellotape mark).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

71
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2005-2019, a selection of 10 football tickets from away Friendly games, to include - 21/07/2018 Cheltenham Town, 20/07/2019 Bristol Rovers, 23/07/2005 Derby County [x2], 29/07/2006 Boston United, 19/07/2005 Brann, 08/07/2013 Shamrock Rovers, 18/07/2010 Hong Kong [x2], 24/07/2010 Liaoning Hongyun (mostly very good condition, one of the duplicates is badly creased).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

72
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2011/2012, a collection of items from the football friendly game played away at Cork City on 16/07/2011, the official programme, Teamsheet, and 2 tickets (one club issued, one Ticketmaster).  Estimate: £8/£100 - Opening Bid: £6

73
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2011/2012, away versus Nacional [UEFA Europa League Qualifier 1st Leg], match played 18/08/2011, Two Newspapers issued on Match Day with team line-ups and previews of the game, 'Abola' & 'Diario De Noticias' Editions (both folded). No Official Programme was issued for the game, so these Newspapers are commonly known as the Match Programmes.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

74
BIRMINGHAM CITY, 2018/2019, Autographed Football, club produced replica football, Hand Signed by approx 20 players to include Maxime Colin, Harley Dean, Che Adams, Wes Harding, Dan Scarr, Charlie Lakin, Viv Solomon-Otabor, Kristian Pedersen, Michael Morrison, Connor Mahoney, Lukas Jutkiewicz, Beryly Lubala, Maikel Kieftenbeld etc.  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

75
BIRMINGHAM CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY, 1955/1956, Booklet, contains team group Images of Aston Villa, Birmingham City & West Bromwich Albion, Opposite the images each team has a page displaying the players Signatures (printed), the booklet was presented with compliments of the Birmingham Co-Operative Society Footwear Dept Each page is 15cm x 11cm (excellent condition).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

76
BLACKBURN ROVERS, 2018, Official Bench wear Coach, with Totally Wicked sponsor underneath badge (Umbro, Size Medium) Initials AM on front.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

77
BLACKBURN ROVERS, 1929-2000, Jack Walker, a Service of Thanksgiving in Remembrance Brochure, at The Cathederal Church Of Saint Mary the Virgin Blackburn, on 08/12/2000.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

78
BLACKBURN ROVERS, circa 1966, Keith Newton Blackburn Rovers & England signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

79
BLACKBURN ROVERS, February. 1948, book, Things About Blackburn Rovers, by Harry Kay (heavily damaged to spine of book and hard back covers, but inside content is fair/good dispite a little water damage, dust jacket is worn/torn).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

80
BLACKPOOL, 1948/1949, Famous Football Clubs Series published by Newservice Ltd, Official History Of Blackpool, by Archie Quick (36 Page Booklet).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

81
BLACKPOOL, 1949/1950, a Football Programme from the game versus Middlesbrough, played 22/08/1949 ('F1250' written neatly on front cover at top, some light creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

82
BLACKPOOL, circa 1950, a pair of plain back football cards, colour with facsimile autographs, Stan Mortensen & Stanley Matthews.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

83
BOLTON WANDERERS, 1997-2007, Book, 10 Years at the Reebok, by Tony Garner (Breedon Books).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

84
BOLTON WANDERERS, 2004/2005, a football programme from the game versus Chelsea, played on 30/04/2005, the match when Chelsea clinched the Championship.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

85
BRADFORD CITY, 1958/1959, a football programme from the game versus Bradford Park Avenue, in the Willie Robb And Jeff Suddards Benefit match, played on 04/05/1959 (single card, folds, number on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

86
BRADFORD CITY, 1961/1962, a football programme from the game versus Bradford Park Avenue, in the West Riding Senior Cup, played on 16/04/1962 (single sheet, slight fold).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

87
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1945-1968, a collection of 17 home football programmes, in various condition, to include, 1945/1946 (2) Barnsley, Bolton Wanderers, 1947/1948 (1) Barnsley, 1949/1950 (1) Chesterfield, 1955/1956 (1) Halifax Town, 1956-1957 (2), Chesterfield, Halifax Town, 1957/1958 (1) Halifax Town, 1958/1959 (3) Darlington, Bradford City [FA Cup], Crewe Alexandra, 1963/1964 (1) Chesterfield, 1964/1965 (1) Hartlepool United, 1966/1967 (2) Grimsby Town [Football League Cup], Chester, 1968/1969 (2) Chester, Colchester United.  Estimate: £180/£200 - Opening Bid: £170

88
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Fulham, played on 01/11/1947 (slight tears and folds).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

89
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Leeds United, in a Friendly, played on 13/03/1948 (slight folds).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

90
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Millwall, played on 06/09/1947 (slight marks near staple area).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

91
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Southampton, played on 26/12/1947 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

92
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus West Ham United, played on 23/08/1947 (slight fold).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

93
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947/1948, a pair of football programmes from the season, 10/04/1948 Birmingham City (staples removed, folded), 29/11/1947 West Bromwich Albion (rusty staples, spine damaged & worn).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

94
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1949, versus Plymouth Argyle, a pair of football programmes from the fixture, played 13/12/1947 (slight worn, folded), and 17/12/1949.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

95
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1952, versus Sheffield Wednesday, a pair of football programmes from the fixture, home game played on 20/09/1947 (rust marks, staples removed & folds), away game played on 12/01/1952 (rusty staples removed and folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

96
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1958, versus Bury, a selection of 3 football programmes from the period, Homes (2) 1947/1948 (slight folds), 1957/1958 (staples removed), Aways (1) 1957/1958.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

97
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1963, versus Coventry City, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, Homes (3) 1947/1948 (score & scorers noted inside), 1961/1962, 1962/1963, Aways (3) 1958/1959 (rusty staples), 1961/1962, 1962/1963.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

98
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1947-1971, versus Barnsley, a selection of 14 football programmes from the fixture, Homes (7) 1947/1948 (slight fold), 1948/1949 (score & scorers noted inside, rusty staple), 1961/1962, 1962/1963, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, Aways (7) 1961/1962, 1962/1963 (2 different covers), 1965/1966 (match report inside), 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1970/1971 [FA Cup].  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

99
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus Leicester City, played on 12/03/1949 (rusty staples).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £16

100
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus Nottingham Forest, played on 18/04/1949 (slight fold).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

101
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1948-1970, versus Chesterfield, a selection of 14 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1948/1949 (name noted on cover), 1949/1950 (rusty staples), 1951/1952 (rusty staples), 1956/1957, 1957/1958 (staples remove), 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966 [Postponed], 1965/1966, 1966/1967 [Postponed], 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

102
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Blackburn Rovers, played on 21/01/1950 (rusty staples, folds, score noted inside, worn).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

103
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Preston North End, played on 12/11/1949 (staples removed).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £16

104
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949-1963, versus Queens Park Rangers, a selection of 5 football programmes from the period, Homes (3) 1949/1950 (rusty staples & slight fold), 1961/1962 (score & scorers noted inside), 1962/1963, Aways (2) 1961/1962, 1962/1963.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

105
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1949-1970, versus Swansea Town/City, a selection of 7 football programmes from  the period, Homes (4) 1949/1950 (rusty staples), 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970, Aways (3) 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

106
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partizan Belgrade, for the Festival Of Britain, played on 14/05/1951 (slightly folded).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

107
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Shrewsbury Town, 1st League season for the visitors, played on 11/11/1950 (score & scorers & team changes typed inside, staples removed).  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

108
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Workington, 1st League season for the visitors, played on 27/01/1951 (slight rusty staples and folds).  Estimate: £90/£100 - Opening Bid: £80

109
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1950-1952, versus Bradford City, three football programmes from the fixture, 1950/1951 (supplement included), 1951/1952 [FA Cup] (rusty staples removed & slight folds), 1951/1952 (rusty staples removed, folded & slight worn).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

110
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Workington, 1st League season for the visitors, played on 13/02/1952 (score written on cover/rusty staples & scorers noted inside).  Estimate: £90/£100 - Opening Bid: £80

111
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1951-1970, versus Scunthorpe United, a selection of 9 football programmes from the period, Homes (5) 1951/1952 (fold, staples removed & score noted inside), 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1968/1969, 1969/1970 [Last League Home Game before Expulsion], Away (4) 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1968/1969 & 1969/1970.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

112
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 14/01/1956, fixture was Abandoned (folded, writing on back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

113
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956/1957, a football programme from the game versus Huddersfield Town, for the J.Suddards & D.Brickley Benefit match, played on 29/04/1957 (single card, folded).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

114
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956-1969, versus Bradford City, a selection of 18 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (10) 1956/1957 (staples removed), 1957/1958 (rusty staples, fold), 1958/1959 [FA Cup], 1963/1964 [Football League Cup], 1963/1964 (small piece out of back, slight fold), 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969.  AWAY (8) 1956/1957, 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966, 1966/1967, 1967/1968 (rusty staples), 1968/1969 (staples removed).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

115
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956-1970, versus Brentford, a selection of 13 football programmes from the period, Homes (8) 1947/1948 (marks on cover), 1948/1949 (slight folds), 1961/1962 (Postponed), 1961/1962, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, Aways (5) 1961/1962, 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

116
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1956-1970, versus Workington, a selection of 17 football programmes from the period, Homes (9) 1956/1957 (staples removed), 1958/1959 (slight rusty staples), 1959/1960, 1960/1961, 1963/1964 (action photo inside), 1966/1967 [FA Cup], 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970, Aways (8) 1956/1957 (date noted on over & staples removed), 1957/1958 (folded), 1958/1959, 1960/1961, 1963/1964, 1967/1968 [Autographs], 1968/1969.  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

117
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1957/1968, versus Bradford City, a selection of 8 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1961/1962 [Bradford Championship] (staples removed), 1961/1962 [West Riding Senior Cup], 1962/1963 [Bradford Championship], 1963/1964 [Bradford Championship], 1968/1969 [West Riding Senior Cup].  AWAYS (3) 1957/1958, 1961/1962 [Bradford Championship], 1964/1964 [West Riding Senior Cup].  Estimate: £35/£40 - Opening Bid: £30

118
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1958-1963, versus Shrewsbury Town, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, Homes (3) 1958/1959, 1961/1962, 1962/1963, Aways (3) 1958/1959 (slight folds), 1961/1962, 1962/1963.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

119
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1960/1961, a football programme from the game versus Birmingham City, in the Football League Cup, played on 31/10/1960 (single card, folds).  Estimate: £400/£500 - Opening Bid: £300

120
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1961/1962, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, in a Friendly, played on 06/01/1962 (Single card, slight fold).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

121
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1961-1969, versus Huddersfield Town, a selection of 7 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (6) 1961/1962 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1962/1963 [Football League Cup], 1962/1963 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1966/1967 [West Riding Senior Cup], 1968/1969 [West Riding Senior Cup Semi-Final], 1969/1970 [West Riding Senior Cup - Last Home Game As League Club].  AWAYS (2) 1967/1968 [West Riding Senior Cup Final], plus 1968/1969 West Riding Senior Cup Final - Huddersfield Town v Leeds United [At Bradford Park Avenue].  Estimate: £35/£40 - Opening Bid: £30

122
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1968/1969, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, in a Friendly, played on 03/08/1968 (single sheet).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

123
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1970-1971, versus Leeds United, a pair of football programmes from Friendly fixtures, played on 02/01/1970 & 31/07/1971.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

124
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1971/1972, a football programme from the game versus Barnsley in a Friendly, played on 09/08/1971 (single sheet, folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

125
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1971-1972, versus Bradford City, two football programmes from the fixture, both Friendly games, 02/08/1971 (single sheet, folds), 07/08/1972 (single sheet, folds).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

126
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1972/1973, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, in a Friendly [Last Club Game At Park Avenue], played on 03/05/1973, together with, Bradford Park Avenue Ex-XI versus Bradford City Ex-XI [Lord Mayor Of Bradford Appeal Fund], played on 21/05/1973 (single sheet, folded).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

127
BRADFORD PARK AVENUE, 1972/1973, a football programme from the game versus Leeds United, in a Friendly, played on 29/07/1972 (single sheet, folded).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £60

128
BRENTFORD, 1970, Grand Cricket Match, Official Programme for Brentford FC & Guest Personalities v Thames CC, played 09/08/1970 at Beechams Sports Ground, Swyncombe Avenue  Brentford team consisted of Peter Gelson, Denis Piggott, Frank Blunstone, Eddie Lyons, Brian Turner, Ian Hutchinson, Bobby Ross, Gordon Phillips, Chic Brodie, Alan HGawley, Ollie Mansley, Roger Cross, Michael Eddowes & Eric White (minor nick/tear to edge).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

129
BRENTFORD, 1937/1938, versus Derby County, a football programme from the fixture played on 19/02/1938 (punched holes, folded, scores inside).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

130
BRENTFORD, 1938/1939, versus Arsenal, a football programme from the fixture played on 08/09/1938 (large pieces missing in corners, tatty programme, includes some newspaper clippings).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

131
BRENTFORD, 1979/1980, Printers Proof version of the Football Programme prior to the Sheffield Wednesday game dated 19/01/1980, many pages have borders but no content as this would have been left blank to be filled with information specific to the fixture & most up-date information (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

132
BRENTFORD RESERVES, 1926/1927, versus Charlton Athletic Reserves, a football programme from the fixture played on 30/10/1926 (single sheet, corner missing 2" x 2", tatty edges, writing on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

133
BRENTFORD RESERVES, 1932/1933, versus Southend United Reserves, a football programme from the fixture played on 19/11/1932 (single sheet, tatty edges/tears).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

134
BRISTOL CITY, 1950-1953, 2 football programmes from the period, versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 25/12/1950, and versus East Fife [Friendly], played on 03/11/1953 (both folded, with scores written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

135
BRISTOL ROVERS, 1953, 2 football programmes from the period, versus Walsall, played on 03/01/1953, and versus Luton Town, played on 31/10/1953 (both folded, with team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

136
BRONZE FIGURES, circa 1970's, Football, a pair of bronze figures, including a Car Mascot figure, both of footballers, on a plinth.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

137
BURNLEY, 1912/1913, a football programme from the game versus Bristol City, played on 05/10/1912 (ex bound volume), 1st season of producing programmes.  Estimate: £180/£200 - Opening Bid: £170

138
BURNLEY, 1912/1913, a football programme from the game versus Grimsby Town, played on 02/11/1912 (ex bound volume), 1st season of producing programmes.  Estimate: £180/£200 - Opening Bid: £170

139
BURNLEY, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 18/10/1924 (ex bound volume).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

140
BURNLEY, 1959-1967, a collection of 58 home programmes from 1959/19560 to 1966/1967, to include, 1949/1950 (1) Liverpool, 1952/1953 (2) Sunderland [FA Cup], Arsenal, 1956/1957 (2) Sunderland, Arsenal, 1958/1959 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1959/1960 (1) Blackburn Rovers, 1960/1961 (6) Arsenal, Fulham, West Ham United, West Bromwich Albion, Hamburg [European Cup], Reims [European Cup], 1961/1962 (3) Bolton Wanderers, Arsenal, Fulham, 1962/1963 (4) Arsenal, Ipswich Town, Birmingham City, Fulham, 1963/1964 (11), 1965/1965 (5), 1965/1966 (3), 1966/1967 (3), 1967/1968 (6).  Estimate: £130/£150 - Opening Bid: £120

141
BURNLEY, 2014/2015, a football programme from the game versus Chelsea, played on 18/08/2014, the opening fixture of Chelsea's Championship winning season (rare sell out programme).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

142
BURY, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 07/04/1950 (pencil score inside, slight rusty staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

143
CARDIFF CITY, 1939-1940, a football programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 10/02/1940 (very distressed, worn/tatty edges, top half of front cover is missing).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

144
CARDIFF CITY, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus Southampton, played 28/08/1948 (centre pages loose, slight damage at staple point, minor nick/tear to edge, slightly tatty on outer edges).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

145
CELTIC, 1907/1908, Celtic Football Guide, in well worn condition, detached covers.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

146
CELTIC, 1910/1911, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

147
CELTIC, 1911/1912, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

148
CELTIC, 1914/1915, Celtic Football Guide (heavy creased but intact).  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

149
CELTIC, 1915/1916, Celtic Football Guide (heavy creased but intact).  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

150
CELTIC, 1916/1917, Celtic Football Guide (slight fold).  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

151
CELTIC, 1917/1918, Celtic Football Guide [VIP Hard Backed Edition].  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

152
CELTIC, 1920/1921, Celtic Football Guide [VIP Hard Backed Edition].  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

153
CELTIC, 1921/1922, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

154
CELTIC, 1922/1923, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

155
CELTIC, 1923/1924, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

156
CELTIC, 1924/1925, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

157
CELTIC, 1925/1926, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

158
CELTIC, 1926/1927, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

159
CELTIC, 1927/1928, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

160
CELTIC, 1928/1929, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

161
CELTIC, 1929/1930, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

162
CELTIC, 1930/1931, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

163
CELTIC, 1931/1932, Celtic Football Guide (Detached back cover, easily repaired).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

164
CELTIC, 1933/1934, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

165
CELTIC, 1934/1935, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

166
CELTIC, 1935/1936, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

167
CELTIC, 1936/1937, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

168
CELTIC, 1937/1938, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

169
CELTIC, 1938/1939, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

170
CELTIC, 1939/1940, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

171
CELTIC, 1940/1941, Celtic Football Guide [Rare War Time Issue].  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

172
CELTIC, 1941/1942, Celtic Football Guide [Rare War Time Issue].  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

173
CELTIC, 1942/1943, Celtic Football Guide [Rare War Time Issue].  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

174
CELTIC, 1943/1944, Celtic Football Guide [Rare War Time Issue].  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

175
CELTIC, 1944/1945, Celtic Football Guide [Rare War Time Issue].  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

176
CELTIC, 1945/1946, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

177
CELTIC, 1946/1947, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

178
CELTIC, 1947/1948, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

179
CELTIC, 1948/1949, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

180
CELTIC, 1949/1950, Celtic Football Guide.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

181
CELTIC, 1950-1959, Celtic Football Guides, a collection of 10 issues from 1950/1951 to 1959/1960 inclusive.  Estimate: £200/£300 - Opening Bid: £180

182
CELTIC, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, for the St Mungo Cup, played on 14/07/1951 (very creased, distressed, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

183
CELTIC, 1960-1969, Celtic Football Guides, a collection of 10 issues from 1960/1961 to 1969/1970.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

184
CELTIC, 1970-1979, Celtic Football Guides, a collection of 10 issues from 1970/1971 to 1979/1980.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

185
CELTIC, 1980-1999, Celtic Football Guides, a collection of 20 issues from 1980/1981 to 1999/2000.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

186
CELTIC, 1931-2001, a collection of various football memorabilia, including a menu from the American tour of 1931, a menu for the Dinner held on the TSS Caledonia on 13/05/1941, in addition a return cheque dated 17/04/1953, signed by 2 directors and the secretary, plus a dinner menu for the Tommy Boyd Testimonial game against Manchester Utd (match of Champions), and a hospitality menu against Sunderland on 29/07/2001.  Estimate: £160/£180 - Opening Bid: £150

187
CERAMIC WARE, 2000's, Ceramic Ware, Wade Whimsical Collectables, a mixture of 10 new (boxed) wade, in official collectors club boxes.  Arundel Cat (July 2012), White Cat [Limited Edition of 25].  My Pet Collection (2006), 2 figures from the series of 8, Blue Merle Border Collie, Tan and White Jack Russell.  Blow-Up Swan (2004), large figure with certificate.  Pantomime Series (1997), Back stamp: 1997 with OWICC Logo, Mother Goose.  Felix The Cat Series (2009), Back stamp: Wade TM 2009 FTCP INC, 2 different figures from the series, Felix the Cat Red Bow Tie [x2], Puzzled Felix.  Arthur Hare Miniature Series (1997-2000), Chief Bravehare.  Snow White And The Seven Dwarfs (2009), The Witch..  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

188
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2004-2012, a selection of 3 items, 15/04/2004 Cup Handover Official Programme, In Gelsenkirchen - AC Milan return the Cup to UEFA (creased, rare), 2007 Trophy Tour Of Asia Official Programme - Japan, Indonesia, Hong Kong, Malaysia, Thailand, 2011/2012 Champions League Statistics Handbook (In-depth guide to the season).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

189
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2006/2007, Season Review, a softback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

190
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2007/2008, Season Review, a softback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

191
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2008/2009, Season Review, a softback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (DVD Disk is missing).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

192
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2009/2010, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

193
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2010/2011, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

194
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2011/2012, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

195
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE, 2012/2013, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

196
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 1997, a football programme from the game Borussia Dortmund versus Juventus, played in Munich on 28/05/1997 (slight creased back corner).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

197
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 1999, a football programme from the game Manchester United versus Bayern Munich, played in Barcelona on 26/05/1999 (slight marked).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

198
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2000, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Valencia, played in Paris on 24/05/2000.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

199
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2001, a football programme from the game Bayern Munich versus Valencia, played in Rome on 23/05/2001.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

200
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2002, a football programme from the game Bayer Leverkusen versus Real Madrid, played in Glasgow on 15/05/2002.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

201
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2003, a football programme from the game Juventus versus AC Milan, played in Manchester on 28/05/2003.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

202
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2004, a football programme from the game Monaco versus Porto, played in Gelsenkirchen on 26/05/2004.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

203
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2005, a football programme from the game AC Milan versus Liverpool, played in Istanbul on 25/05/2005.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

204
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2006, a football programme from the game Barcelona versus Arsenal, played in Paris on 17/05/2006.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

205
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2007, a football programme from the game AC Milan versus Liverpool, played in Athens on 23/05/2007.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

206
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2008, a football programme from the game Manchester United versus Chelsea, played in Moscow on 21/05/2008.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

207
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2009, a football programme from the game Barcelona versus Manchester United, played in Rome on 27/05/2009.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

208
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2011, a football programme from the game Barcelona versus Manchester United, played in London on 28/05/2011.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

209
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2012, a football programme from the game Bayern Munich versus Chelsea, played in Munich on 19/05/2021.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

210
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2013, a football programme from the game Borussia Dortmund versus Bayern Munich, played in London on 25/05/2013.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

211
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2014, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Atletico Madrid, played in Lisbon on 24/05/2014.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

212
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2015, a football programme from the game Juventus versus Barcelona, played in Berlin on 06/06/2015.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

213
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE FINAL, 2016, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Athletico Madrid, played in Milan on 28/05/2016.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

214
CHARLTON ATHLETIC, 1946/1947, versus Sheffield United, a football programme from the game played on 21/09/1946 (folded, aged/marking).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

215
CHELMSFORD CITY RESERVES, 1938/1939, a football programme from the Eastern Counties League fixture against Great Yarmouth, played on 10/09/1939 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

216
CHELMSFORD CITY RESERVES, 1938/1939, a football programme from the Eastern Counties League fixture against Norwich Church of England Young Men's Society, played on 24/09/1938 (folded, rusty staples).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

217
CHELSEA, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Stoke City, played on 25/09/1937, slight piece missing top corner.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

218
CHELSEA, 1937/1938, versus Brentford, a football programme from the fixture played on 23/10/1937 (punched holes, folded, stained on back).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

219
CHELSEA, 1946/1947, a pirate/souvenir football programme from the game versus Leeds United, played on 14/09/1946 [Published By: Sporting Souvenirs] (4 pages, folded, marked, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

220
CHELSEA, 1947/1948, versus Stoke City, a football programme from the game played on 15/1/1947 (folded, worn on fold and spine).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

221
CHELSEA, 1948/1949, versus Everton, a football programme from the game played on 11/09/1948 (very slight mark on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

222
CHELSEA, 1949-1952, a pair of home football programmes from games, 17/12/1949 versus Birmingham City, and 10/09/1952 versus Blackpool (both folded, with rusty staples).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

223
CHELSEA, circa 1966, Chelsea & England Bobby Tambling signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £15/£20 - Opening Bid: £10

224
CHELSEA RESERVES, 1980's, a collection of 20 single sheet football programmes, all from the early 1980's.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

225
CHESTER, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus New Brighton, played on 25/04/1951, New Brighton played their final Football League fixture just 10 days after this game (folded, score inside).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

226
CHESTERFIELD, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Birmingham City, played on 28/02/1948 (4 Pages, marked from a previous sellotape repair, slight corner missing not affecting the text, some marking).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

227
CHESTERFIELD, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus Lincoln City, played on 27/12/1938 (very creased, folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

228
CHESTERFIELD, 1956-1970, versus Bradford Park Avenue, a selection of 11 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1956/1957 (score noted inside), 1957/1958, 1963/1964, 1964/1965, 1965/1966 [Football League Cup], 1965/1966 [Postponed], 1965/1966, 1966/1967 [Postponed], 1966/1967, 1967/1968, 1968/1969, 1969/1970 [Postponed], 1969/1970.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

229
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1927, an original framed set of football caricatures by 'MAC' issued by John Player & Sons in 1927.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

230
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1934, John Player & Sons, Cricketers, a set of 50.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

231
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1935, WD & HO Wills Ltd, Association Footballers (frame on back), complete set of 50 (odds in original cigarette box).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

232
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1939, WD & HO Wills Ltd, Association Footballers (no frame on back), complete set of 50.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

233
CIGARETTE CARDS, 1948, Carreras Ltd, Turf Slides (cut to size), plain back, complete set of 50.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

234
COVENTRY CITY, 1946/1947, a Football Programme from the game versus Millwall, played 24/05/1947 (some light folding & creasing, minor rusting of staple).  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

235
COVENTRY CITY, 1946/1947, a Football Programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle, played 17/05/1947 (some light folding & creasing, minor/small tear at top of programme).  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

236
COVENTRY CITY, 1965/1966, away fixture versus Cardiff City, a souvenir football programme for the game relayed from Ninian Park Cardiff on 06/10/1965, this was the first Theatre Vision Transmission of a Football League Match, Included with the programme is the original, unused, 'after the match questions' sheet, included for the supporter to fill in (folded).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

237
CREWE ALEXANDRA, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Lincoln City, played in the FA Cup on 24/11/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

238
CREWE ALEXANDRA RESERVES, 1923/1924, a football programme from the game versus Wallasey United, played in the Cheshire County League on 20/10/1923 (slight dirty front).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

239
CRICKET, 1898, an original postcard dated 11/07/1898, sent from Harrogate to Mr Royle of Sherwood Rise, Nottingham, original, pen and ink drawing, Gloucestershire v Nottinghamshire, 634 'Duke Of Gloucester' WG Grace record score, a truly superb item.  Estimate: £180/£200 - Opening Bid: £170

240
CRICKET, 1934, an original photographic postcard, picturing the Australian Cricket team that toured England, original 'postcard' back (slight rounding of corners).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

241
CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS, circa 1950/1960's, Australian Cricketers, Two Hand Signed Newspaper Clippings, one pictured and signed by Ian Craig & the other pictured and signed by Richie Benaud, two excellent examples of the Australian Internationals.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

242
CROOK TOWN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the games versus Hitchin Town in the FA Amateur Cup, played on 20/02/1954 (4 Page issue, slight fold, writing inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

243
CROYDON, circa 1946-1948, versus The Royal Netherlands Army, a football programme from the fixture organised by the Anglo Netherlands Sports Association (Croydon Branch) (single sheet, folded, slight marked), it is not stated where this game was played, but it was found within a large Crystal Palace collection.  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

244
CROYDON SCHOOLBOYS, 1945/1946, versus Deal Schoolboys, a football programme from the fixture played at Crystal Palace on 24/04/1946 (Single sheet).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

245
CROYDON SCHOOLS CUP FINALS, 1948, a football programme covering the games played on 10/03/1948, Primary Cup - Overbury versus South Norwood & Secondary - School Of Building versus Stanley Technical (single sheet, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

246
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1937/1938, R. Birtley Original Picture Postcard, specially produced by the Crystal Palace Supporters Club, glossy Black & White photographic image of the player to the front with original postcard back, (the postcard has marks and minor faults to front and heavy adhesive marks to reverse).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

247
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Brentford, a football programme from the Cup game played on 04/05/1944 (single sheet, folded, worn edges).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

248
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Brighton And Hove Albion, a football programme from the Cup game played on 26/02/1944 (single sheet, folded, slight marked, trimmed at top (no text loss)).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

249
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Charlton Athletic, a football programme from the Cup game played on 04/03/1944 (single sheet, folded, marked, trimmed at top).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

250
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1943/1944, versus Chelsea, a football programme from the game played on 12/02/1944 (single sheet, folded, trimmed at top (no text loss)).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

251
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, a football programme from the war time fixture v Brentford, played on 21/04/1945.  Single sheet issue (team changes, folded, slight tears on edges).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

252
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Brentford, a football programme from the game played on 21/04/1945 (single sheet, folded, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

253
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Charlton Athletic, a football programme from the Football League South Cup game played on 10/02/1945 (single sheet, folded, slight marked on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

254
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Chelsea, a football programme from the game played on 30/12/1944 (single sheet, folded, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

255
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Fulham, a football programme from the game played on 06/01/1945 (single sheet, folded, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

256
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Queens Park Rangers, a football programme from the game played on 26/08/1944 (single sheet, folded, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

257
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1944/1945, versus Watford, a football programme from the game played on 09/12/1944 (single sheet, folded, slight mark on back).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

258
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Brighton And Hove Albion, a football programme from the game played on 19/01/1946 (slight creased).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

259
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Exeter City, a football programme from the game played on 23/03/1946 (folded, rusty staple removed).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

260
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Queens Park Rangers, a football programme from the FA Cup game played on 09/01/1946 (very creased, and worn inside).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

261
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 05/09/1945 (back page has 14cm x 4cm block cut out from top of page, folded).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

262
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 09/08/1946 (worn staples removed, folded, slight marks).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

263
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1945/1946, versus Torquay United, a football programme from the game played on 22/12/1945 (folded, score inside, creased).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

264
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, Christmas 1946 Official Souvenir, Four page booklet with players autographs (printed) to back cover, opens up to reveal 10"x 8" double page team group image (some marking & folding).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

265
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Bournemouth, a football programme from the game played on 22/03/1947 (slight corner loss inside, slightly brittle due to war time paper).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

266
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Brighton and Hove Albion, a football programme from the game played on 11/09/1946 (very slight corner loss inside, marked on back).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

267
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Ipswich Town, a football programme from the game played on 05/10/1946 (creased, mark on back, slight rusty staple).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

268
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Notts County, a football programme from the game played on 07/12/1946 (folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

269
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Queens Park Rangers, a football programme from the game played on 21/09/1946 (rusty staples).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

270
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 18/09/1946 (worn back - top 1½ Inches missing, folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

271
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1946/1947, versus Southend United, a football programme from the game played on 18/01/1947 (creased).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

272
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947/1948, Official handbook of Crystal Palace Football Club, compiled by the Supporters Club.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

273
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947/1948, The Glazier Gazette, a collection of 7 official magazines of the Crystal Palace Football Supporters Club, to include Vol 1 No.3, Vol 2 numbers 1, 2, 3 (x 2), 4 & 6 (all have rusty staples and some minor faults).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

274
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947/1948, versus Chester, a football programme from the FA Cup game played on 10/01/1948 (rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

275
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947/1948, versus Port Vale, a football programme from the game played on 13/09/1947 (slight rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

276
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1947/1948, versus Swindon Town, a football programme from the game played on 17/01/1948 (rusty staples, creased).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

277
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1948/1949, 2 Official Fixture Lists for the season, four pages, approx 2"x 6", first & reserve team.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

278
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1948/1949, versus Port Vale, a football programme from the game played on 12/02/1949 (folded, marked on edge).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

279
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1948/1949, versus Watford, a football programme from the game played on 04/09/1948 (rusty staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

280
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1949/1950, A collection of 15 programmes in various conditions..  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

281
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1951/1952, A collection of 17 programmes in various conditions..  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

282
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1952/1953, A collection of 17 programmes in various conditions..  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

283
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1953/1954, A collection of 18 programmes in various conditions..  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

284
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1978-1984, Programme Binders, official club issues (7 binders in total), with season markings as follows, 1978-79, 1979-80, 1980-81, 1981-82, 1982-1983, 1983-1984 (x2).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

285
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1979/1980, versus Chelsea, a collection of two Friendly programmes from the season, 11/08/1979 a single sheet issue, and 05/05/1980 programme for the George Graham Testimonial.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

286
CRYSTAL PALACE, 1990's/2000's, Programme Binders, made by DJ Bookbinders, Red Covers (6 Binders in total), ideal for storing modern programmes, with gold leaf lettering to spine 'Crystal Palace FC Programmes', each binder stores up to 30 individual programmes.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

287
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Brighton And Hove Albion Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 29/12/1945 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

288
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Charlton Athletic Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 26/12/1945 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

289
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Queens Park Rangers Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 26/01/1946 (single sheet, slight marks).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

290
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Reading Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 16/02/1946 (single sheet, slight marks).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

291
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Royal Army Service Corps, a football programme from the Friendly game played on 12/01/1946 (single sheet, lacking the header of the programme which has been cut off, sold with a reproduction of missing part, marked).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

292
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1945/1946, versus Watford Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 05/01/1946 (single sheet, slight marks).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

293
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1946/1947, versus Swindon Town Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 19/10/1946 (single sheet).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

294
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Fulham Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 08/11/1947 (single sheet).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

295
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Leyton Orient Reserves, a football programme from the game played in the Combination Cup on 20/03/1948 (single sheet, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

296
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1947/1948, versus Leyton Orient Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 22/11/1947 (Single sheet).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

297
CRYSTAL PALACE RESERVES, 1948/1949, versus Coventry City Reserves, a football programme from the game played in the Combination Cup on 01/09/1948 (single sheet, slight marks).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

298
CUP FINALS, 1960's onwards, A box containing various Cup Final football programmes, 150 items FA Cup, Scottish Cup, Scottish Juniors, Non-League, Amateur Cup, Youth, County Cups.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

299
CYRIL REGIS, 1982/1983, a colour, 15cm x 21cm mounted picture, Autographed by Cyril Regis to front, this is an excellent example of his autograph, ideal to frame.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

300
DEAL AND SANDWICH SCHOOLBOYS, 1946/1947, versus Croydon Schoolboys, a football programme from the game played at Charles Sports Ground on 29/03/1947 (4 Pages, slight corner loss).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

301
DONCASTER ROVERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus New Brighton, played on 04/01/1947, slight fold.  Estimate: £50/£70 - Opening Bid: £40

302
DONCASTER ROVERS, 1953-1955, a selection of 3 football programmes, all from games versus Lincoln City, played on 03/01/1953 (folded, writing on front), 22/08/1953 (folded, very creased), 27/12/1955 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

303
DULWICH HAMLET RESERVES, 1935/1936, versus Ilford Reserves, a football programme from the game played on 21/09/1935, folded.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

304
EAST OF SCOTLAND SHIELD FINAL, 1951, a football programme from the game Hibernian v Heart Of Midlothian, played on 15/05/1951 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

305
EAST OF SCOTLAND SHIELD FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the game Heart Of Midlothian v Hibernian, played on 03/05/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front, torn on back, small piece removed).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

306
ELLESMERE PORT TOWN, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Orrell, played on 21/02/1948 (4 pages, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

307
ENGLAND, 1904, A FA Councillor's badge for the 1904 England v Scotland international played at Hampden Park, Glasgow on April 7th, 1904, issued to William Tiffin, by Kenning & Son, London, silk work and gold braid, inscribed England v Scotland and dated 1906.  Scotland won 2-1.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

308
ENGLAND, 1907, versus Ireland, a football programme from the game played at Everton on 16/02/1907, ex bound volume, no professional restoration, with a rare green outer covers (detached), also includes the Liverpool Reserves v Darwen game played on the same day, in very good condition.  Estimate: £1300/£1500 - Opening Bid: £1200

309
ENGLAND, 1934, versus Italy, a football programme from the game played at Arsenal on 14/11/1934, in good condition, team changes.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

310
ENGLAND, 1940, a football programme from the game versus Wales, played at Wembley, on 13/04/1940 (score & scorer noted).  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

311
ENGLAND, 1941, a football programme from the game versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 04/10/1941 (slight folds).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

312
ENGLAND, 1942, 3 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played at Wembley on 17/01/1942 (folded, slight split spine, score & scorers noted), 10/10/1942 Official (folded, score noted), 10/10/1942 Pirate by Victor (folds, notes written on players).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

313
ENGLAND, 1943, a football programme from the game versus Scotland, played at Manchester City on 16/10/1943 (slight fold, some light repairs).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

314
ENGLAND, 1943, versus Wales, 2 football programmes from the fixture, both homes, 27/02/1943 At Wembley (folded), 25/09/1943 At Wembley (folds, scorers noted & small tear on fold by spine).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

315
ENGLAND, 1944, a football programme from the game versus Wales, played at Liverpool on 16/09/1944 (score noted on cover and inside with scorers, folded).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

316
ENGLAND, 1946, 3 football programmes from the game versus Scotland, played at Manchester City on 24/08/1946, 'Bolton Disaster International', Official (rusty staple), Souvenir [Unknown Publisher] (fold, small rust mark), Pirate By Stanwill (folded, slight worn back).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

317
ENGLAND, 1946, a football programme from the game versus Netherlands, played at Huddersfield Town, on 27/11/1946 (score noted on cover and score/scorers noted inside, staple removed).  Estimate: £240/£250 - Opening Bid: £220

318
ENGLAND, 1946, a football programme from the game versus Wales, played at Manchester City on 13/11/1946.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

319
ENGLAND, 1946, versus Switzerland, a pirate football programme from the game played at Chelsea on 11/05/1946 [Publisher: T.Ross] (4 Pages, folded, marked).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

320
ENGLAND, 1947, versus Sweden, a football programme from the game played at Arsenal on 19/11/1947 (creased, slight marked, split spine).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

321
ENGLAND, 1948, 3 football programmes from the game versus Wales, played at Aston Villa on 10/11/1948, Official Programme (folded, slight marked), Pirate By Buick (folded, small mark on back), Pirate By Ross (folded, score & Scorer noted, writing on back).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

322
ENGLAND, 1950, a football programme from the game versus Wales, played at Sunderland on 15/11/1950 (slight fold, score, scorers and attendance noted inside).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

323
ENGLAND, 1951, a collection of 4 home football programmes, Argentina, Portugal (Festival Of Britain) At Everton, Austria, France (Festival Of Britain) at Arsenal.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £8

324
ENGLAND, 1951, versus Argentina, official football programmes for the first ever meeting between the countries at Wembley on 09/05/1951, In addition are Two 8"x 12" Autographed Photographs (modern reproductions) relating to the game, displaying & Hand Signed by Harold Hassell of Huddersfield Town & England (programme has heavy rusty staples and is folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

325
ENGLAND, 2000, versus Germany, an official limited edition hardback football programme (322/5000), from the game played on 07/10/2000, together with a match ticket, this was the last ever game to be played under the Twin Towers at Wembley.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

326
ENGLAND, 1924-1981, 9 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played at Wembley, 1924 [Reprint], 1947, 1949 (rusty staples), 1951 (rusty staples, 12 loose picture clippings inside), 1953, 1955 (slight fold), 1957 (very slight rusty staples, 12 loose picture clippings inside), 1959 (7 loose picture clippings inside).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

327
ENGLAND, 1928-1961, A collection of 4 original press photographs, all of the English football team, 1) 17/12/1928 against Wales at Vetch Field, 2) 20/10/1930 against Ireland at Bramall Lane, 3) 15/04/1961 against Scotland at Wembley, Famous 9v3 score, 4) 25/05/1961 against Italy in Rome.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

328
ENGLAND, 1944-1945, 3 football programmes from games versus Scotland, played on 19/02/1944 At Wembley (folded), 14/10/1944 At Wembley (slight fold), 03/02/1945 At Aston Villa (slight folds).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

329
ENGLAND, 1944-1955, versus Scotland, a selection of 3 football programmes from the period, 1944 At Wembley [Pirate by: Victor] (folded), 1945 At Aston Villa [Pirate by: Victor] (folded, worn), 1949 At Wembley [Victor] (folded), 1951 At Wembley (with Ticket, rusty staple), 1953 At Wembley [Official] (creased), 1953 At Wembley [Pirate by: Victor] (folded), 1955 At Wembley (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

330
ENGLAND, 1945-1962, versus France, a selection of 5 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1945 At Wembley, 1947 At Arsenal (staples removed), 1951 At Arsenal, 1957 At Wembley (slight fold, match reporting cuttings), 1962 At Sheffield Wednesday.  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £50

331
ENGLAND, 1946-1948, versus Switzerland, a selection of 3 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1946 At Chelsea (slight fold, slight rusty staples), 1948 Official, at Arsenal, 1948 Pirate by J Buick (torn, small piece missing by spine, score & scorers noted inside).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

332
ENGLAND, 1946-1951, a selection of 3 Pirate football programmes from the period, 1946 Belgium [At Wembley] (B.Wells & Sons, folded), 1948 Wales [At Aston Villa] (M Hills, folded), 1951 Northern Ireland [At Aston Villa] (Victor, folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

333
ENGLAND, 1946-1959, 6 football programmes from England home games during the period, Belgium 1946 At Wembley, 1952 At Wembley, Sweden 1947 Arsenal, 1959 At Wembley, Italy 1949 At Tottenham (rusty staples), 1959 At Wembley.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

334
ENGLAND, 1947-1957, versus Ireland, a selection of 4 football programmes from games, NORTHERN IRELAND in 1947 at Everton (creased), REPUBLIC OF IRELAND in 1949 at Everton (staple removed, small rust mark), 1949 Pirate by Kavenagh at Everton (folded, score & scorers noted), 1957 at Wembley (score & scorers noted, stain on cover).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £55

335
ENGLAND, 1949-1969, versus Northern Ireland, a selection of 10 football programmes from the fixture, HOMES (5) 1949 At Manchester City (rusty staples, score noted inside, slight fold), 1951 At Aston Villa, 1955 At Wembley (photo inside), 1957 At Wembley (slight fold, report inside), 1959 At Wembley (report inside).  AWAYS (5) all at Windsor Park, 1962, 1964, 1966, 1969 (aways team written inside).  Estimate: £60/£70 - Opening Bid: £55

336
ENGLAND, 1950-1958, 18 football programmes from England home games during the period, 1950 Yugoslavia [At Arsenal], 1951 Argentina [At Wembley] Official (rusty staples, 3 photos inside), 1951 Argentina [At Wembley] Pirate By Starkey (badly creased), 1951 Austria [At Wembley] (slight rusty staples), 1952 Wales [At Wembley] (slight rusty staples & photo inside), 1953 Rest Of The World [At Wembley] Official, 1953 Rest Of The World [At Wembley] Pirate By Victor (folds), 1953 Hungary [At Wembley], 1954 Wales [At Wembley], 1954 Germany [At Wembley], 1955 Spain [At Wembley], 1956 Brazil [At Wembley] (photos and cuttings inside), 1956 Wales [At Wembley] , 1956 Yugoslavia [At Wembley] (photos and cuttings inside), 1956 Denmark [At Wolverhampton Wanderers] (rusty staples & rust marks on back), 1958 Portugal [At Wembley], 1958 USSR [At Wembley], 1958 Wales [At Aston Villa].  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

337
ENGLAND, 1951-1966, 3 football programmes from England home games played at Everton during the period, 1951 Portugal (staple removed), 1953 Northern Ireland, 1966 Poland.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

338
ENGLAND, 1953-1983, 17 International football programmes from games - HOMES (15) Argentina 1974, Bulgaria 1968, Denmark 1983, Germany 1972, Italy 1973, Poland 1973, Portugal 1974, Scotland 1953, 1955, 1961, 1973, 1975, 1983, Spain 1967, Wales 24/01/1973, OTHERS (2) England B v Scotland B [At Sunderland] 1954, Scotland v England 1950 (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

339
ENGLAND, 1960-1970, a selection of 12 away football programmes, including Hungary 1960 (slight rusty staples), Luxembourg 1960, Czechoslovakia 1963, Switzerland 1963, Netherlands 1964 (slight rusty staples), Sweden 1965 (staples removed), Finland 1966, Norway 1966, Denmark 1966, Austria 1967, Romania 1968, Belgium 1970.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

340
ENGLAND AMATEURS, 1909, versus Germany Amateurs, a very rare football programme/card from the game played at Oxford City on 13/03/1909.  This is the rarest of all known programmes against Germany, recognised by Germany as the FIRST OFFICIAL INTERNATIONAL football match between the two countries.  A single sheet official Football Association Official Programme, printed on dark pink paper.  Estimate: £2000/£2200 - Opening Bid: £1900

341
ENGLAND AMATEURS, 1948, a pair of football programme for home matches, played at Ilford FC, 03/04/1948 France Amateurs, 26/03/1948 Luxemburg Amateurs (paper loss, not affecting team line ups).  Estimate: £6/£10 - Opening Bid: £4

342
ENGLAND AMATEURS, 1953-1981, versus Scotland Amateurs, home & away football programmes, HOMES (10) includes, 1962 at Crystal Palace, 1970 at Dulwich Hamlet, 1972 at Wigan Athletic, AWAYS (6) includes, 1953 at Hampden Park, 1957 at Hampden Park, 1981 At Aberdeen.  Estimate: £15/£20 - Opening Bid: £8

343
ENGLAND SCHOOLS, 2016-2017, a pair of football programmes from English Schools Finals played at St Andrews, Birmingham City.  One covers games played 09/05/2016 to 11/05/2006, the other games played 04/05/2017..  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

344
ENGLAND V WALES, 1954/1955, Signed International players upon autograph book page – Harry Johnson, Derek Tapscott, Mel Charles, Trevor Ford, Gareth Hughes, Sir Stanley Matthews, Derek Sullivan, Wally Barnes and Alf Sherwood.  Estimate: £25/£40 - Opening Bid: £10

345
ENGLAND/WALES, 1918/1919, a football programme from the game versus Scotland/Ireland, played at Base MT Deport Ground, Salonika, Greece.  Charity International fixture played during World War I, includes players from: Manchester United x2, Bolton Wanderers, Norwich City, Burnley x2, Stockport County, Lancashire Combination, Sheffield Wednesday, Cornwall County, Bedlington United, Tottenham Hotspur, St Mirren, Third Lanark, Bristol Rovers, Ayr United, Linfield x2, Scottish Juniors x2, Celtic, Rangers, also lists reserves from: Stockport County x2, Main Supply Depot, Raith Rovers, 244 MT Coy, West Ham United (4 Pages, folded, with some foxing marks).  Included is also a postcard picture of the original owner who attended them match, annotated 'Sanonica Greece 31-01-1916, on reverse 'To Mother & Dad xxx, Charlie', the solider sent both items home to his family in the UK..  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

346
EUROPA LEAGUE, 2009/2010, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

347
EUROPA LEAGUE, 2012/2013, Season Review, a hardback book, issued by UEFA for VIP's (also includes an Official DVD Disk).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

348
EUROPEAN, 1970's, 60 Dutch and German football programmes from 1970's, many MVV Maastricht, Rhoda, Dresden.  Estimate: £16/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

349
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1980, Official Football Programme for the game, England v Belgium [In Turin], played 12/06/1980 (slight creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

350
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1980, Official Football Programme for the game, England v Italy [In Turin], played 15/06/1980 (slight creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

351
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1980, Official Tournament Programme for Euro 80, played 11/06/1980 to 22/06/1980, In Rome, Napoli, Torino & Milan, Programme/Brochure [Lire/Sterling Edition] with Four Page Insert 'Official List of Players' (minor creasing/folding).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

352
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, a collection of items relating to the European Championship tournament held in England, to include Supporters Guide, Statistics Handbook, News Letters, Media Facilities Guide, Postcards & The Finalists Brochure, all in excellent condition, 10 items in total.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

353
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, Final football Programme Czech Republic v Germany signed to inside page by 4 ex Legends of the game, Bobby Charlton, Franz Beckenbauer, Karl Heinz Rummiger and Andy Roxborough, programme is in excellent condition.  Estimate: £25/£50 - Opening Bid: £20

354
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, set of 5 England match football programmes, along with Final programme, Radio Times Euro 96 guide and 3 x Stadium Guide credit card style pullouts.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

355
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 1996, Stuart Pearce signed canvas measuring 24" x 20" x 1.5" deep......titled "REDEMPTION" it encaptures the moment Psycho scored against Spain from the penalty spot, laying to bed the miss during Italia 90, with coa + photo proof ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £50/£70 - Opening Bid: £45

356
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, 2008-2012, a selection of 4 items from the Final Tournaments, 2008 Final Official Football Programme - Spain v Germany, 2008 Official Guide (Collectors Edition), 2012 Official Guide (Collectors Edition), 2012 The Story - Official UEFA Tournament Book (312 pages, Limited Edition 0302/2012, with an Official UEFA Letter, signed by Michel Platini [facsimile]).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

357
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1959, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Stade Reims, played on 03/06/1959, in Stuttgart, in good, unmarked condition.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

358
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1967, a football programme from the game Inter Milan v Celtic, played in Lisbon on 25/05/1967 (small rip on cover, score written on front, team change).  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

359
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1982, Official Football programme for the European Cup Final, Bayern Munich v Aston Villa [In Rotterdam], played 26/05/1982 (with team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

360
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1985, Official Football programme for the European Cup Final, Liverpool v Juventus [In Brussels], played 29/05/1985.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

361
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1996, a football programme from the game Ajax versus Juventus, played in Rome on 22/05/1996 [Fuori Campo Issue] (Newspaper style, folded).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

362
EUROPEAN CUP FINAL, 1976/1977, a football ticket from the game Liverpool v Borussia Monchengladbach, played on 25/05/1977 in Rome (folded, torn edge on entry).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

363
EUROPEAN CUP FINALS, 1963-1979, a collection of 5 European Cup Final Football Programmes, to Include 22/05/1963 Benfica v AC Milan [At Wembley], 29/05/1968 Benfica v Manchester United [At Wembley], 02/06/1971 Ajax v Panathinaikos [At Wembley], 12/05/1976 Bayern Munich v St Etienne [At Hampden Park] & 30/05/1979 Malmo v Nottingham Forest [In Munich] (mixed conditions)  .  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

364
EUROPEAN CUP FINALS, 1968-1978, 3 football programmes from the games played on 29/05/1968 Benfica v Manchester United [At Wembley], 12/05/1976 Bayern Munich v St Etienne [At Hampden Park], 01/05/1978 Club Brugge v Liverpool [At Wembley] (scores written on front, and team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

365
EUROPEAN CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY, 1958/1959, a football programme from the game Young Boys Berne v Stade De Reims, played on 13/05/1959 at Parc Des Princes (creased, team changes).  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

366
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP FINAL, 1966, Official Football programme for the European Cup Winners Cup Final, Borussia Dortmund versus Liverpool [At Hampden Park], played 05/05/1966 (very faint creasing).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

367
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1963/1964, a football programme from the game Celtic v Magyar Testgyakorlók Köre Budapest, played at Celtic Park on 15/04/1965, the programme has slight marks and the score written on the front.  Estimate: £16/£18 - Opening Bid: £14

368
EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1978/1979, Beveren v Barcelona, a football programme for the game played on 25/04/1979.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

369
EUROPEAN FAIRS CUP FINAL, 1971, a Football Programme for the European Fairs Cup Final 2nd Leg, Leeds United v Juventus, played 03/06/1971 (very minor creasing to front cover).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

370
EUROPEAN/SOUTH AMERICAN CUP FINAL, 1981, Liverpool v Flamengo, a football programme from the game played in Tokyo on 13/12/1981.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

371
EVENING STANDARD 5-A-SIDE, 1977, Football Championship At Wembley, a football programme & used ticket stub for the event on 24/05/1977, featuring Arsenal, Brentford, Charlton Athletic, Chelsea, Crystal Palace, Fulham, Millwall, Leyton Orient, Queens Park Rangers, Tottenham Hotspur, Watford & West Ham United (results/teams have been filled in).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

372
EXETER CITY, 1947/1948, versus Reading, a football programme from the game played on 27/08/1947 (slight rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

373
F1/BRITISH GRAND PRIX, 1958, a used ticket stub for the British Grand Prix at Silverstone on 19/07/1958, 'Individual Admission 6/-' ticket (folded).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

374
FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL, 1937, a VIP football programme from the game Leyton v Dulwich Hamlet, played at West Ham United on 03/04/1937, blue covers upon white issued programme (this was the personal copy of the Dulwich Captain).  Estimate: £420/£440 - Opening Bid: £400

375
FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL, 1947, a football programme from the game Wimbledon versus Leytonstone, played at Arsenal on 19/04/1947 (folded, creased, marked).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

376
FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL 2ND REPLAY, 1954, a pirate/souvenir football programme from the game Bishop Auckland versus Crook Town, played on 22/04/1954, at Middlesbrough (4 Page Issue By: Buick Andover Hse. Creased, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

377
FA AMATEUR CUP FINAL REPLAY, 1954, a football programme from the game Crook Town versus Bishop Auckland, played on 19/04/1954 at Newcastle United (folded, score written on front, team change).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

378
FA AMATEUR CUP FINALS, 1955-1973, 16 Football Programmes From 1955 To 1973, Including The Rare 1962 Crook V Hounslow Replay @ Middlesbrough, FA Amateur Cup Finals: 1955 Bishop Auckland V Hendon, 1956 Bishop Auckland V Corinthians, 1958 Ilford V Woking, 1959 Barnet V Crook, 1960 Hendon V Kingstonian, 1962 Crook V Hounslow – Replay @ Middlesbrough, 1966 Hendon V Wealdstone, 1971 Dagenham V Skelmersdale & 1973 Slough Town V Walton & Hersham (some duplication and faults).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

379
FA AMATEUR CUP SEMI-FINALS, 1961-1966, 2 football programmes from games played 25/03/1961 Hitchin Town v Walthamstow Avenue [At White City], and 19/03/1966 Whitley Bay v Hendon [At Sunderland] (both have scores written on, the Sunderland issue has team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

380
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1923, a rare football programme from the game Amateurs v Professionals, played at Chelsea on 08/10/1923, ex bound volume, in excellent condition [Includes Players From: Huddersfield Town x2, Sunderland, West Ham United, Sheffield Wednesday, Chelsea, Fulham, Bolton Wanderers, Birmingham, Liverpool, Sheffield United, Bishop Auckland, Clapton, Wimbledon, Corinthians x2, Casuals, The Army x3, The Royal Air Force, Dulwich Hamlet].  Estimate: £1100/£1200 - Opening Bid: £1000

381
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1925, a football programme from the game Professionals v Amateurs, played at Tottenham on 05/10/1925, ex bound volume, in excellent condition [Includes Players From: Stockport County x2, Exeter City, Tottenham Hotspur x2, Crystal Palace, Newcastle United, Millwall x2, Liverpool, Plymouth Argyle, Clapton Orient, Chelsea, The Army x2, London Caledonians, Dulwich Hamlet x3, Charlton Athletic, Clapton, Corinthians].  Estimate: £600/£800 - Opening Bid: £500

382
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1971, a football programme from the game Leicester City v Liverpool, played at Filbert Street on 07/08/1971, the programme is folded with slight creasing.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

383
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1976, Liverpool v Southampton, football Programme signed by the Liverpool squad, Ray Clemence, Brian Hall, Alec Lindsay, Phil Thompson, Ray Kennedy, Emlyn Hughes, Jimmy Case, Kevin Keegan, John Toshack, Jimmy Case, Chris Lawler, Ian Callaghan, Steve Heighway and Super Sub David Fairclough.  Estimate: £60/£100 - Opening Bid: £50

384
FA CHARITY SHIELD, 1958-1973, a selection of 6 football programmes from games played during the period, 1958 Bolton Wanderers v Wolverhampton Wanderers, 1961 Tottenham Hotspur v Football Association Select, 1967 Manchester United v Tottenham Hotspur (creased), 1968 Manchester City v West Bromwich Albion (folded, writing), 1970 Chelsea v Everton (folded, marked, team changes), 1973 Manchester City v Burnley.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

385
FA COMPETITIONS, Modern, Over 175 football programmes from, FA Vase, FA Trophy, some FA cup and non league programmes.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

386
FA CUP, 2000, three football programmes for the last ever FA Cup games played at the 'Old' Wembley. To Include the FA Cup Final Aston Villa v Chelsea, played 20/05/2000 & FA Cup Semi-Final's, Aston Villa v Bolton Wanderers played 02/04/2000 & Chelsea v Newcastle United played 09/04/2000.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

387
FA CUP, 1957-1962, 4 football pirate games from various games played in the competition, 1968/1969 Leicester City v Liverpool [Nicholls Of Battersea], 1960/1961 Tottenham Hotspur v Sunderland [South Western Publicity Co], 1957/1958 Semi-Final - Fulham v Manchester United (At Aston Villa) [South Western Publicity Co], 1962/1963 Semi-Final - Southampton v Manchester United (At Aston Villa) [Tucketts] (various conditions).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

388
FA CUP, 1960's onwards, football programmes for Non league clubs v league clubs, approx. 200.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

389
FA CUP, 1960's-1980's, 200 football programmes from preliminary rounds and versus league lower division from 60's mostly 70' 80's.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

390
FA CUP FINAL, 1920, Aston Villa v Huddersfield Town, a bronzed style, metal ashtray/plate provided for the English Cup Final played at Stamford Bridge, Chelsea on 24/04/1920.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

391
FA CUP FINAL, 1924, a football programme from the game Newcastle United versus Aston Villa, played at Wembley on 26/04/1924, in good condition, with pictorial covers, slight fold.  Estimate: £3600/£3800 - Opening Bid: £3500

392
FA CUP FINAL, 1928, a football programme from the game Blackburn Rovers versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 21/04/1928, slight rusty staples.  Estimate: £340/£360 - Opening Bid: £320

393
FA CUP FINAL, 1931, West Bromwich Albion, team group, handkerchief/silk scarf, apparently formerly belonging to Billy Bassett, and supplied by Tony Sheldon of Manchester in 1998 (printed as Mr W I Bassitt, Charlton) Very rare Issue.  Estimate: £140/£160 - Opening Bid: £130

394
FA CUP FINAL, 1933, a football programme from the game Everton versus Manchester City, played at Wembley on 29/04/1933.  Estimate: £340/£360 - Opening Bid: £320

395
FA CUP FINAL, 1934, a programme for the game Manchester City v Portsmouth, played at Wembley on 28/04/1934, rusty staples, loose pages, in addition is a ticket from the game played at Wembley.  Estimate: £340/£360 - Opening Bid: £330

396
FA CUP FINAL, 1946, a football programme from the game Charlton Athletic versus Derby County, played at Wembley on 27/04/1946.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £60

397
FA CUP FINAL, 1946, Derby County v Charlton, a collection of 7 original press photographs, in original various condition.  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

398
FA CUP FINAL, 1947, a football programme from the game Burnley v Charlton Athletic, played at Wembley on 26/04/1947 (writing on front, worn/split spine, rusty staples).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

399
FA CUP FINAL, 1948, a football programme from the game Blackpool versus Manchester United, played at Wembley on 24/04/1948, Pirate issue by Unknown publisher (4 Pages, folded, marked).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

400
FA CUP FINAL, 1951, a football programme from the game Blackpool versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 28/04/1951 (rusty staples).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

401
FA CUP FINAL, 1951, Blackpool v Newcastle United, a football programme from the game played on 28/04/1951 (marked).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

402
FA CUP FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the game Arsenal versus Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 03/05/1952 (rusty staples).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

403
FA CUP FINAL, 1953, a football programme from the game Blackpool versus Bolton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 02/05/1953 (slight creased), also with the Semi-Final game, Blackpool v Tottenham Hotspur, played at Aston Villa on 21/03/1953 (folded).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

404
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, a Football Programme for the FA Cup Final, Preston North End v West Bromwich Albion [At Wembley], played 01/05/1954 (stained, some creasing).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

405
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, a football programme from the game Preston North End versus West Bromwich Albion, played at Wembley on 01/05/1954 (folded, score inside).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

406
FA CUP FINAL, 1954, Preston North End v West Bromwich Albion [At Wembley], a Football Programme for the Final played 01/05/1954 (pen marks on team line-ups & some writing on back cover) & Sports Argus Newspaper 'Cup Final Souvenir' Issue (folded, some nicks/tears to edges).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

407
FA CUP FINAL, 1955, a Football Programme for the FA Cup Final, Manchester City v Newcastle United [At Wembley], played 07/05/1955 (folded, some marking to covers).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

408
FA CUP FINAL, 1955, a football programme from the game Manchester City v Newcastle United, played at Wembley on 07/05/1955 (folded, score written on front, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

409
FA CUP FINAL, 1956, a Football Programme for the FA Cup Final, Birmingham City v Manchester City [At Wembley], played 05/05/1956 (foxing to covers).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

410
FA CUP FINAL, 1957, Aston Villa v Manchester United [At Wembley], a Football Ticket for the game played 04/05/1957, North Terrace Seat, Price 10/6, Yellow & Green in colour, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

411
FA CUP FINAL, 1960, a football programme from the game Blackburn Rovers versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 07/05/1960 (worn spine, creased), together with The Official Blackburn Rovers Wembley Souvenir Brochure (folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

412
FA CUP FINAL, 2000, Chelsea v Aston Villa, an official limited edition hardback football programme from the game played on 20/05/2000 (3421/5000), together with an unused match ticket and postcard, this was the last FA Cup Final to be played under the Twin Towers at Wembley.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

413
FA CUP FINAL, 1949-1950, a pair of football programmes from the games, 1949 Leicester City versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played at Wembley on 30/04/1949, and 1950 Arsenal versus Liverpool, played at Wembley on 29/04/1950 (both have very heavy sellotape repairs to spines, and rusty staples, folds etc).  Estimate: £35/£40 - Opening Bid: £30

414
FA CUP FINAL, 1961-1988, 16 football programme from games played, 1961, 1966 x2, 1968 x2, 1970,  1973, 1974, 1977, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982 x2, 1986, 1988 (most have scores written  on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £10

415
FA CUP FINALS, 1960-1970, a selection of football items from games played during the period at Wembley, 1960 Blackburn Rovers v Wolverhampton Wanderers (Programme & Ticket), 1966 Everton v Sheffield Wednesday (Programme, Ticket & Song sheet), 1970 Chelsea v Leeds United (Programme, Ticket & Song sheet) (various conditions, song sheets creased).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

416
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1948/1949, a programme for the game Wolverhampton Wanderers v Manchester Utd, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 26/03/1949.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

417
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1950/1951, Newcastle Utd v Wolverhampton Wanderers, a pair of football programmes from the game played at Sheffield Wednesday (Official and pirate by Starkey) also with match ticket in very good condition.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

418
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game York City v Newcastle United, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 26/03/1955.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

419
FA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1956/1957, a 'Souvenir/Pirate' 4 Page Football Programme for the FA Cup Semi-Final Replay, Aston Villa versus West Bromwich Albion [At Birmingham City], played 28/03/1957, produced by Victor London (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

420
FA TROPHY, 1970's onwards, 250 football programmes, including early rounds onwards.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

421
FA TROPHY, 1970's onwards, 450 football programmes, including semi-finals.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

422
FA TROPHY/VASE FINALS, 1971-1986, Football Programmes From 1971 To 1986, F.A. Trophy Finals: 1971 Hillingdon V Telford, 1972 Enfield V Hendon (6), 1973 Scarborough V Wigan (5), 1974 Dartford V Morecambe (2), 1978 Altrincham V Leatherhead, 1982 Altrincham V Enfield, F.A. Vase Finals: 1976 Billericay V Stamford, 1977 Billericay V Sheffield Replay (@ Forest), 1982 Forest Green Rovers V Rainworth (2), 1986 Halesowen Town V Southall.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

423
FA VASE, 1970 onwards, early rounds and some Semi-Finals from the non-league competitions, approx. 150 football programmes.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

424
FA VASE, 1970 onwards, early rounds and some Semi-Finals from the non-league competitions, approx. 350 football programmes.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

425
FABIO CANNAVARO, 1992-2011, World Cup Winner, autographed white card (4"x6"), with image, ideal to mount and frame.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

426
FIFA, 1904-1954, The Fiftieth Anniversary, a 48 page booklet, produced for the meeting held in Switzerland on 23/06/1954, plus a official banquet menu for the dinner at the Victoria Grand Hotel, Interlaken.  Estimate: £200/£220 - Opening Bid: £190

427
FIFA WORLD CLUB CUP, 2019, Qatar, includes 2 Liverpool press team sheets and an unused ticket from the Liverpool v CA Flamengo game played on 21/12/2019.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

428
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1928, Official Players Itinerary issued for the games in France and Belgium on the 17th/19th May 1928.  Team line-up on back page, in very good condition.  Estimate: £160/£180 - Opening Bid: £150

429
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1939, Soccer Tour of South Africa, a collection of 3 football programmes, 17/06/1939 Johannesburg, 24/06/1939 Durban, 01/07/1939 Johannesburg.  Estimate: £400/£500 - Opening Bid: £380

430
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1953, a report on the 90th Anniversary celebrations, blue velvet style covers, with gold braid, 76 pages.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

431
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1956, Soccer Tour of South Africa, a collection  of 13 football programmes to include, 4 Test Matches, South Africa v England, 9 Tour Matches against provincial teams.  Estimate: £180/£200 - Opening Bid: £150

432
FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1956, Tour of South Africa, a collection of 11 football programmes, 9 tour games, plus 2 test matches, in addition is the rare tour booklet, as issued by John Bull (with 2 inserts).  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

433
FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS, 1930's-1960's, Ten album pages with approx 20 individual Autographs (some mounted), Signatures to include George Curtis [Arsenal 1937-1947] Jack Froggatt [Portsmouth 1945-1954] & Harry Walker [Portsmouth 1938-1947], Jimmy Mullen [Wolverhampton Wanderers 1938-1959], Johnny Carey [Manchester United 1937-1953], Pat Seward [Aston Villa 1955-1961], Noel Cantwell [West Ham United 1952-1961].  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

434
FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS, 1950's/1960's, a selection of 10 signed cards/images to include Albert Quixall (x4), Cliff Jones, Stanley Matthews (x2), Bill Eckersley, Trevor Ford, Nat Lofthouse & Denis Law (various conditions & sizes).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

435
FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS, circa 1950/1960's, Autograph Album, a small album containing 16 signatures, the original owner was based in Dublin, most signatures are unidentified but those that can be named Include Albert Quixall, Johny Giles, Noel Dwyer, Mel Nurse, Stuart Williams etc..  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

436
FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS, circa 1960's, Five Album Pages [11cm x 14cm], containing approx 60 individual Autographs, 1 sheet is headed up 'Holland' & has approx 14 signatures, another has the initials of Northern Ireland clubs after the players signatures (Possibly a League Representative Team?), all 5 pages were part of a large collection of signatures from a source in Ireland.  Apart from previous information, the signatures are largely unidentified, inspection and research will reward.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

437
FOOTBALL GREATS, 1996, George Best, Eric Cantona and Rodney Marsh signed commemorative cover.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

438
FOOTBALL GREATS, Modern, Westminster Autographed Editions “Football Greats” set of ten official signed photo cards, all players who won the 1966 World Cup Final against West Germany, Alan Ball, Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Gordon Banks, Roger Hunt, Jack Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Ray Wilson, George Cohen and Bobby Charlton with coa.  Estimate: £160/£220 - Opening Bid: £150

439
FOOTBALL LEAGUE, 1938, Menu and booklet (red leather) from the 50th Anniversary (1888 to 1938), from the Dinner held at the Dorchester Hotel, London on 30/05/1938, formerly the property of J Holmes.  Estimate: £200/£300 - Opening Bid: £190

440
FOOTBALL LEAGUE & SCOTTISH LEAGUE, 1950-1951, a pair of football programmes from meetings between the two leagues, 31/10/1951 At Sheffield Wednesday (Score on front), 29/11/1950 At Rangers (slight fold).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

441
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CLUBS, 1950's onwards, a selection of 15 football programmes from the period, clubs to includes - Arsenal (3), Bristol City (1), Chelsea (1), Newcastle United (5), Sheffield United (2), Sheffield Wednesday (2), West Bromwich Albion (1) (various conditions, some have scores written on front).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

442
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1966, a Football Programme for the League Cup Final, West Bromwich Albion v West Ham United [2nd Leg], played 23/03/1966 (covers are creased & folded).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £12

443
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1966, a Football Programme for the League Cup Final, West Bromwich Albion v West Ham United [2nd Leg], played 23/03/1966 (in good/very good condition with light horizonal fold).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

444
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1966, a Football Programme for the League Cup Final, West Ham United v West Bromwich Albion [1st Leg], played 09/03/1966 (folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

445
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1969, an autographed football programme, from the tie Arsenal v Swindon Town, played at Wembley on 15/03/1969, signed on team line-up pages by 11 Swindon Players.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

446
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1975, Aston Villa v Norwich City [At Wembley], a Football Programme, match Ticket & Train Ticket (with full match details printed) for the League Cup Final game played 01/03/1975 (some faults).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

447
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1977, Aston Villa v Everton [At Wembley], a Football Programme, match Ticket & Train Ticket (with full match details printed) for the League Cup Final game played 12/03/1977, In addition is the match & train tickets for the Replay played 16/03/1977 [At Sheffield Wednesday] & the 2nd Replay played 13/04/1977 [At Manchester United] some faults to items.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

448
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1984, Liverpool v Everton, a used ticket stub from the Final played at Wembley on 25/03/1984 & the Replay played at Manchester City on 28/03/1984 (both are folded/creased with adhesive marks to the reverse).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

449
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINALS, 1963-1966, a selection of three football programmes from games played during the period, 1963 Birmingham City v Aston Villa (folded, creased), 1965 Chelsea v Leicester City (folded, score on front), 1966 West Ham United v West Bromwich Albion.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

450
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINALS, 1971-1977, three Football League Cup Final Tickets, 27/02/1971 Aston Villa v Tottenham Hotspur [At Wembley], 01/03/1975 Aston Villa v Norwich City [At Wembley] & 12/03/1977 Aston Villa v Everton [At Wembley] (minor faults).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

451
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP FINALS, 1972-1986, 13 football programmes from games played, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1978 Replay, 1980, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986 (most have scores written on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

452
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1962/1963, a football programme from the game Sunderland versus Aston Villa, played on 12/01/1963 (folded, creased, torn on edge, score inside).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

453
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1963/1964, West Ham United v Leicester City, a programme for the game played on 23/03/1964, in very good condition.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

454
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1964/1965, Leicester City v Plymouth Argyle, a programme from the game played on 20/01/1968, in very good condition.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

455
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1965/1966, a Pair of Football Programmes for the League Cup Semi-Final games West Bromwich Albion v Peterborough United [1st Leg], played 01/12/1965 & Peterborough United v West Bromwich Albion [2nd Leg], played 15/12/1965 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

456
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1966/1967, a Football Programme for the Football League Cup Semi-Final, West Bromwich Albion v West Ham United [1st Leg], played 18/01/1967 (folded).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

457
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1969/1970, a Football Programme for the Football League Cup Semi-Final, Carlisle United v West Bromwich Albion [1st Leg], played 19/11/1969 (some folding).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

458
FOOTBALL LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINALS, 1963-1965, a selection of 6 football programmes from games played during the period, 1962/1963 Birmingham City v Bury (folded), 1963/1964 West Ham United v Leicester City (folded, score on front), Stoke City v Manchester City (slight worn edge), 1964/1965 Chelsea v Aston Villa (folded, marked, team changes, scores on front), Leicester City v Plymouth Argyle (number written on front), 1965/1966 West Ham United v Cardiff City (folded, team changes, marked).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

459
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1960's onwards, A collection of 250 issue of the magazine, found inside football programmes from the 1960's onwards.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

460
FOOTBALL LEAGUE REVIEW, 1974/1975, now named 'League Football', Issue 920, this was the last ever issue of the run that started in 1966/1967, very collectable (slight folding).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

461
FOOTBALL MAGAZINES, Modern, Various football related magazines including Italia, Four Four Two, League Football, Newspapers, Continental, club handbooks, English, Scottish and Programme Monthly, approx. 150 items.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

462
FOOTBALL PRESS CUTTINGS, 1940's, a collection of Football related Press Clippings & Cuttings, hundreds (laid down) taken from a mixture of Scrapbooks from 1943/1944 to 1949/1950.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

463
FOOTBALL PRESS CUTTINGS, 1940's, a small collection of 4 exercise books & 1 snapshots album, containing hundreds of individual magazine/newspaper/programme/trade card clippings & cuttings (laid down), all relating to football in the 1940's, includes many team group, individual player and match action images, good FA Cup final content.  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

464
FORMULA ONE, 1990's/2000's, autographs featuring signed photos, postcards and covers to include such Formula 1 greats as Damon Hill, Jack Brabham, Jochen mass, Gerhard Berger, Jackie Stewart, Eddie Irvine, Murray Walker, Roy Salvadori etc.  Estimate: £25/£40 - Opening Bid: £18

465
FRANCE, 1956, a pair of football programmes from home International fixtures played at Stade De Colombes, 25/03/1956 Austria, 21/10/1956 USSR (both have score on front, and some faults).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

466
FRANCE, 1955-1958, a selection of 5 programmes from the period, 17/04/1955 Lille v Toulouse [French Cup Quarter-Final, At Stade De Colombes], 20/03/1955 Red Star Olympique v Valenciennes & Stade Francais v Cercle Athletique Paris [Joint Issue] (Official Red Star Issue & France Football Single Sheet Issue), 16/03/1958 Monaco v Sedan & Saint-Laurent-du-Var v Grenoble [France Junior Cup] [Joint Issue], 13/03/1955 Cercle Athletique Paris v Rouen & Racing Club Paris v Nimes [Joint Issue - France Football Magazine Single Sheet] (most have team changes, and scores noted).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

467
FRANCE FOOTBALL, 1955, 3 issues of the popular Newspaper, issued weekly.  No 468 - 08/03/1955, No 469 - 15/03/1955, No 478 - 17/05/1955, each newspaper has results and pictures from games, Issue 478 covers the France v England game, reports/images.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

468
FRENCH ART, 1937, Official Programme/Guide for the 'Masterpieces of French Art' at The National Palace of Arts Paris 1937 (slight marking to covers & rusty staples).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

469
FRIENDLIES, 1960's onwards, football programmes 1960's onwards from Friendly games, including Non-League, Scottish, English and some foreign team home and away, approx. 150.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

470
FULHAM, 1936/1937, a football programme from the game versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 03/04/1937, heavy rusty staples.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

471
FULHAM, 1945/1946, versus Charlton Athletic, a football programme from the FA Cup game played on 07/01/1946 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

472
FULHAM, 1945/1946, versus West Ham United, a football programme from the game played on 02/02/1946 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

473
FULHAM, 1946/1947, versus Sheffield Wednesday, a football programme from the game played on 07/04/1947 (creased, marked, slight worn corners).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

474
FULHAM, 1947/1948, a Football Programme from the game versus Newcastle United, played on 27/09/1947 (folded, worn/torn on spine, team changes, marked on back cover).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

475
FULHAM, 1947/1948, a Football Programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle, played on 25/12/1947 (folded, light rusting of staples).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

476
FULHAM, 1947/1948, a Football Programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 03/09/1947 (4 pages, torn on front cover but neatly repaired, slight creasing & folding, minor torn/worn on spine at top/bottom).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

477
FULHAM, 1947/1948, versus Bury, a football programme from the game played on 31/01/1948 (folded, paper loss to corner).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

478
FULHAM, 1947/1948, versus Tottenham Hotspur, a football programme from the game played on 22/11/1947 (folded, marked).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

479
FULHAM, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus Luton Town, played on 12/03/1949 (light creasing, minor rusting of staples, folded).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

480
FULHAM, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus Luton Town, played on 15/04/1949 (team change, score & scorers noted neatly, minor rusting of staple).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

481
FULHAM, 1948/1949, a Football Programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 09/10/1948 (team changes & scores/results neatly filled in, slight rusting of staple) .  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

482
FULHAM, 1969/1970, a Football Programme v Leeds United [Football League Cup], played 03/09/1969, stamped 'Complimentary' to front, with Rare 'Team Changes' Teamsheet, these were only issued for Directors/Guests & not produced for the general public/fan.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

483
GATESHEAD, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 01/09/1952 (pencil - score on front, team changes, and scores inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

484
GATESHEAD, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Oldham Athletic, played on 11/10/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

485
GATESHEAD, 1952/1953, a Football Programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played 22/09/1952 (some folding & creasing, rusting of staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

486
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Carlisle United, played on 25/12/1953 (rusty staple, score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

487
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Crewe Alexandra, played on 16/01/1954 (folded, team changes, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

488
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Grimsby Town, played on 27/02/1954 (creased, team changes, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

489
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 27/03/1954 (folded, team change, scores written inside and on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

490
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Scunthorpe United, played on 24/08/1953 (folded, team change, score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

491
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Stockport County, played on 17/10/1953 (folded, stained, scores written inside and on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

492
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a Football Programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played 21/09/1953 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

493
GATESHEAD, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus York City, played on 07/09/1953 (folded, pencil team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

494
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Carlisle United, played on 04/09/1954 (folded, team changes, rusty staple, score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

495
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, played on 21/08/1954 (rusty staple, creased, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

496
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Rochdale, played on 02/10/1954 (rusty staple, folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

497
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a Football Programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played 27/09/1954 (rusting of staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

498
GATESHEAD, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus York City, played on 09/10/1954 (slight marked, team changes, score on front & inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

499
GATESHEAD, 1960/1961, a football programme from the game versus Barnsley in the FA Cup, played on 05/11/1960 (4 Pages, creased).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

500
GEORGE BEST, 1996, Manchester United & Northern Ireland Signed commemorative cover.  Estimate: £50/£75 - Opening Bid: £40

501
GEORGE BEST, 1970'S, Manchester United and Northern Ireland 1970's Pennant being in excellent condition considering it's age, has printed autograph of Best, 21” tall.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

502
GEORGE BEST, 1970'S, Manchester United and Northern Ireland 1970's Pennant being in excellent condition considering it's age, tassels all in tact it measures 23” tall.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

503
GEORGE BEST, 1970'S, Manchester United and Northern Ireland 1970's Pennant being in excellent condition considering it's age, tassels all in tact it measures 23” tall, made by Coffer London.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

504
GERMANY, 1963-1974, versus England, a selection of 4 football programmes from the fixtures, all homes, EAST GERMANY 1963 & 1974 (team changes, scorer noted), WEST GERMANY 1965 & 1968.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

505
GLASGOW CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game Queens Park v Rangers, played on 09/09/1952 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

506
GLASGOW RANGERS, 1992/1993, a football programme, advertising poster (A4, folded) & ticket stub from the Away friendly fixture versus Dundonald Bluebell [Gordon Duthie Testimonial], played 13/08/1992.  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

507
GOLF, 1960's, The Masters Golf, a lightweight tankard (made in the USA by Thermo Serv) depicting the Augustia Golf Course, together with a press photograph of Arnold Palmer and his original autograph (on a small album page), previously the property of Paul Trevillion, who worked with Mark McCormack (Manager of Palmer, Nicklaus & Palmer).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

508
GOLF, circa 1980's, Official St Andrews 8” x 5.5” postcard of the famous Claret Jug signed by seven past winners being, Seve Ballesteros, Jack Nicklaus, Lee Trevino, Tom Watson, Gary Player and Henry Cotton.  Estimate: £170/£220 - Opening Bid: £150

509
GOLF - THE OPEN, 2004, Royal Troon, Official Programme 15th-18th July, Information Guide & Tee Times Saturday 17th & Sunday 18th July, Ticket Booking Form & Spectator Guide, Plus Admittance Passes for Saturday 17th July & Sunday 18th July (some creasing/light folding to items).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

510
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Chelsea, played on 25/12/1947, covers detached from spine, torn, could be easily professionally repaired.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

511
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Accrington Stanley, played on 22/09/1951 (folded, scores written on back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

512
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Barrow, played on 05/09/1951 (stained at bottom, slight rusty staples, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

513
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Crewe Alexandra, played on 20/10/1951 (team changes, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

514
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Halifax Town, played on 29/12/1951 (team changes, scores written on front and back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

515
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Hartlepool United, played on 17/11/1951 (team changes, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

516
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Lincoln City, played on 22/08/1951 (rusty staples, pencil team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

517
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Mansfield Town, played on 08/09/1951 (team changes, scores written on front and back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

518
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Scunthorpe United, played on 25/12/1951 (team change, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

519
GRIMSBY TOWN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 06/10/1951 (creased, score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

520
HALIFAX TOWN, 1911-1937, an official book, Milestones 1911-1937 - History & Records of Halifax Town AFC (by  TT Dickinson) (very distressed front cover, Sellotape marks, back cover missing, contents still good).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

521
HAMPDEN PARK, 1960-1986, a selection of 6 big match football programmes, SCOTTISH CUP FINALS (4) 23/04/1960 Kilmarnock v Rangers, 22/04/1961 Celtic v Dunfermline Athletic, 27/04/1968 Dunfermline Athletic v Heart Of Midlothian, 10/05/1986 Heart Of Midlothian v Aberdeen, SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL (1) 27/10/1985 Aberdeen v Hibernian, SCOTTISH CUP SEMI-FINAL (1) 03/04/1976 Heart Of Midlothian v Dumbarton (most have score written on front, and other faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

522
HARROGATE TOWN, 1982/1983, a Football Programme for the game versus Manchester United [PC Haigh Fund], played 11/01/1983.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

523
HATFIELD TOWN, 1968/1969, a Single Sheet Football Programme for the game versus Tottenham Hotspur A [Metropolitan League], played 17/05/1969 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

524
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen, played on 03/12/1949 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

525
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 31/12/1949 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

526
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 22/04/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

527
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 28/01/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

528
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 12/11/1949 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

529
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 01/04/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

530
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 26/11/1949 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

531
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 17/04/1950 (folded, team change).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

532
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, played on 25/02/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

533
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 17/12/1949 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

534
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 21/01/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

535
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 03/01/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

536
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Third Lanark, played on 14/01/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

537
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 14/10/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

538
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 19/08/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

539
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 07/04/1951 (team changes).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

540
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 24/02/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

541
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Chelsea in a Friendly, on 12/05/1951 (folded, team change, score written on front).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

542
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Clyde, played on 03/02/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

543
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus East Fife, played on 16/09/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

544
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 09/12/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

545
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Greenock Morton, played on 03/03/1951 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

546
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 16/08/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

547
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian, played on 01/01/1951 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

548
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, in a Friendly, played on 10/03/1951 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

549
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 18/11/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

550
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 04/11/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

551
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 26/08/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

552
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 24/03/19151 (creased, team changes).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

553
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 21/04/1951 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

554
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Third Lanark, played on 17/02/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

555
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, played on 10/11/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

556
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 09/02/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

557
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 19/01/1952 (folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

558
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 27/08/1952 (score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

559
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 25/10/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

560
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 16/08/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

561
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 21/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes, rusty staple).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

562
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 09/08/1952 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

563
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 13/09/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

564
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 02/01/1954 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

565
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Clyde, played on 07/11/1953 (very creased, rusty staple, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

566
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 15/08/1953 (score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

567
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian, played on 01/01/1955 (folded, rusty staple, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

568
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1956-1960, a selection of 16 home football programmes, 28/04/1956 Raith Rovers, 09/02/1957 Airdrieonians, 02/01/1958 Airdrieonians, 29/03/1958 Raith Rovers, 20/12/1958 Celtic, 01/01/1959 Hibernian [x2], 07/03/1959 Queen Of The South, 24/01/1959 Stirling Albion, 14/11/1959 Kilmarnock, 05/12/1959 St Mirren, 19/12/1959 Raith Rovers, 26/12/1959 Dundee, 30/01/1960 Motherwell, 06/02/1960 Airdrieonians, 05/03/1960 Rangers (Fair condition, most have score written on).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

569
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN, 1957/1958, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, in a Friendly, played on 04/11/1957 (team changes, folded, score on front, rusty staple).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

570
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN A, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian A, played on 14/04/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

571
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN A, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen A, played on 08/03/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

572
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN RESERVES, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Cowdenbeath Reserves, played on 27/01/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

573
HEART OF MIDLOTHIAN RESERVES, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus St Johnstone Reserves, played on 05/05/1951 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

574
HEDNESFORD TOWN, 1993/1994, a Football Programme for the game versus Birmingham City [Kevin Foster Testimonial], the programme is in fact printed to play Guernsey, who had to pull out of the fixture as they couldn’t fly due to fog, so Birmingham City boss Barry Fry with only 4/5 hours notice sent his Birmingham City side.  The game took place as listed and this programme was sold for the game.  Whilst the programme has no mention of Birmingham City, it is the official programme from the Testimonial game, which some Birmingham City fans still not knowing the game took place. The programme is supplied with a copy of the press report from the Birmingham Evening Mail.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

575
HEREFORD UNITED, 1971/1972, a Football Programme for the game versus Newcastle United [FA Cup Third Round Replay], played 05/02/1972 [programme dated 26/01/1972], the replay was postponed three times before eventually being played with Ronnie Radford scoring a memorable equalizer before Ricky George scored the winning goal, producing the greatest shock in FA Cup history (Orange programme).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

576
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 04/02/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

577
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 11/03/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

578
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 02/01/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

579
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 18/02/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

580
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 05/11/49 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

581
HIBERNIAN, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Stirling Albion, played on 07/01/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

582
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 20/09/1950 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

583
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen, played on 02/01/1951 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

584
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 30/04/1951 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

585
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Dundee, played on 02/12/1950 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

586
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 02/09/1950 (slight fold, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

587
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 09/09/1950 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

588
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 23/09/1950 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

589
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Motherwell, played on 13/01/1951 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

590
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, played on 20/01/1951 (creased, rusty staple).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

591
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Raith Rovers, played on 25/04/1951 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

592
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 28/04/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

593
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, in the Scottish Cup, played on 31/01/1951 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

594
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 30/08/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

595
HIBERNIAN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Tottenham Hotspur, in a Friendly, played on 23/04/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

596
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Bolton Wanderers, in a Friendly, played on 26/04/1952 (slight fold, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

597
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 02/02/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

598
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Partick Thistle, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 25/08/1951 (creased).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

599
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 16/02/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

600
HIBERNIAN, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Stirling Albion, played on 05/01/1952 (creased, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

601
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, played on 08/11/1952 (score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

602
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 06/12/1952 (folded, score on front, rusty staple).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

603
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Greenock Morton, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 17/09/1952 (folded, score front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

604
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 20/09/1952 (folded, score on front, rusty staple).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

605
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, played on 06/09/1952 (folded).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

606
HIBERNIAN, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 17/01/1953 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

607
HIBERNIAN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 12/08/1953 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

608
HIBERNIAN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Queen Of The South, in the Scottish League Cup, played on 22/08/1953 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

609
HIBERNIAN, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Aberdeen, played on 03/01/1955 (folded, rusty staple, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

610
HIBERNIAN, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 25/12/1954 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

611
HIBERNIAN, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus St Mirren, played on 04/12/1954 (folded, rusty staple, pencil team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

612
HIBERNIAN, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, played on 24/12/1955 (folded, score on front, rusty staple, team change).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

613
HIBERNIAN, 1955/1956, a football programme from the game versus Stirling Albion, played on 31/12/1955 (folded, rusty staple, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

614
HIBERNIAN, 1958-1960, a selection of 17 home and away football programmes, HOMES (13) 01/01/1958 Heart Of Midlothian, 27/12/1958 Kilmarnock, 09/01/1959 Raith Rovers [Scottish Cup], 17/01/1959 Raith Rovers, 14/02/1959 Falkirk [Scottish Cup] x2, 28/02/1959 Partick Thistle [Scottish Cup], 17/10/1959 Dunfermline Athletic, 21/11/1959 Dundee, 28/11/1959 Stirling Albion, 12/12/1959 Ayr United, 23/01/1960 Clyde, 30/04/1960 Partick Thistle, AWAYS (4) 31/01/1959 Raith Rovers x2, 27/02/1960 Dunfermline Athletic, 12/03/1960 Rangers (fair conditions, with team changes, and scores written on front of most).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

615
HICKORY GOLF CLUB, 1924, a Josh Taylor Masters Mashie Golf Club with Hickory Shaft, the head bears the 'Josh Taylor Mashie' & Greyhound markings, 'L Rustless Mashie' also on the head, Warranted Hand Forged, Brown leather wrapping to handle.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

616
HILLSBOROUGH, 1989-1990, 2 items in Memory of the disaster, 22/04/1989 Service At Tranmere Rovers (4 Page Programme), 15/04/1990 Service At Anfield (8 Page Programme).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

617
HORSE RACING, 1988, a programme from the meeting at Royal Ascot, which took place on 16/06/1988 [Third Day].  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

618
HORSE RACING, 1988-2012, 14 race cards/programmes from the L'Arc De Triomphe Meeting at Longchamp, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1994, 1996, 1997, 1998, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2008, 2011, 2012, plus 6 other meetings - 19/06/1975 Royal Ascot, 21/06/1978 Royal Ascot, 03/10/1998 Longchamp, 04/10/1997 Longchamp, 30/09/1995 Longchamp, 03/10/2009 Longchamp.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

619
HORSE RACING , 1930's, badges/passes from the period, four from meetings to include 1935 Meerut, 1934 West Kent Hunt, Old Surrey & Burstow Hunt 1936 & 1937, in addition are two 1937 Aldershot show passes (6 in total).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

620
HUDDERSFIELD TOWN, 1939/1940, a football programme from the game versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 21/10/1939 (staples replaced, and some professional repairs).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

621
HULL CITY, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 30/04/1938.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

622
HULL CITY, 1947-1954, a collection of 14 home football programmes, 1947/1948 (5) Rochdale, Southport, Wrexham, Southport [FA Cup], New Brighton, 1948/1949 (2) New Brighton, Reading, 1949/1950 (3) Plymouth Argyle, Blackburn Rovers, 1950/1951 (1) Coventry City, 1951/1952 (1) Queens Park Rangers, 1952/1953 (1) Gateshead, 1953/1954 (1) Everton.  Estimate: £160/£180 - Opening Bid: £150

623
HULL CITY, 1954/1955, a collection of 22 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Estimate: £120/£140 - Opening Bid: £100

624
HULL CITY, 1955-1959, a collection of 26 home football programmes, 1955/5656 (1) Vasas [Friendly], 1956/1957 (6), 1958/1959 (19).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

625
HULL CITY, 1957/1958, a collection of 24 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

626
HULL CITY, 1959/1960, a collection of 21 home football programmes from the season (various conditions).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

627
ICE HOCKEY, 1985/1986, World U17 Tournament 'Quebec Esso Cup' International Hockey, held annually in Canada, Tournament leaflet/fixture guide/card, produced in French & England (2 items).  Estimate: £6/£8 - Opening Bid: £4

628
ILFORD, 1947/1948, Essex Schoolboys versus Surrey Schoolboys [Annual Inter-County Game], a football programme from the game played at Ilford on 06/05/1948 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

629
INTERNATIONALS, 1949-1988, A collection of 5 football programmes, 1949 England v Republic Of Ireland (At Manchester City), 16/11/1952 Republic Of Ireland v France (rare), 1957 Scottish League v Northern Ireland league (At Rangers), 1964 Scotland v Northern Ireland, 1988 Hungary v England.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

630
INTERNATIONALS, 1960's onwards, 60 International football programmes from 1950's featuring Wales. 1996 Euro programmes and 2006 World Cup (4).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

631
IRISH AUTOGRAPHS, 1950's/1960's, Autographs, Irish footballers, a superb selection of clippings, each is signed to the front, a great mixture of players/club with some rare examples.  Approx 35 (possible duplication) most, if not all are named, players to include, Mackey, Tommy Taylor, Dermot Curtis, Armstrong (Sligo Rovers), S.O'Brien (Bohemians), Ringstead, John Giles, Jack Fitzgerald, McDonagh (Sligo Rovers), Alec Stevenson, Victor Meldrum, Munroe, Lynam, McNally, John Neilan, Larry O'Byrne, George Hale, Munroe (Ards), J.Carolan, Bren Healy, Higgins, Henderson, Vinny Hunt, Tommy Thompson, Billy Giffney, Guildea (Shamrock Rovers) (various sizes).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

632
IRISH AUTOGRAPHS, 1950's/1960's, Autographs, Irish footballers, a superb selection of clippings, each is signed to the front, a great mixture of players/club with some rare examples.  Approx 35 (possible duplication) most, if not all are named, players to include, Tommy Taylor (Home Farm/Waterford), Noel Peyton (Shamrock Rovers), Nolan, R.Hale (Waterford), H.McCue (Waterford), S.Noonan (Drumcondra), Jack McCourt (Drumcondra/Dundalk), Alfie Hale (Waterford), Johnny Armstrong (Sligo Rovers), Denny Fitzgerald, O'Reilly, Jack Fitzgerald (Waterford), Eddie McIlvenny (Waterford), Alan Kelly, Johnny Vaughan, Sharkey, Noel Dwyer, Bradley (Sligo Rovers), Danny Jordan (Bohemian), Healy (Drumcondra), K.Lawlor (Drumcondra), Dodrill (St Patricks Athletic), O'Rourke (St Patricks Athletic), S.Byrne (St Patricks Athletic), Collins (Cork Athletic), John Moloney (Cork Athletic), J.Neilan (Limerick), A.Neilan (Limerick), Kennelly (Dundalk) (Various sizes).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

633
IRISH AUTOGRAPHS, 1950's/1960's, Autographs, Irish team groups to include, Shelbourne (7 signatures), University Club Dublin (6 signatures), Waterford (11 signatures), Workmens Club Dun Laoghaire (7 signatures), Dundalk (5 signatures) & Drumcondra (7 signatures).  Various sizes & conditions.  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

634
ITALY, 1933, versus England, a very rare football programme, from the game played in Rome on 13/05/1933, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £4500/£4700 - Opening Bid: £4400

635
ITALY, 1948, versus England, a very rare football programme from the game played in Turin on 16/05/1948, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £700/£800 - Opening Bid: £650

636
ITALY, 1973, versus England, a rare football programme from the game played in Turin on 14/06/1973, this was commemorating the 75th Anniversary of the founding of FIGG the Italian FA.  Estimate: £120/£140 - Opening Bid: £100

637
KOLN, 1964/1965, a programme from the game versus Liverpool, in the European Cup, played on 10/02/1965, in very good condition.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

638
LEAGUE OF IRELAND, circa 1955, Autographs, a team group picture prior to a representative game, signed to front by 11 players (6" x 4") Players include: Shay Gibbons, R.Noland, D.Lowry, G.Mackay, M.Burke, T.Hamilton, D.Fitzgerald, E.Gannon, F.Crawford, J.Fitzgerald, L.Tuohy.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

639
LEEDS UNITED, 1922, Sam Powell, real photograph, cabinet size, dated 1922, Pinnace Football Card, by Godfrey Phillips, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

640
LEEDS UNITED, 1948, a postcard, team group, real photograph picture taken 16/11/1948, against Southampton FC, plus a signed photograph of Harry Fearnley, Leeds Utd goalkeeper, both items in good condition.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

641
LEEDS UNITED, 1920's/1930's, Jimmy F Potts, an head and shoulder postcard image of Potts, produced by Rostron of Neil Hortley, from a photograph by Fielding (thought to have been a programme insert).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

642
LEEDS UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Dundee in a Friendly, played on 16/11/1953 (4 Pages, folded, team change, score on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

643
LEEDS UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus East Fife in a Friendly, played on 07/12/1953 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

644
LEEDS UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Falkirk, played on 23/11/1953 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

645
LEEDS UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian in a Friendly, played on 09/11/1953 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, score on front, rusty staple).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

646
LEEDS UNITED, 1956-1966, versus Bradford Park Avenue, three football programmes from games in the West Riding Senior Cup, 08/10/1956 (folded), 09/05/1960 [Final] (single sheet, slight creased), 20/05/1966 [Final] (single sheet, folded).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £45

647
LEEDS UNITED, 1966-1972, 3 Autographed football programmes, 26/12/1966 v Newcastle United, 27/12/1969 v Everton & 15/01/1972 v Bristol Rovers [FA Cup], each has a signature to front, to include Billy Bremner.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

648
LEEDS UNITED, 1972/1973, a single sheet football programme versus Bradford City, for the Friendly game played on 02/08/1972, folded, pencil t/c.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

649
LEEDS UNITED, 1980/1981, a football programme from the Edi Naegeli-Gedenkturnier Tournament held in Zurich on, covering games 01/08/1980 Grasshoppers v Leeds United & FC Zurich v Eintracht Frankfurt, and 02/08/1980 Final & 3rd Place Play-Off (very slight marking).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

650
LEEDS UNITED, 1992/1993, versus VFB Stuttgart, a fully signed colour photograph of both teams who played in the European Cup game in September 1992 (the picture was from World Soccer was taken a month earlier at the Makita Trophy Tournament), signed by 22 players in excellent condition.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

651
LEEDS UNITED, 2005/2006, Pre-Season Tour of Norway, an original Poster, 24"x 16", displaying & advertising the game v Stavanger IF on 16/07/2005, as displayed local to the ground before being acquired by a travelling Leeds fan! (some damage where previously stuck/pinned to wall, folding & creasing).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

652
LEICESTER CITY, 1953, an autograph album page, with 12 original signatures.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

653
LEICESTER CITY, 1976/1977, a football programme from the Barometern Cup Tournament held in Sweden, covering 3 games, 23/07/1976 Jonkoping v Kalmar FF, 26/07/1976 Leicester City v Jinkoping & 28/07/1976 Leicester City v Kalmar (slight creased & marks).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

654
LEICESTER CITY, 1987/1988, a large football poster adverting the friendly game in Sweden played on 23/07/1987 v Laholms FK, no programme was issued for this game making the poster very desirable (folded, dated/score written on back, pin holes to corners).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

655
LEICESTER CITY, 2003/2004, City Heroes', a complete set of 40 collectors cards featuring and displaying the club's greatest players/managers, issued by the Leicester Mercury, also included is the large 27"x 19" display poster (which the cards are placed in to display, this is folded), some duplicated cards are also included, cards are in excellent condition.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

656
LEICESTER CITY/TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1977, a football programme from the Nolia-Cupen, covering the visit of English Clubs, 07/08/1977 Tottenham Hotspur v Royale Union, 10/08/1977 Leicester City v Tottenham Hotspur & 13/08/1977 Royale Union v Leicester City (nice programme, very slight marking, and written team changes for the 1st game).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

657
LEYTONSTONE, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Ilford, played on 26/03/1938, DOF, team changes.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £15

658
LINCOLN CITY, 1936-1969, a fine collection of autographs from pre-war to modern (many hundreds), nicely displayed in 5 black files, many individual signatures but team groups, all noted.  1936/37 page signed by 19, 1943/53 page signed by 7, 1945/46 page signed by 7, 1947/48 page signed by 12, 1948/49 page signed 10, 1949/50 page signed by 7, 1950/51 page signed by 8, 1949/54 page signed by 6, 1951/2 postcard signed by 6, 1953/54 page signed by 19, 1954 page signed by 15, 1956/57 press photograph signed by 17, 1958/59 page signed by 20, 1959/60 page signed by 13, 1960/61 page signed by 9, 1964/65 clipping signed by 11, 1965/66 page signed by 14, 1965/66 clipping signed by 9, 1967/68 clipping signed by 10, 1968/69 photograph signed by 16.  Individual signatures include Jim Smith, Graham Taylor, 1921/22 Herbert Garner, 1932/33 Joe Cooper, 1943/44 George Robledo, 1947/48 Danny Lester.  Estimate: £340/£360 - Opening Bid: £300

659
LINCOLN CITY, 1947-1961, a selection of 6 home football programmes, 25/12/1947 Accrington Stanley (sellotape repair to spine, slight corner loss), 21/02/1953 Fulham (4 Pages) x2, 17/01/1953 Swansea Town (4 Pages) x2, 31/03/1961 Stoke City (folded).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

660
LINCOLN CITY, 1951/1952, 2 football programmes from games during the season, versus Scunthorpe United, played on 12/09/1951, and versus Grimsby Town, played on 15/12/1951 (Scores written on front and back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

661
LINCOLN CITY, 1951-1954, a selection of 3 football programmes, all from away games versus, Rotherham United played on 30/04/1951 (folded, staple removed), Portsmouth [FA Cup] (folded, marked, slight torn), 20/02/1954 (folded, marked).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

662
LINCOLN CITY, 1952-1953, a selection of 4 away football programmes, 06/04/1953 Hull City (folded, team changes), 25/03/1954 Leicester City (team changes), 20/09/1952 Sheffield United (folded), 05/09/1953 Derby County (creased).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

663
LIVERPOOL, 1914/1915, a football programme from the game versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 17/04/1915, also covers Everton Reserves v Burnley Reserves played the same day (small piece missing top left corner & bottom right back page).  Estimate: £160/£180 - Opening Bid: £150

664
LIVERPOOL, 1960's onwards, Over 200 football programmes from 1960 onwards. Many European games and some aways programmes..  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

665
LIVERPOOL, 1964-1984, a collection of 26 home football programmes, in European competitions, include, 1964/1965 Inter Milan (Semi-Final), 1965/1966 Celtic (Semi-Final), 1970/1971 Leeds United (Semi-Final), 1972/1973 Tottenham Hotspur (Semi-Final), 1975/1976 Barcelona (Semi-Final), 1975/1976 Clube Brugge (Final), 1976/1977 Zurich (Semi-Final), 1977/1978 Hamburg (Final), 1977/1978 Borussia Monchengladbach (Semi-Final), 1980/1981 Bayern Munich (Semi-Final), 1984/1985 Panathinaikos (Semi-Final), 1983/1984 Dinamo Bucharest (Semi-Final).  Estimate: £130/£150 - Opening Bid: £120

666
LIVERPOOL, 1980/1981, a football signed by 14 players from the 1st Division Champions Team, Dalglish, Hansen, Heighway, Thompson, McDermott, Lee, Rush, Clemence, Neal, Kennedy, Souness, Cohen, Case, and Johnson.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

667
LIVERPOOL, 2002-2004, signed home shirt size medium with the autographs of 15 players to front, being – Harry Kewell Jerzy Dudek, Xavi Alonso, Sami Hyypia, Chris Kirkland, Milan Baros, Jamie Carragher, Josemi, Salif Diao, Steve Finnan, John Arne Riise, Djimi Traore, Luis Garcia, Mauricio Pellegrino and Dietmar Hamann. So you actually have 12 of the 2005 Champions League Final team upon this shirt.  Estimate: £170/£220 - Opening Bid: £160

668
LIVERPOOL, circa 1960's, autographs upon page from old football book, signed by ex manager Bill Shankly along with players Billy Liddell & Roger Hunt.  Estimate: £50/£70 - Opening Bid: £45

669
LIVERPOOL, circa 1980's, a Birthday Card, to Kenneth, from the directors, players and staff, with facsimile signatures.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

670
LIVERPOOL, circa 2009, adidas tracksuit top, Red with Black/Gold trim, size UK 36/38, Carlsberg sponsor underneath badge, Liverpool FC on arm (2nd hand but in very good condition).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

671
LIVERPOOL & MANCHESTER UNITED, 1998, Rare Un-Cut Futera Card Sheet, 1998 Liverpool [France 1998] & Manchester United [Red Hot] Collection Cards. This Sheet is a Limited Edition 25/25 Stamped, Dated and Signed by Design, Text and Management Teams at  Futera (06/05/1998) A2 Size.  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

672
LONDON MONARCHS, circa 1990's, American football Shirt, ADIDAS, Number 10, World League Official Licensed Product, Size XL (D8) (44-46") Condition Is Used.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

673
LONDON SCHOOLS, 1934/1935, a football programme from the game versus Glasgow Boys, played at Fulham on 11/05/1935.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

674
LUTON TOWN, 1950's onwards, 100 football programmes.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

675
MANCHESTER CITY, 1956, The Road To Wembley, Official Souvenir Brochure, printed and published by Jesse Broad & Co Ltd, full pen pictures, biographies and facsimile autographs of the players (nice item, very slight marking/ageing).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

676
MANCHESTER CITY, 1950's onwards, 250+ football programmes. European, FA Cup Friendly and some away programmes.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

677
MANCHESTER CITY, 1951-1954, 2 football programmes from the period, versus Newcastle United, played on 24/11/1951 (creased, score inside), and versus Manchester United on 25/09/1954 (scores inside and on front, rusty staples, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

678
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1968, Manchester United 1968 European Cup Winners full colourised canvas signed by 8 being Bobby Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Alex Stepney, Tony Dunne, David Sadler, Alex Stepney, Pat Crerand & Bill Foulkes, set in black wooden frame measures 27.5" x 21.5" with COA + photo proof (note as this is a canvas there is no glass in the frame) ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £90/£120 - Opening Bid: £80

679
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1970, Purnell Star Team Series No1 1970 Magazine Special signed to front cover by George Best and to inner pages by Bobby Charlton twice, magazine opens in concertina style.  Estimate: £70/£100 - Opening Bid: £60

680
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1983, Holy Trinity and Manager signed commemorative cover featuring the autographs of Sir Matt Busby, George Best, Denis Law and Bobby Charlton.  Estimate: £80/£120 - Opening Bid: £75

681
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1993, Museum Souvenir Cover signed by 7 United greats, Sir Matt Busby, George Best, Denis Law, Bobby Charlton, David Herd, David Sadler and Bobby Charlton.  Estimate: £80/£120 - Opening Bid: £75

682
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1993, The 15th Official Football Cover Series No 12, 25th Anniversary of Manchester United 1968 European Cup victory signed by Bobby Charlton and Brian Kidd.  Estimate: £45/£65 - Opening Bid: £40

683
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1996, Busby Babes Signed First Day Cover featuring 8 autographs 7 to front being Bobby Charlton, Ray Wood, Albert Scanlon, Harry Gregg, Bill Foulkes, Jackie Blanchflower and Ken Morgan's along with Ian Greaves.  Estimate: £75/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

684
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1996, George Best Football Heroes commemorative cover signed by 4 Manchester United & Irish legends, George Best, Pat Dunne, Tony Dunne and Shay Brennan.  Estimate: £75/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

685
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1945/1946, a football programme for the game versus Stoke City, played on 04/05/1946, single sheet, marked.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

686
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1945/1946, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield United, played on 26/12/1945, folded.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

687
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool, played on 24/04/1948, rusty staples.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

688
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1948-1951, a collection of 4 home football programmes, in various condition, 1948/1949 Charlton (folded, slight rusty staples), 1949/1950 Wolverhampton Wanderers, Sellotape repairs, frayed condition, very poor condition, 1950/51 Fulham, Arsenal (split spine).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

689
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian in a Friendly, played on 30/09/1953 (4 Page Issue, folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

690
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1957/1958, the 4 outer pages of the Daily Herald Newspaper, dated 07/02/1958, headline 'Soccer Disaster - 7 Die, 10 Live, 14 Others Lost - goalkeeper is rescue hero' (Folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

691
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1958/1959, a collection of 24 home football programmes, including Man City (Senior Cup Final) and European issues, all in good condition, with tokens.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

692
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1960's-1990's, 200+ football programmes, few from 1960's mostly 1970-1990s.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

693
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1961-1976, 26 football tickets from the period, HOMES (23) including, Unknown [FA Cup], Coventry City, Derby County (2 games), Everton, Leeds United (3 games), Leicester City, Liverpool (3 games), Manchester City (4 games), Middlesbrough, Stoke City (2 games), Sunderland, Tottenham, European Cup Winners Cup Semi-Final v Juventus.  AWAYS (3) Manchester City, Sheffield Wednesday [FA Cup], Tottenham Hotspur [FA Cup].  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

694
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1966 onwards, 70 Manchester United European football programmes, Ajax, Barcelona QF.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

695
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1970-1973, Football Pennant, club badge and team name to front, approx 11" long, silk style (some faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

696
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1970's onwards, 50 modern football programmes from 2000s and around 100 from 1970's onwards.  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

697
MANCHESTER UNITED, 1976/1977, signed Photo and Birthday Card, 12" x 8" black & white photo signed by Brian and Jimmy Greenhoff along with card signed by 14 ex players from 1976-77 season and ex manager being, Sir Matt Busby, Gerry Daly, Paddy Roche, Steve Coppell, Martin Buchan, Gordon Hill, Jimmy Nicholl, David McCreery, Stuart Pearson, Brian Greenhoff, Alex Stepney, Stewart Houston, Alex Forsyth and Tommy Jackson.  Estimate: £75/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

698
MANCHESTER UNITED, circa 1960's, Legends signed autograph book page by 6, being Freddie Goodwin, Albert Quixhall, Shay Brennan, Bobby Charlton, Bill Foulkes & Maurice Setters.  Estimate: £40/£70 - Opening Bid: £35

699
MANCHESTER UNITED, circa 2000, collection of autographs to include Wayne Rooney signed DVD, David Beckham official club photo card, Bobby Charlton, Denis Law, Tony Dunne, Nobby Stiles, Bill Foulkes, Bryan Robson, Dion Dublin, Brian McClair, Sammy McIlroy and more.  Estimate: £50/£75 - Opening Bid: £10

700
MANSFIELD TOWN, 2001, an autographed football, with club logos, signed by approx. 15 players.  Also includes, 2 season ticket wallets from 2001/2002 season, and a match programme from 17/02/2001 versus Chesterfield (very creased).  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £20

701
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 10/01/1951 (folded, team changes, very small Sellotape repair inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

702
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 10 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

703
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 11 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

704
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 12 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

705
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 14 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

706
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 2 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

707
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 3 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

708
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 4 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

709
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 5 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

710
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 6 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

711
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 7 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

712
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 8 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

713
MANSFIELD TOWN, 1994/1995, a rare match worn away football shirt from the season, white number 9 applied to the back, Lime Green, with purple trim, Brand: Water Meadows, Sponsor: Abacus Lighting, badge embroidered in white, believed to have been warn in reverse/friendly games, as no football league flashes on the arms (48" chest).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

714
MEMORABILIA, 1900-1960, A collection of Football Memorabilia, in various condition, to include (1) circa 1900 J Baines Trade Card, Packet for cards, (2) circa 1946 Booklet, Lessons from matches, Soccer Sketches, (3) 1948 The Story Of The First Division, (4) 1952 Day And Mason, Football Annual, (5) 1960 The FA Book For Boys (hardback).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

715
MEMORABILIA, 1904-1990, a selection of 12 items, to include 1940's Bath City selection card, 1950's Prescot Cables selection card, 1952 Day & Mason FA Cup Annual, 1991 Tranmere Rovers Celebration Dinner Menu, 30/09/1964 Aldershot v Tranmere - Report On Official, 08/04/1966 Aldershot v Tranmere Rovers - Report On Official, 20/04/1904 Wirral District Football Association - AGM/Financial Accounts Statement, 1986/1987 Tranmere Rovers Away From Merseyside Newsletter No 9, 1990 Tranmere Stadium Proposal Flyer, 27/10/1967 Southport v Brighton And Hove Albion - Referee Notification Letter, 24/05/1947 National Sport Magazine Northern Edition No 9, 1981 Liverpool - an official letter addressed to all Football League/Scottish League clubs advising of the passing of Bill Shankly.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

716
MEMORABILIA, 1930's, a collection of various football memorabilia, to include 9 postcards, 1930's head and shoulders pictures (purchased from Border Bookshop, Burnley over 20 years ago), 7 complimentary press photographs, following the career of linesman, R F Turner (Skipton), including game with Newcastle, Sheffield Wednesday and Nottingham Forest.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

717
MEMORABILIA, 1960's-1970's, A collection of football memorabilia, to include badges & key rings (10) including a Russian Ushanka, programmes, including 1960's & 1970's, FA Cup Final issues, over 70 match tickets including Wales Home & Away Issues, and a modern autograph book.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

718
MEMORABILIA, early 1900's, a fine collection of 4 printed articles, including team photographs, Famous Celebrities by Oswald Martin (Handsworth Magazine 1900), Football Teams Recalled by C B Fry (Strand Magazine 1902), The Art Of Training In Football (Strand Magazine 1907).  Photographs include, Sheffield Team, Stockport Team (FA Amateur Cup Winners), Sunderland (FA Cup Winners), Sheffield Utd (League Champions), Aston Villa, Derby County, Nottingham F, Portsmouth, Southampton, Crystal Palace, and the trainers of 24 teams.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

719
MERSEYSIDE SCHOOLS CUP FINAL, 1935, a football programme from the game Wallasey Schoolboys v Southport Schoolboys, played at New Brighton on 18/05/1935 (4 Pages, folded, Sellotape repair to corner).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £30

720
MIDDLESBROUGH, 1943/1944, a football programme for War Cup game versus Middlesbrough, played on 16/10/1943, heavy folded, worn, Sellotape.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

721
MILLWALL, 1930/1931, official football handbook for the season (complete, but spine split and covers detached, some results noted inside).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

722
MOTHERWELL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 24/01/1953 (very creased, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

723
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, 1973, Barron Knights Autographed Vinyl LP, Signed to LP Sleeve by Duke D'Mond, Pete Langford, Butch Baker, Barron Antony & Dave Ballinger, Tavern Records STA 1003.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

724
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, 1944-2000's, Beverley sisters, Popular British Vocal Trio, An Autographed Album Page, the signature reads 'Beverley Sisters' as they signed at the time, 5"x 3".  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

725
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, 1970's-1990's, a collection of paper Ephemera relating to the Music Industry to include 04/11/1972 Record Mirror Newspaper featuring the Osmonds, Jacksons, Marc Bolan, T-Rex etc & 23/01/1971 Edition featuring The Who/Marc Bolan, Johnny Cash etc. Sounds Newspaper by Spotlight Publications featuring Bob Dylan & T.Rex, an Eight page Oasis publication 'The Definitive Photo Collection', Marc Bolan Hero Of Our Age! An Occasional News Letter (single sheet) plus a T.Rex New Musical Express Newspaper Advert 12"x 16" & circa 1980's Elvis Presley Graceland Unforgettable Leaflet.  Estimate: £12/£16 - Opening Bid: £10

726
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, circa 1970's, Elvis Presley, a small collection of items to include 1971 7" Single "I Just Can't Help Believin" & "How The Web Was Woven", 1979 Elvis Love Songs (33 1/3 RPM) 20 Original Songs  1977 Pennant (missing bar), Valentine 'Pop Special Book No3', 1974 Elvis Live In Hawaii Video Cassette, plus 2004 Calendar & circa 2000's "The Superstar Hound Dog" Musical Ornament Collection (3 Novelty Ornaments).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

727
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, circa 1973, Pink Floyd Domestic Poster, taken from Dark Side Of The Moon LP, Periodic Table Style Individual Band Members Performing Live Photos & Logo, 36"x 24" (folded & slightly worn on folds).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

728
MUSIC MEMORABILIA, circa 1973, Pink Floyd Poster, taken from Dark Side Of The Moon LP, Pyramid Poster Hipgnosis Storm Thorgerson, 36"x 24" (folded & slightly worn on folds, some light marking to plain back).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

729
NAT LOFTHOUSE, 1950's/1960's, a collection of 5 autographed signed clippings, excellent examples of his signature (various sizes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

730
NELSON, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Rochdale Reserves, played on 04/12/1954 (folded, writing on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

731
NETHERLANDS, 1935, versus England, a very rare football programme, from the game played in Amsterdam on 18/05/1935, very good condition, with card style covers.  Estimate: £2200/£2400 - Opening Bid: £2100

732
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1969, stunning autographed montage made up from licensed b/w images depicting scenes from Newcastle United's 6-2 two legged aggregate victory over Hungarian side Ujpesti Dosza back in 1969. Made up of licensed b/w images that have been painstakingly colourised, almost bringing the montage to life, measuring 27.25" x 21.25" it's signed by 14 of the squad being Ollie Burton, Alan Foggon, Frank Clark, John McNamee, John Craggs, Willie McFaul, Tommy Gibb, Wyn Davies, Jim Scott, Jackie Sinclair, Bob Moncur (c), Bryan "pop" Robson, David Craig and Ben Arentoft with COA and photo proof.  Estimate: £50/£100 - Opening Bid: £45

733
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool, played on 07/04/1952 (folded, score on front, pencil team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

734
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 23/04/1952 (folded, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

735
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Airdrieonians, in a Friendly, played on 25/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

736
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Arsenal, played on 14/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

737
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Aston Villa, played on 13/12/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

738
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Blackpool, played on 28/03/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

739
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Cardiff City, played on 25/12/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

740
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Celtic, in a Friendly, played on 25/02/1953 (folded, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

741
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Chelsea, played on 15/11/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

742
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Derby County, played on 01/11/1952 (folded, score on front, pencil team change).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

743
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus East Fife, in a Friendly, played on 15/04/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

744
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Liverpool, played on 21/02/1953 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

745
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, played on 27/09/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

746
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Manchester United, played on 11/04/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

747
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Middlesbrough, played on 03/04/1953 (folded, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

748
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Portsmouth, played on 29/11/1952 (folded, score on front, team change).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

749
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Rotherham United, in the FA Cup game, played on 31/01/1953 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

750
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 20/12/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

751
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Swansea Town, in the FA Cup game, Abandoned after 9 minutes on 10/01/1953 (score on front, folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

752
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Tottenham Hotspur, played on 30/08/1952 (folded, score on front, team changes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

753
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 28/02/1953 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

754
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, Friendly fixture played on 07/10/1953 (marked, team changes, scores written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

755
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Wigan Athletic, in the FA Cup, played on 09/01/1954 (slight marked, scores on front & inside).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

756
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a selection of 7 home football programmes from the season, Aston Villa, Bolton Wanderers, Burnley [FA Cup], Charlton Athletic, Chelsea, Huddersfield Town, Liverpool (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

757
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1953/1954, a selection of 7 home football programmes from the season, Middlesbrough, Preston North End, Portsmouth, Sheffield United, Sheffield Wednesday, West Bromwich Albion, Wolverhampton Wanderers (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

758
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, a selection of 6 home football programmes from the season, Arsenal, Aston Villa, Bolton Wanderers, Burnley, Charlton Athletic, Everton (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

759
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1954/1955, a selection of 6 home football programmes from the season, Huddersfield Town, Portsmouth, Sheffield Wednesday, Tottenham Hotspur, West Bromwich Albion, Wolverhampton Wanderers (most have scores written inside).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

760
NEWCASTLE UNITED, 1960-1969, 20 home football programmes from the period - 1960/1961 (8), 1963/1964 (1), 1965/1966 (2), 1966/1967 (1), 1967/1968 (1), 1968/1969 (2), 1969/1970 (1), Inter Cities Fairs Cup 1968/1969 (4) - Vitoria Setubal, Real Zaragoza, Sporting Lisbon, Rangers [Semi-Final] (most have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

761
NOELS GARDEN PARTY, 1993, a limited edition Programme & four page Guide/Programme Of Events for Noels Garden Party, 1993's Most Exciting Family Show, At Haydock Park, from the BAFTA award-winning BBC TV show.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

762
NON LEAGUE, 1950's onwards, 200 football programmes, from late 1950's a mixture of league, Vase and Trophy included.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

763
NON LEAGUE, 1950's-1980's, a collection of over 130 football programmes, includes non league in the FA Cup v League Clubs (35), Wigan Athletic Pre League Home/Away's (40), Worcester City 1960's (10), General Non League 1970's onwards (40), Scarborough Away's (6).  Estimate: £130/£160 - Opening Bid: £120

764
NON LEAGUE, 1960's onwards, approx. 250 football programmes, mostly 1960's.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

765
NON LEAGUE SEMI-FINALS, 1954-1984, A collection of 4 football programme, 1954/1955 FA Amateur Cup - Bishop Auckland v Wycombe Wanderers [At Doncaster Rovers], 1961/1962 FA Amateur Cup - Hounslow Town v Bishop Auckland [At Brentford], 1983/1984 FA Trophy (2 Games), 1983/84 FA Vase (2 Games).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

766
NON-LEAGUE, 1966-1978, a collection of 10 football programmes from the period, 23/10/1976 Redhill v Fulham [Friendly], 04/12/1978 London Borough of Greenwich v Charlton Athletic [Floodlights], 26/11/1977 Leatherhead v Swansea City [FA Cup], 09/12/1972 Scarborough v Doncaster [FA Cup], 30/04/1966 Metropolitan Police v Stevenage Town [Metropolitan League], 10/10/1976 Heathside Sports v The Internationals Club [Silver Jubilee], 13/10/1973 Bourne Town v Holbeach United [FA Trophy], 07/12/1974 Bourne Town v Friar Lane Old Boys [FA Vase], 04/11/1975 Bromley v Redhill [Premier Mid-Week League], 26/08/1978 Hinckley Town v Hillcroft.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

767
NORTH SHIELDS, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Stockport County, in the FA Cup game, played on 22/11/1952 (4 Pages, score on front).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

768
NORTHERN NOMADS, 1926/1927, a football programme from the game versus The Corinthians, played on 02/04/1927 (single sheet, folded, marked, torn on fold).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

769
NORWICH CITY, 1930's/1940's, a full length action photograph of Billy Furness issued by Albert Wilkes & Co.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

770
NORWICH CITY, 1958/1959, a collection of 8 football programmes from the FA Cup Semi-Final, run, Homes (3) Manchester United, Sheffield Unitd, Tottenham Hotspur, Away (3) Sheffield Unitd, Tottenham Hotspur, Swindon Town, Neutral Ground (2) FA Cup Semi-Final, Luton Town v Norwich Coty (At Tottenham Hotspur), Norwich City v Luton Town (At Birmingham City), in addition is a black/white team group card, with all 11 signatures on reverse.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

771
NORWICH CITY, 1958/1959, the famous FA Cup run, Booklet - Canary Crusade (32 pages), Football Programme: Semi-final v Luton Town [At Tottenham], Semi-Final Replay v Luton Town [At Birmingham City, Postcard (signed on reverse by 14 squad members) black & white, Programme: Semi-Final v Luton (Pirate Unknown Publisher) (folded), Quarter-Final ticket at Sheffield United (tatty & worn).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

772
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1953, an autographed album page, with 22 original signatures.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

773
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1978/1979, autographs, 1978 – 79 European Cup Series No 1 Nottingham Forest v Liverpool, Signed First Day Cover featuring the autographs of manager Brian Clough and the two goal scorers of this 2nd leg tie Gary Birtles and Colin Barrett which sent Forest through 2-0 on aggregate.  Estimate: £80/£120 - Opening Bid: £70

774
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1978/1979, autographs, Official Football League Series Special Events First Day Cover. FC No 3 Season 1978-79 Liverpool v Nottingham Forest, 1st leg European Cup ending 0-0, signed by manager Brian Clough, Viv Anderson, Gary Birtles and John Robertson.  Estimate: £90/£120 - Opening Bid: £75

775
NOTTINGHAM FOREST, 1979-1980, Brian Clough signed / framed England Nottingham Forest European Cup Winners display measuring 15.5" x 13.5" with COA ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £80/£140 - Opening Bid: £70

776
OLYMPIC GAMES, 1960, a collection of 3 official books, includes photographic cards laid down inside.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

777
OLYMPIC GAMES, 2000-2012, a collection of miscellaneous, to include 2000 Sydney Games programmes, 2004 Athens badges, 2012 London programmes.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

778
PARTICK THISTLE, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 21/10/1950 (folded, rusty staple, team changes).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

779
PENNANTS, 1965-1990, 4 football related issues, Liverpool - The Worlds Greatest Supporters/FA Cup Winners 1965, Liverpool - FA Cup Winners 1974 (no bar), circa 1990 Stalybridge Celtic, Inter Milan - Grandi Campioni 13 (circa 1990).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

780
PHOTOGRAPHER AUTOGRAPH, circa 1930's, Pearl Freeman Photographer, Signed original Photograph 'Pearl Freeman London', 19cm x 25cm, Signed to front with official Stamp to reverse.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

781
POSTCARDS, 1950-1980, A collection of 3 postcards, in various condition, c1950 Blackpool Team Group (folded, torn), c1950 Blackpool a picture of Stanley Mortenson, c1980 Liverpool an autographed postcard of Kenny Dalglish.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

782
PRESCOT CABLES, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Formby, played on 19/11/1949 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

783
PRESTON NORTH END, 1956, Tom Finney, 'Splash' photograph versus Chelsea, hand signed to front, image size 14" x 10" (slight scratch to image, approx. 3" long) modern print.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

784
PRESTON NORTH END, 1946-1965, a collection of 4 autographs on a album page (cut out and laid down), signatures include - Bill Scott, Albert Dainty, Emlyn Williams, Jack Fairbrother, plus a football programme from the home fixture with Blackpool played on 09/08/1965, single card (team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

785
PRESTON NORTH END, 1950/1951, a Souvenir of the Championship and Promotion Season brochure (Guardian Press, Fishergate, Preston) (32 Pages, rusty staples, writing inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

786
PRESTON NORTH END, 1950/1951, three postcard/sepia style cards from the period, Team Group [Best Wishes From Preston North End Promotion Team on rear], T.Docherty [Best Wishes from all footballers and compliments of JATH on rear] Autographed, W.Forbes [Best Wishes from all footballers and the compliments of JATH].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

787
PRESTON NORTH END, 1950-1966, a selection of 4 football programmes, from the period, 26/08/1950 Sheffield Wednesday Reserves (folded, rusty staples), 26/09/1960 Invited All Star XI [Tom Finney Testimonial] (stained, team changes), 03/03/1964 Leeds United (4 Pages, folded, very creased/marked), 24/10/1966 Millwall (4 Pages).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

788
PRESTON NORTH END, 1951/1952, a pair of 2 away football programmes from the season, 15/09/1951 Bolton Wanderers (folded), 13/10/1951 Manchester City (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

789
PRESTON NORTH END, 1953-1954, a pair of Lancashire Evening Post Souvenir's - FA Cup History, 10/01/1953 Wolverhampton Wanderers [3rd Round], 01/05/1954 West Bromwich Albion [Final at Wembley] (produced in programme style, excellent content, both are creased with rusty staples).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

790
PRESTON NORTH END, 1960/1961, a football programme from the game versus Peterborough United, in the Football League Cup, played on 11/101/1960 (a single sheet card, slight creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

791
PRESTON NORTH END, 2006/2007, an autographed replica home shirt (Size Large, Diadora, Sponsor: Enterprise), signed by 26 players (tag intact).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

792
PRESTON ONTARIO, 1920, Sepia real photographic postcard showing a view of the Preston Football Club team of the Western Football Association of Ontario, Canada. W.Moore Photographer stamped in corner, Thomas Illingworth & Co Publisher, not postally used but 'Preston Football Team 1920' written on back, slight rounding to corners, one corner creased.  Estimate: £60/£100 - Opening Bid: £50

793
PROFESSIONAL FOOTBALLERS ASSOCIATION, 1897-2007, Centenary Souvenir Brochure signed by 15 ex players, David “Super Sub” Fairclough, Brian Laws, Bobby Charlton, Kenny Dalglish, Alex Stepney, Alan Kennedy, Phil Neal, Denis Law, Ian Ruch, John Barnes, Phil Thompson, Wilf McGuinness, Howard Kendall, Bryan Robson (twice) and Sir Alex Ferguson.  Estimate: £80/£120 - Opening Bid: £70

794
PROGRAMMES, 1940's, a collection of 12 football programmes in various condition, 1947/1948 Chelmsford City Reserves v Colchester United Reserves, 1948/1949 Brentford v Fulham, Queens Park Rangers v Luton Town, Fulham v Cardiff City, Fulham v Brentford, Arsenal v Bolton Wanderers, Arsenal Reserves v Bristol Rovers Reserves, Derby County v Charlton Athletic, 1949/1950 Derby County v Aston Villa, Derby County v Huddersfield Town, Fulham v Derby County, Aston Villa v Burnley.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

795
PROGRAMMES, 1940's, A collection of 8 football programmes, 05/02/44 Portsmouth v Crystal Palace, 1946/1947 Plymouth Argyle v Birmingham City, 1947/1948 Bournemouth v Southend United, 1947/1948 Plymouth Argyle v Southampton, 1947/1948 Portsmouth v Blackburn Rovers, 1947/1948 Portsmouth v Derby County, 1948/1949 Southport v Gateshead, 1948/1949 Brentford v West Bromwich Albion.  Estimate: £140/£160 - Opening Bid: £130

796
PROGRAMMES, 1947-1951, a pair of football programmes, 29/11/1947 Chelsea versus Manchester United, 31/03/1951 Derby County v Middlesbrough (folded, worn).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

797
PROGRAMMES, 1950's, a collection of 24 football programmes in various condition, 1950/1951 Scunthorpe United v Barrow, Grimsby Town v Sheffield United, 1951/1952 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1952/1953 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1952/1953 Halifax Town v Stoke City (FA Cup), 1953/1954 Colchester United Reserves v Clacton Town, 1954/1955 Plymouth Argyle v Newcastle United, Plymouth Argyle v Bury, 1954/1955 Southport v Mansfield Town, 1954/1955 Bradford City v Gateshead, 1955/1956 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1956/1957 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley, 1956/1957 Bradford City v Gateshead, 1957/1958 Accrington Stanley v Oldham Athletic, Gateshead v Bury, Scunthorpe United v Hull City, Gateshead v Wrexham, Barnsley v Hull City, Gateshead v Darlington, 1958/1959 Scunthorpe United v Swansea Town, Gateshead v Torquay United, Gateshead v Coventry City, Chesterfield v Hull City, 1959/1960 Bradford City v Accrington Stanley.  Estimate: £180/£220 - Opening Bid: £170

798
PROGRAMMES, 1951-1959, a selection of 11 programmes from the period, 1951/1952 (5) Huddersfield Town v Wolverhampton Wanderers, Hull City v Rotherham United, Hull City v Swansea Town, Lincoln City v Grimsby Town (heavy trimmed/worn corners), Nottingham Forest v West Ham United, 1953/1954 (1) Arsenal v Aston Villa, 1954/1955 (3) Blackpool v Charlton Athletic, Bury v Fulham, Bury v Ipswich Town, 1958/1959 (2) Airdrieonians v Clyde (x2) (most have scores written on, and minor faults).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

799
PROGRAMMES, 1951-1974, a selection of 5 football programmes from the period, 29/09/1952 At Brighton And Hove Albion: All-Stars XI v Arsenal [Alex Wilson Testimonial] (Including Players from: Tottenham Hotspur, Liverpool x2, Chelsea x3, Fulham x2, Notts County, Leyton Orient, Preston North End, Derby County, Brentford, Luton Town) (folded), 29/12/1951 Charlton Athletic v Fulham (folded, marked), 22/11/1952 Portsmouth v Cardiff City (punched holes, split spine, team changes), 29/01/1963 Nottingham Forest v Wolverhampton Wanderers [FA Cup] (Programme Dated: 03/01/1963, With Single Sheet Update, folded), 30/03/1974 FA Cup Semi-Final: Burnley v Newcastle United [At Sheffield Wednesday].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

800
PROGRAMMES, 1953-1960, a collection of 9 football programmes, 7 Peterborough United, 2 Norwich City, to include 1953/1954 Peterborough United Reserves v Bradford City Reserves, 1954/1955 Peterborough United Reserves v Norwich City A (Combination Cup), 1954/1955 Peterborough United v GAK Graz (Friendly), 1958/1959 Norwich City v Gorleston (Norfolk Senior Cup Final), 1959/1960 Norwich City v Kings Lynn (Norfolk Senior Cup Final).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

801
PROGRAMMES, 1956 onwards, 350 plus, Mixed Scottish and English football programmes from 1956 onwards. Manchester United, Aberdeen, Rangers, Arsenal, Kilmarnock, Ayr, Motherwell, Scottish Cup Semi-finals and some other finals Mixed condition.  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

802
PROGRAMMES, 1957-1963, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, 14/08/1957 At South Liverpool: Whites v Colours [Trial] (4 pages, folded, marked), 11/12/1963 At Wrexham: Borough United v Slovan Bratislava [European Cup Winners Cup] (folded), 27/08/1958 Everton v Preston North End, 29/10/1962 Gateshead v All-Stars XI [Ashington FC Benefit] (heavy stained), 02/03/1957 Nelson v Marine (slight stain), 13/09/1958 Workington v Chester (writing on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

803
PROGRAMMES, 1960-1969, 34 football programmes from the period, At Games (2), Blackburn Rovers (1), Chelsea (1), Crystal Palace (1), Everton (1), Leeds United (1), Manchester City (1), Rotherham United (2), Sheffield United (12), Sheffield Wednesday (13), Tottenham Hotspur (1), West Ham United (1) (most have score written on front, and some faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

804
PROGRAMMES, 1964-2019, A collection of 15 football programme including a few special issues, 1964/1965 Romford v Enfield (FA Cup Replay, At Arsenal), 1965/1966 Partizan Belgrade v Manchester United (European Cup), 1983/1984 Aberdeen v Arsenal (Boys Brigade Centenary), 1981/1982 Poole Town v Manchester United (Friendly), 1989/1990 Dagenham v Tottenham Hotspur (Lloyd Scott Testimonial), 2018/2019 Hull City v Leeds United (rare sell out).  In addition a couple of Everton 'When Skies Are Gray' fanzines.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

805
PROGRAMMES, 1970's/1980's, a collection of 67 football programmes from the period, EUROPEAN (5), CUP GAMES (9), SCOTTISH (3), GENERAL LEAGUE (50) (various conditions, most have score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

806
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1967, Rodney Marsh Signed & Mounted montage measuring 16" x 12" standard frame size, shows Marsh winning with QPR lifting the 1967 League Cup & in action for England, comes with COA + Photo Proof ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

807
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1957/1958, a 4 Page Football Programme for games versus Reading [Southern Floodlit Cup] played 14/10/1957 (pin hole, folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

808
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1957/1958, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Leyton Orient [London Challenge Cup], played 07/10/1957 (folded, minor tear on fold).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

809
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1957/1958, two Football Programmes for games versus Pegasus [Friendly] played 04/01/1958 (pin hole) & The Showbiz XI [Testimonial Match] played 24/03/1958 (pin hole, folded, slight marking to front cover).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

810
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1958/1959, a 4 Page Football Programme from the game versus Walthamstow Avenue [London Challenge Cup], played 06/10/1958 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

811
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1958/1959, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Fulham [London Challenge Cup], played 20/10/1958 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

812
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1959/1960, a 4 Page Football Programme for games versus Leyton Orient [Southern Professional Challenge Cup] played 26/10/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

813
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1959/1960, a Football Programme for the game versus Chesterfield, played 02/01/1960, the game was ultimately postponed (folded, pin hole, 'postponed' written on front cover in large lettering).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

814
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Millwall [London Challenge Cup], played 30/09/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

815
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Southend United [Friendly], played 09/01/1960 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

816
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game Whites versus Reds [Trial Match], played 15/08/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

817
QUEENS PARK RANGERS, 1960-1962, three Football Programmes for games versus Brighton & Hove Albion [Charity Match] played 12/08/1961, Brentford [Charity Match] played 13/08/1962 & Public Trial [Charity Match] played 13/08/1960 (all are 4 pages, minor faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

818
QUEENS PARK RANGERS A, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Crystal Palace A [Seanglian League], played 29/08/1959 (folded, light creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

819
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1957/1958, a 4 page Football Programme from the game versus Southampton Reserves [Football Combination], played 31/08/1957 (folded, some minor marking).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

820
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1957/1958, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Bournemouth Reserves [Football Combination], played 09/09/1957 (folded, some minor marking).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

821
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1957/1958, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Fulham Reserves [Football Combination], played 15/02/1958 (folded, some creasing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

822
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1958/1959, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Millwall Reserves [Football Combination], played 28/03/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

823
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1958/1959, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Plymouth Argyle Reserves [Football Combination], played 30/03/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

824
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1958/1959, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Southend United Reserves [Football Combination], played 06/03/1961 (folded, some creasing to edges, slight tear which has been repaired).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

825
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Colchester United Reserves [Football Combination], played 21/11/1959 (folded, score noted, light marking).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

826
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Crystal Palace Reserves [Football Combination], played 26/09/1959 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

827
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Gillingham Reserves [Football Combination], played 12/09/1959 (folded, team changes, score noted).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

828
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Northampton Town Reserves [Football Combination], played 21/09/1959 (folded, small nick/tear to edge).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

829
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Norwich City Reserves [Football Combination], played 10/10/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

830
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Notts County Reserves [Football Combination], played 24/10/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

831
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Reading Reserves [Football Combination], played 05/03/1960 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

832
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1959/1960, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Swindon Town Reserves [Football Combination], played 07/09/1959 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

833
QUEENS PARK RANGERS RESERVES, 1960/1961, three Football Programmes for games versus Bristol Rovers Reserves played 15/10/1960, Millwall Reserves played 11/03/1960 & Swansea Town Reserves played 17/09/1960 (all are 4 pages & folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

834
QUEENS PARK RANGERS YOUTH, 1957/1958, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Arsenal Youth [Southern Junior Floodlight Challenge Cup], played 21/10/1957 (folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

835
RACING CLUB PARIS, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Rangers, played on 19/05/1955 [France Football Single Sheet Issue] (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

836
RAITH ROVERS, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 16/12/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

837
RAITH ROVERS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Heart Of Midlothian, played on 22/03/1952 (folded, score on front).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

838
RANGERS, 1942/1943, Rangers Football Handbook (rare wartime issue).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

839
RANGERS, 1946/1947, Rangers Football Handbook.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

840
RANGERS, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Hibernian, in the Scottish Cup, played on 10/02/1951 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

841
RED STAR BELGRADE, 1978/1979, a pair of Football Programmes for the game versus West Bromwich Albion [UEFA Cup], played 07/03/1979, White A5 '12 Dinar' Edition & larger Pink & Blue 'Gool!' Edition.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

842
REFEREE, 1950, Sheet Music, 'What A Referee!', produced by Edward Cox Music Co Ltd (torn, tape repairs), and written by Pelosi, Harper & Meadows.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

843
REPLICA SHIRTS, 1990's/2000's, 12 various replica shirts or leisure items, 2006/2007 Blackburn Rovers (Home, Lonsdale, Sponsor: Bet 24, Size XL), 2006/2007 Everton (Home, Umbro, Sponsor: Chang, Size M), 2006/2007 Manchester United (Home, Nike, Sponsor: AIG, Size: M?), 2007/2008 Liverpool (Away, Adidas, Sponsor: Carlsberg, Size: M?), 2009/2010 Blackburn Rovers (Away White, Umbro, Sponsor: Crown, Number 16 on reverse, Ladies Shirt approx. Size 10), 1998/1999 Barcelona (Home, Nike, Size: XL), Pele Futsal Grand Master (White with gold trim, Size: L). Leisurewear: 3 Blackburn Rovers Items, Preston North End, Torquay United, plus a Blackburn Rovers neck tie (circa 1990's).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

844
RHYL, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Norwich City, played in the FA Cup on 09/12/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

845
ROCHDALE, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 08/11/1952 (slight creased).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

846
ROSETTES, circa 1968, a collection of 5 home made 3" diameter football rosettes, 3 x blue/white (2 have images of Tottenham Hotspur players), 1 x red/white, 1 x claret/blue/white.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

847
ROTTERS, circa 1900, c1900 Postcard 'Rotters Football Club' (of Scotland), a printed verse/poem, card of membership, by Billy Ball and Richard Weaver.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

848
ROYAL AIR FORCE, 1944/1945, a programme for the game played versus Scotland, played at Sheffield Wednesday on 25/11/1944, together with a 1945/1946 Royal Air Force v Army game played at Doncaster Rovers on 25/11/1945.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

849
ROYAL ARTILLERY DEPOT (WOOLWICH), 1944/1945, versus London Representative XI, a football programme from the game in aid of The Royal Artillery Benevolent Fund played on 12/05/1945 (Single sheet, folded) [Includes Players From: Huddersfield Town, Tottenham Hotspur, Crystal Palace, Barnsley, Leeds United, Watford, Heart Of Midlothian, Grimsby Town, Chelsea, Stoke City, Bolton Wanderers, Millwall, Aberdeen, West Ham United, Fulham, Brentford].  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

850
ROYAL NAVY & MARINES, 1943/1944, At Crystal Palace, a football programme from the Representative Game played on 13/05/1944, Royal Navy and Royal Marines versus Civil Defence (single sheet, folded, creased) [Includes players from: Derby County, Liverpool, Blackburn Rovers, Rangers x2, West Ham United x4, Portsmouth, Bury, Burnley x3, Chelsea, Arsenal, Huddersfield Town, Crystal Palace, Brentford x2, Queens Park Rangers, Blackpool].  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

851
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1930, Widnes, a souvenir of Widnes victory in the Cup Final, slight fold, torn.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

852
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1930's, Rugby League, Dewsbury RL Club, a collection of 4 selection postcards from the 1930's, signed by H Fortesche, Secretary/Manager.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

853
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1943/1944, Championship Final, Wigan v Dewsbury, a programme from the 1st leg of the Final game played on 20/05/1944, folded, slight tear.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

854
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1950-1984, 6 programmes from various periods, 10/04/1950 Salford v Wigan, 08/12/1951 Hunslet v Wakefield, 19/12/1953 Leeds v Huddersfield, 07/05/1977 Challenge Cup Final - Leeds v Widnes [At Wembley], 07/05/1983 Challenge Cup Final - Featherstone Rovers v Hull [At Wembley], 05/05/1984 Challenge Cup Final - Widnes v Wigan [At Wembley] (various conditions).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

855
RUGBY LEAGUE, 1966/1967, England Juniors v France Juniors, At Rochdale, a Rugby Football League programme for the fixture played 22/04/1967, Autographed inside by the approx 18 to include the French team, players Signatures include Alonzo, Canavatte, Soussan, Galy, Fedou etc..  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

856
RUGBY UNION, 1908, a programme from the game Abertillery v Australia, played on 21/12/1908 (in very good condition).  Estimate: £110/£120 - Opening Bid: £100

857
RUGBY UNION, 1920, an Original Press Photograph, London Scottish v United Services, played at Richmond 15/03/1920, picturing 'a low collar, Dalziel (London Scottish) well held by Lt.Joly (on ground), 8"x 6", Press Stamp 'L.N.A Photo' .  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

858
RUGBY UNION, 1944, a programme from the Scotland Services v England Services game played on 26/02/1944 at Murrayfield (4 Page issue, folded).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

859
RUGBY UNION, 1948, a programme from the Scotland v England game played on 20/03/1948 at Murrayfield (creased, rusty staple).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

860
RUGBY UNION, 1950, Wales v France [At Cardiff Arms Park], A Photographic Souvenir Programme (4 Page Pirate Edition) for the match played 25/03/1950, Published by M.Walker (folded, small mark to front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

861
RUGBY UNION, 1952, a programme from the Scotland v England game played on 15/03/1952 at Murrayfield (score written on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

862
RUGBY UNION, 1952, a programme from the Scotland v France game played on 12/01/1952 at Murrayfield (score written on front).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

863
RUGBY UNION, 1953, a programme from the Scotland v Wales game played on 07/02/1953 (score written on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

864
RUGBY UNION, 1955, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 26/03/1955, at Estadio Olimpico Yves-Dun-Manior (Official 4 Page Issue, score written on front), sold together with L'Equipe Newspaper Issue (2 items).  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

865
RUGBY UNION, 1955, a programme from the Paris v London game played on 12/11/1955 at Park Des Princes (Green, 4 Page Issue).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

866
RUGBY UNION, 1955, a programme from the Paris v London game played on 12/11/1955 at Park Des Princes (Pink, 4 Page Issue).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

867
RUGBY UNION, 1956, a programme from the France v Ireland game played on 28/01/1956, At Estadio Olimpico Yves-du-Manior (4 Page Issue, creased).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

868
RUGBY UNION, 1957, a programme from the France v Scotland game played on 12/01/1957, at Estadio Olimpicio Yves-Du-Manior (4 Pages, Issue, folded, score written on front).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

869
RUGBY UNION, 1958, a programme from the France v Australia game played on 09/03/1948, At Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior (4 Page Issue, folded).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

870
RUGBY UNION, 1958, a programme from the France v England game played on 01/03/1958, at Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior (4 Page Issue, folded, score written on front).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

871
RUGBY UNION, 1958, a programme from the France v Ireland game played on 19/04/1958, at Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior (4 Page Issue, folded).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

872
RUGBY UNION, 1959, a programme from the France v Australia game played on 31/10/1959 in Paris, together with Rugby Modern Magazine Issue No 3 (November) - covering the Kangaroo's tour of 1959/1960 to France.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

873
RUGBY UNION, 1959, a programme from the France v Scotland game played on 10/01/1959, at Estadio Olimpico Yves-Du-Manior (4 Page Issue, folded, score written on front).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

874
RUGBY UNION, 1959, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 04/04/1959 at Estadio Olimpico Yves-du-Manoir (4 Pages issue).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

875
RUGBY UNION, 1967, a programme from the France v Australia game played on 11/02/1967 at Parc Des Princes (score written on front & inside).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

876
RUGBY UNION, 1968, a programme from the France v South Africa game played on 16/11/1968 at Estadio Olímpico Yves-du-Manoir (score written on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

877
RUGBY UNION, 1975, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 18/01/1975 at the Parc Des Princes (writing on front and inside, water damaged at bottom).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

878
RUGBY UNION, 1979, 2 autographed programmes from the Welsh Cup Final - Bridgend versus Pontypridd, played on 28/04/1979 at Cardiff Arms Park. One programme appears to be signed by the complete Bridgend squad, plus many others, approx. 27 signatures.  The other programme has 6 signatures.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

879
RUGBY UNION, 1980, a programme from the France v England game played on 02/02/1980 at Parc Des Princes (slight marked).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

880
RUGBY UNION, 1981, a programme from the France v Wales game played on 07/03/1981 at Parc Des Princes, official programme & Newspaper Le Journal style programme/team sheet (some writing, creasing etc) French Grand Slam!.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

881
RUGBY UNION, 1982, a programme from the France v England game played on 20/02/1982 at Parc Des Princes (Writing on front and inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

882
RUGBY UNION, 1987, a programme from the France v Scotland game played on 07/03/1987 at Parc Des Princes (creased) French Grand Slam!.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

883
RUGBY UNION, 1988, a selection of 3 programmes from Cardiff Arms Parks, all with corresponding match ticket.  20/02/1988 Wales v Scotland, 19/03/1988 Wales v France, 26/11/1988 Barbarians v Australia.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

884
RUGBY UNION, 2015, World Cup, New Zealand v Australia Official Final Programme, BRAND NEW signed to front cover by match referee Nigel Owens, comes with COA and Photo Proof.  Estimate: £25/£35 - Opening Bid: £20

885
RUGBY UNION, 1953-1981, a selection of 4 items, 1974/1975 Forsyths Rugby Record (small book), Programme - 21/04/1954 Thomas Hedley And Co Annual Match - Head Office Departments v City Road [At Bradford Northern] (score on front), Single Sheet Programme - 20/12/1953 Yorkshire Schoolboy County Trial - Blues v Stripes [At Kirkstall Leeds] (folded, score on front).  1881-1981 Welsh Rugby Union Centenary - TRY! An Anthology Celebration (104 Page Softback Book/Brochure).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

886
RUGBY UNION, 1959-1986, 10 Scotland home programmes - England 1986, France 1966, 1968, New Zealand 1964, 1967, South Africa 1965, Wales 1959, 1961, 1965, 1967 (most have score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

887
RUGBY UNION, 1973-1984, 14 Wales home programmes - Australia 1973, 1975, England 1977, 1979, France 1980, New Zealand 1974 x2, 1980, Scotland 1972, 1974 x2, 1976, 1982, 1984 (most have score written on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

888
RUGBY UNION, 1974-1986, 18 mixed programmes from various games - Barbarians v Australia 1984, Barbarians v New Zealand 1974, 1978, England v Ireland 1960, England v Scotland 1979, Ireland v Scotland 1986, London Welsh v Cardiff 16/02/1980, Oxford v Cambridge 1974, Welsh Cup Final 1974, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982 x2, 1983 x2.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

889
RUGBY UNION, 1979-1983, a pair of programmes the France v Wales games played on 17/02/1979 and 19/03/1983 at Parc Des Princes (both have writing inside and on front, and are creased).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

890
RUGBY UNION, circa 1908, the Australian football team in England (the Wallabies) team named.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

891
RUGBY UNION, circa 1920, 2 football cards issued by J.Baines, Shield Shape (Green/Red), Rugby Ball Shaped (Well Played), shield shape has usual signs of wear (also included is a similar style (plain back) card 'Play Up Birmingham').  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

892
SAINT JOSEPHS COLLEGE, 1945/1946, versus MR G.SMITHS XI, a football programme from the Friendly game played on 24/02/1946 (single sheet, folded, trimmed edges) [Players Include From: Erith And Belvedere, Chelsea, Charlton Athletic x4, West Ham United, Brentford x3, Sheffield Wednesday].  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

893
SAMPDORIA, circa 1997/1998, Autographs, a collection of 15 signatures on 9cm x 3.5cm sticky labels, players include, Sinisa Mihajlovic, Marco Ambrosio, Emanuele Pesares, Marco Franceschetti, Fabrizio Ferron, etc. Plus two team group (1990 & 1991) images with signatures.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

894
SAMPDORIA, circa 1997/1998, Autographs, a collection of 18 signed white cards, 6" x 4", signatures to include, Jurgen Klinsmann, Sinisa Mihajlovic, Marco Ambrosio, Pierre Laigle, Hugo, Oumar Dieng etc.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

895
SCHOOLBOYS, 1950's onwards, A collection of Schoolboys & youth football programmes, 88 issues including internationals/local representative teams noted, 5 from the 1940's, 27 from the 1950's and 32 from the 1960's.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

896
SCOTLAND, 1948, a football programme from the game versus Belgium, played on 28/04/1948, at Hampden Park (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

897
SCOTLAND, 1946-1966, versus England, a selection of 11 football programme from the fixture, all homes, 1946 (staple removed), 1948 (ticket stuck inside, slight rusty staple), 1950, 1952 (folded, small mark on some pages), 1954 (slight fold), 1958 [Version 1] (staple removed), 1958 [Version 2] (staple removed), 1960, 1962, 1964, 1966.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

898
SCOTLAND, 1952-1968, 5 International football programmes from games at Hampden Park, England 1952, 1968, Northern Ireland 1960, 1966, Uruguay 1962 (most have score on front and some faults).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

899
SCOTLAND, 1980's, Autographs, International Team, a collection of over 150 original signatures from games in the 1980's, 1981 Israel (H) 18 signatures, 1981 Israel (A) 13 signatures, 1982 Spain (A) 15 signatures, 1987 Belgium (H) 19 signatures, 1987 Individual Trade Cards (16), 1988 Spain (H) 22 signatures, 1989 France (H) 14 signatures, 1989 France (H) 22 signatures, 1994 Finland (H) 16 signatures, signatures of home made autograph signed etc..  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

900
SCOTTISH, 1955-2001, a selection of 8 football programmes from the period, 05/11/1955 Queens Park v Ayr United (creased), 03/12/1955 Rangers v Raith Rovers (folded), 03/01/1959 Ayr United v Berwick Rangers (folded, rusty staples, team changes, 15/09/1962 Alloa Athletic v Ayr United, 21/12/193 Third Lanark v Kilmarnock, 07/04/1979 Airdrieonians v Clydebank, 18/08/2001 Airdrieonians v Ayr United (folded), 26/04/1969 Scottish Cup Final - Celtic v Rangers [At Hampden Park] (punched holes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

901
SCOTTISH, Modern, 80 Scottish Highland League & Scottish Cup football programmes Huntly, Keith, Lossiemouth, Deveronvale, Inverurie Locos.  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

902
SCOTTISH 2ND XI CUP FINAL, 1951, a football programme from the game Hibernian A v Heart Of Midlothian A, played on 16/04/1951 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, writing on front).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

903
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1952, a football programme from the game Dundee versus Motherwell, played at Hampden Park on 19/04/1952 (folded, score written on front, team changes).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

904
SCOTTISH CUP FINAL, 1956, a football programme from the game Celtic versus Heart Of Midlothian, played at Hampden Park on 21/04/1956 (folded).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

905
SCOTTISH CUP FINALS/SEMI-FINALS, 1950s onwards, 450+ Scottish football programmes from1950's mostly 1960's Cup finals and semi-finals and league. Some Highland League, Aberdeen, Celtic, Rangers, Hibs, Hearts, St Johnstone, Brechin, East Fife, Dundee United, Motherwell.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £450

906
SCOTTISH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game Clyde versus Dundee, played at Hibernian (folded, slight tear on fold).  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

907
SCOTTISH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game Hibernian versus Motherwell, played on 31/03/1951, at Heart Of Midlothian (4 Page issue, folded, very creased, team change).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

908
SCOTTISH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game Heart Of Midlothian versus Motherwell, played at Hampden Park on 29/03/1952 (folded, score written on front, team change).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

909
SCOTTISH CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game Rangers versus Heart Of Midlothian, played at Hampden Park on 04/04/1953 (folded, score written on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

910
SCOTTISH FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION, 1936, a menu for the Luncheon held at the Caledonian Hotel, Edinburgh.  Estimate: £130/£150 - Opening Bid: £120

911
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP, 1958/1959, 2 football programmes from games in the competition, Semi-Final - Heart Of Midlothian v Kilmarnock [At Hibernian] played on 01/10/1958, and Final - Partick Thistle v Heart Of Midlothian [At Hampden Park] played on 25/10/1958 (both - folded, scores on front, team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

912
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP FINAL, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game Heart Of Midlothian versus Motherwell, played at Hampden Park on 23/10/1954 (Score written on front, team change).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

913
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game Hibernian v Dunfermline Athletic, played at Heart Of Midlothian on 08/10/1949 (pencil team changes, slight rusty staples).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

914
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game Hibernian v Queen Of The South, played at Heart Of Midlothian on 07/10/1950 (folded).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

915
SCOTTISH LEAGUE CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game Hibernian v Dundee, played at Heart Of Midlothian on 04/10/1952 (folded, score written on front, team change).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

916
SCOTTISH PROGRAMMES, 1960's, a selection of 22 football programmes from the period, clubs to include - Airdrieonians (2), Dunfermline Athletic (1), Heart Of Midlothian (11), Hibernian (8) (fair condition, some with scores written on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

917
SCOTTISH RESERVES, Modern, 75 Scottish Reserves football programmes and Highland League Pitch side mags, Aberdeen, Celtic, Rangers, Hibs, East Fife, Motherwell and more.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

918
SCRAPBOOK, 1948/1949, A small football scrapbook from the season, 49 pages, mostly pictures/team groups relating to Portsmouth, Southampton and opponents.  Appear to come mainly from the 'Echo', also features a clipping of Jean Simmons.  Sold together with an I-Spy Football Book, published in 1974 by Polystyle Publications Ltd.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

919
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, played on 18/08/1951 (rusty staple).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

920
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Grimsby Town, played on 26/12/1951 (team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

921
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Oldham Athletic, played on 01/09/1951 (team changes, folded).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

922
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 1990's & 2000's, a collection of autographed images from the period, approx 55 signatures, to include Gayle, Ipoua, Garcia, Thorn, Laws, Eyre, Logan, Harsley, Cork etc..  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

923
SCUNTHORPE UNITED, 2006/2007, Autographs, two A4 size pictures of players celebrating, League 1 Champions, 15 autographs on one sheet, 11 autographs on other sheet.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

924
SHAMROCK ROVERS, 1950's/1960's, Autographs, a superb selection of clippings, each is signed to the front, a great mixture (possible duplication), approx 20 examples (various sizes).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

925
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1910/1911, a football programme from the game versus Bury, played on 24/12/1910, ex bound volume.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

926
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1914/1915, a football programme for the FA Cup game versus Bradford Park Avenue, played in 03/04/1915, ex bound volume, professional repairs.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

927
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1925/1926, a football programme from the game versus Newcastle United, played on 10/04/1926 (folded, creased, marked).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

928
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1946/1947, a collection of 5 home football programmes, Bolton, Sunderland, Huddersfield (FAC), Middlesbrough, Stoke.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

929
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus New Brighton, played in the FA Cup on 08/01/1949 (very tatty, marked, Sellotape repairs etc).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

930
SHEFFIELD UNITED, 1953-1956, a collection of 13 away football programmes, 1953/54 (3) Liverpool, Huddersfield, Tottenham, 1954/55 (3) Newcastle, Charlton, Preston, 1955/56 (7) WBA, Wolves, Sheff Wed (CC), Birmingham, Barnsley (CC), Everton, Doncaster (CC Final).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

931
SHEFFIELD UNITED RESERVES, 1912-1913, a pair of ex-bound football programmes, from games versus Chesterfield (1st Team), 09/03/1912, 18/10/1913 (split spine).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

932
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1934, Press Photograph, team group on Swedish tour (copyright Paddy Foto of Stockholm, in very good condition).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

933
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1937, Supporters Club, Annual Dinner, an autographed menu from the Dinner held at the Brightside and Carbook Restaurant on 23/11/1937, with 7 original signatures, Rimmer, Brown, Allen, Pickering, Hooper, Walker (a trainer), Powell (trainer).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

934
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1912/1913, Press Photograph, v Sunderland, match action taken at the game played on 25/12/1912.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

935
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1913/1914, Press Photograph, v Chelsea, a line up picture of Sheffield Wednesday team at the game played on 25/12/1913.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

936
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1925/1926, a menu from the Dinner held at Royal Victoria Hotel, Sheffield 06/08/1926, held to celebrate the winning of the 2nd Division Championship of 1925/1926, with blue ribbon in superb condition, together with a shareholders invitation tickets.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

937
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1925/1926, a superb autograph album page, with 34 original signatures, including the trainer, together with a postcard of the team.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

938
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1926-1946, Press Photographs, a collection of 4 pictures including 1945/46 Stoke v Sheffield Wednesday (FAC), a very rare photograph of Sheffield Wednesday team, wearing hooped shirts, plus 3 pictures are the 1926 local derby played at Hillsboro.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

939
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1930's, British Railways, a restaurant card, hotels executive, drinks menu, 4 page card, from the 1930's, autographed by Derek Dooley of Sheffield Wednesday, slight fold, tape marks remain.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

940
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1940's onwards, a collection of over 200 autographed white cards, with team crest printed, from the 1940's onwards.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

941
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1940's onwards, a collection of over 200 autographed white cards, with team crest printed, from the 1940's onwards.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

942
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1950/1951, a football programme from the game versus Everton, played on 05/05/1951 (folded, rusty staple).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

943
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1970's onwards, a collection of over 200 autographed white cards, with team crest printed, from the 1970's onwards.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

944
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, 1973/1974, Player Picture Cards, three very collectable Picture Cards as Issued with the match day programmes, No7 Peter Rodrigues, No13 Peter Springett & No8 Alan Thompson, all complete with programmes as Issued.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

945
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, circa 1910, a superb collection of 4 autographed postcards, all pre-war 1st World War postcards, Harry Armstrong, Mick Dowling, Andy Hunter, George Beech, all in very good condition, with original signatures in ink.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

946
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, circa 1930, a postcard from a foreign tour, all played in civvies, in very good condition.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

947
SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY, circa 1930's, a superb collection of pre 2nd World War, 4 autographed postcards, Arthur Lowdell, Billy Harvey, Arthur Prince, Joe Harron, all in very good condition, with original signatures in ink.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

948
SHERPA VAN TROPHY FINAL, 1989, a selection of items from the game Bolton Wanderers versus Tranmere Rovers, played at Wembley on 28/05/1989, Official Football Programme, Official Programme Of Arrangements, Table Plan and Guest List, Table Name Holder, 2 Match Tickets for the VIP Box, a letter from the sponsors [Leyland Daf/Sherpa], and an Leyland Daf brochure (all contained in a Leyland Daf folder).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

949
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1934/1935, a football programme for the game versus Nuneaton, played on 20/04/1935, rust marks, no staple, stained, folded.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

950
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1934/1935, a football programme from the game versus Brierley Hill, played on 20/09/1934, rust marks, no staples, slight tear.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

951
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1934/1935, a football programme from the game versus Stafford Rangers, played on 29/09/1934, creased, folded, slight worn, damage at staple point.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

952
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1934/1935, a programme from the FA Cup game versus Cannock Town, played on 06/10/1934, heavy rust marks, staple loss, slight tear.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

953
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1935/1936, a football programme from the Birmingham League game versus Wrexham Reserves, played on 28/12/1935, folded, marked.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

954
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1935/1936, a football programme from the game versus Hednesford, played on 16/11/1935, folded, slight marked.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

955
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1935/1936, a football programme from the game versus Stourbridge, played on 07/12/1935, folded, team changes.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

956
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1935/1936, a programme from the Birmingham League versus Cardiff City Reserves, game played on 12/10/1935, folded, rust marks.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

957
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1936/1937, a football programme for the game versus Dudley Town, played on 23/01/1937, rust marks, no staple, frayed, tatty, tears, writing on front.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

958
SHREWSBURY TOWN, 1952/1953, versus Southampton [FA Cup], a football programme from the game played 31/01/1953 (score noted, rusty staple and slight rust marks).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

959
SOUTH LIVERPOOL, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers Reserves, played in the Cheshire County League on 21/09/1946 (4 Pages, folded).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

960
SOUTHAMPTON, 1998, Dell Diamond, Ted Bates first 60 seasons with the Saints, Hard Back Autographed Book, this is a subscriber copy, limited edition of 701 subscribers, Hand Signed by Ted Bates on title page and on back page by 8 former players to include Chris Nicholl, Joe Mallett, Jack Gregory & Tony Knapp, in addition is programme & 2 tickets for the book launch at the Southampton Grand Harbour Hotel on 08/11/1998.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

961
SOUTHEND UNITED RESERVES, 1967/1968, a 4 page Football Programme for the game versus Queens Park Rangers Reserves [London Mid-Week League], played 08/11/1967, this game was marked as 'Rodney Marsh Back In Action' (folded, slight foxing).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

962
SOUTHPORT, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Accrington Stanley, played on 15/03/1947 (4 pages, folded).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

963
SOUTHPORT, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 12/03/1949 (4 Pages, punched holes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

964
SPECIALS, 1962-2005, a selection of 6 football programmes from the period, 19/07/2005 At Wrexham: Total Network Solutions v Liverpool [Champions League], 17/05/1977 Newport County v Workington [Last Game In Football League], 21/12/1962 Scunthorpe United v Grimsby Town [Jubilee Souvenir Issue] (folded), 15/08/1992 Scunthorpe United v Maidstone United [Match Cancelled As Maidstone only had 2 players registered, and subsequently were liquidated shortly after], 22/04/1978 Southport v Huddersfield [Souvenir Issue - 50 Years In The Football League, this ironically turned out to be the last home game in the Football League, as they club were voted out at the League AGM], 23/08/1978 Wigan Athletic v Grimsby Town [1st Ever League Home Game in Football League].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

965
SPECIALS, 1964-1967, 3 football programmes from games played on 09/03/1964 At Huddersfield - Manchester United v Sunderland [FA Cup 2nd Replay], 07/09/1965 Burnley v Northampton Town [1st Division Season], 20/03/1967 At Hull City - Sunderland v Leeds United [FA Cup 2nd Replay] (all have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

966
SPORT, 1897, The Encyclopaedia Of Sport, Volumes One and Two edited by the Earl of Suffolk and Berkshire Hedley Peek, these 2 superb books give a wonderful insight to Victorian views on all sports.  Both hardbacks, the cover of volume one has wear and tear marks on the surface, otherwise the volumes are in very good condition.  Estimate: £70/£80 - Opening Bid: £60

967
SPORT MAGAZINE, 1949/1950, team group pictures cards, complete set of 36.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

968
SPORTS AUTOGRAPHS, 1990's/2000's, Collection of autographs covering Football, Horse Racing and Cricket from signed photos, cards and FDC to include Stoke City team signed match attax cards, AP McCoy, Mike Gatting signed cover, Liverpool stars Graeme Souness, & Ian Rush, Manchester United's Denis Law, German World Cup squad players, Ray Wilson England 1966 World Cup hero and many more £40 - £60 (no reserve).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £10

969
SPORTS AUTOGRAPHS, 1990's/2000's, Signed cards, 32 of featuring the autographs of various Golf, F1, Rowing, Wrestling, Snooker, Rugby and TV & Music celebrities all collected at golf pro/am events held at Wentworth and The Belfrey, features signatures of Sir Stirling Moss, Eddie Jordan, Angel Cabrera, Ian Woosnam, Berhhard langer, Sam Torrance, Retief Goosen, Willie Thorne, Jeremy Guscott, Steve Redgrave, Matthew Pinsent, Gavin Hastings, Johnathan Davies, Mick McMannus and Rick Wakeman, all cards an noted with stars names to back of cards for identity.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

970
STAGE & SCREEN MEMORABILIA, 1919-1999, Joe Church, English Actor, An Autographed Album Page, 5"x 3", dedicated to 'Stephen' but can be trimmed and mounted?.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

971
STANLEY MATTHEWS, 1940's-1960's, Autographs, a collection of 13 newspaper clippings, each picturing and signed by Stanley Matthews, various sizes.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

972
STANLEY MATTHEWS, 1947-1961, Autographs, two examples of his signature, full length examples, 7" x 10" colour image & black & white clipping (approx 3" x 4").  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

973
STANLEY MATTHEWS, 1964/1965, a football programme from the game, Sir Stanley Matthews XI versus World International Stars, played at Stoke City on 28/04/1965, Stans Farewell Match.  Stans XI includes players capped by England (13), Scotland (2), Wales (1), Stoke City (1).  World Stars represented by: Russia, Portugal (2), Germany (6), Wales (1), Scotland (2), Czechoslovakia (3), France (1), Spain (3).  Also includes a game of Post-War Fabourites - Harry Johnstons XI v Wally Barnes XI, including stars like, Bert Trautmann, Tim Ward, Geroge Hardwick, Jimmy Hill, Neil Franklin, Harry Johnston, Don Revies, Stan Mortensen, Nat Lofthouse, Jimmy Hagan, Tom Finney, Frank Bowyer, Jimmy O'Neill, Jimmy Scoular, Wally Barnes, Danny Blanchflower, Jimmy Dickinson, Hugh Kelly, Bill McGarry, Jackie Mudie, Jackie Milburn, Jock Dods, Ken Barnes, Athur Rowley.  Referee was Arthur Ellis..  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

974
STANLEY MATTHEWS, circa 1960's, three Hand Signed clippings, each autographed by Stanley Matthews to front, excellent examples.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

975
STOCKPORT COUNTY RESERVES, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers Reserves, played on 12/11/1949 (single sheet, marked/creased, scores noted).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

976
STOURBRIDGE, 1969/1970, A Football Programme for the game versus Coventry City Reserves [Semi-Final Camkin Cup], played 21/02/1970 (heavily folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

977
STOURBRIDGE, 1970/1971, A Football Programme for the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers A [West Midlands Regional League Premier Division], played 05/09/1970 (folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

978
STOURBRIDGE, 1970/1971, A Football Programme for the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers A [West Midlands Regional League Premier Division], played 21/02/1970 (folded).  Estimate: £14/£16 - Opening Bid: £12

979
SUNDERLAND, 1945-1947, a collection of 6 autographs on two pages (cut out, and laid down), signatures include - Willie Watson, Cliff Whitelum, Stan Lloyd, Jack Jones, Ken Willingham, with a Jesse Pye signature [Wolverhampton Wanderers] on reverse.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

980
SUNDERLAND, 1950/1951, a Football Programme from the game versus Southampton, played 27/01/1951 (some minor marking to programme, very minor tear at bottom of spine).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

981
SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Bolton Wanderers, played on 06/04/1953 (team changes, folded).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

982
SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Charlton Athletic, played on 23/08/1952.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

983
SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Dundee in a Friendly, played on 10/12/1952 (folded, team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

984
SUNDERLAND, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Wolverhampton Wanderers, played on 27/12/1952 (folded, team changes, dirty in middle).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

985
SUNDERLAND, 1953-1955, a selection of 3 home football programmes, from games played 31/03/1954 West Bromwich Albion (score inside), 26/08/1953 Wolverhampton Wanderers, 01/09/1954 Aston Villa (score inside).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

986
SUNDERLAND, 1960-1970, a collection of 44 football programmes from the period, 1960/1961 (3), 1964/1965 (4), 1965/1966 (7), 1966/1967 (8), 1967/1968 (10), 1968/1969 (9), 1969/1970 (3) (various conditions, most have score on front).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

987
SWANSEA TOWN RESERVES, 1951/1952, a Single Sheet Football Programme from the game versus Queens Park Rangers Reserves [London Combination], played 18/08/1951 (folded & creased, minor nicks/tears to edges).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

988
SWEDEN, 1959, a collection of autographs from their visit to Republic Of Ireland on 01/11/1959, a team group with 9 signatures - Bengt Hyholm, Sven Axbom, Orvar Bergmark, Ake Johansson, Torbjorn Jonsson, Sigvard Parling, Henry Thillberg, Rune Borjesson, Salomonsson.  Sold with a number of autographed clippings - Ake Johansson (x2), Sven Axbom (x2), Bengt Nyholm (x4).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

989
SWITZERLAND, 1938, versus  England, a very rare football programme from the game played in Zurich on 21/05/1938, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £1500/£1700 - Opening Bid: £1400

990
SWITZERLAND, 1947, versus  England, a rare football programme from the game played in Zurich on 28/05/1947, in excellent condition.  Estimate: £540/£560 - Opening Bid: £500

991
TESTIMONIALS, 1960's onwards, 200+ football programmes.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

992
THEATRE AUTOGRAPHS, 2009, Billy Liar, At The Malvern Theatre, Event Advertising Flyer (A5 size) for the shows on 11th-16th May 2009, Hand Signed to front by Sally Sanders, Nathan Hannan, Helen Fraser, Dicken Ashworth, Holly Quin-Ankrah + Another Unknown signature.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

993
THEATRE AUTOGRAPHS, 2009, The Grass Is Greener, At The Malvern Theatre, Event Advertising Flyer (A5 size) for the shows on 4th-9th May 2009, Hand Signed to front by Jack Ellis, Liza Goddard, Sophie Ward & Christopher Cazenove.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

994
TICKETS, 1968-1983, 2 football tickets, 1983 Football League Cup Final - Liverpool v Manchester United [At Wembley], and 09/03/1968 Everton v Tranmere Rovers [FA Cup].  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

995
TIN BADGES, circa 1970's, a collection of 7 Tin Badges, all circular shape (various sizes) to include Scotland Football, Cornwall, Curly Wurly, Liskeard, Looe, Jenny Wren & Mevagissey, In addition are two modern Hull City enamel pin badges.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

996
TOKYO OLYMPICS, 1964, Kenneth "Ken" Joseph Matthews, MBE - Autographed Album Page (Mounted Signature With Annotation), Road Walk 1962 European Championships Gold Medallist & 1964 Tokyo Olympic Gold Medallist .  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

997
TOPICAL TIMES, 1930's, Large Panel Portraits, 15 Colour, 33 Black & White, 1 Triple Panel (cut into three), 59 in total.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

998
TOPICAL TIMES, 1930's-1960's, a selection of mixed items to include, Panel Portraits Large (trimmed) & Miniatures to include, Thomas G Jones [Everton] (colour) & James Delaney [Celtic] & William Kelly [St Mirren].  Set of 1938 Stars Of Today, missing R.Pryde (23 out of 24), plus 1961/1962 Annual.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

999
TOPICAL TIMES, 1936-1938, Miniature Panel Portraits of 1936/1937 Football Stars, and 1938 Stars of Today Photo Album (both complete sets of 24 cards in albums).  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

1000
TOPICAL TIMES, 1936-1938, Miniature Panel Portraits of 1936/1937 Football Stars, and 1938 Stars of Today Photo Album (both complete sets of 24 cards, not in albums).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1001
TOPICAL TIMES, circa 1930's, 60 Large Panel Portraits of Star Footballers, All English (various conditions).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £35

1002
TOPICAL TIMES, circa 1930's, Large Panel Portraits Album of Star Footballers, 16 Coloured, 16 Black & White (complete set of 32).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

1003
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1933/1934, versus Aston Villa [FA Cup 5th Round], a used Football Ticket for the game played 17/02/1934 (in very good condition with one clean fold).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

1004
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1950's onwards, 100 football programmes.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1005
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, 1960/1961, 3 football programmes from the famous Double Season, 12/11/1960 Sheffield Wednesday (Away), 29/10/1960 Newcastle United (Away), 22/03/1961 Newcastle United (Home) (all have scores written on front, and minor faults).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1006
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, circa 1970's, Legends Mike England signed Typhoo tea photo card along with Martin Chivers signed Autographed Editions photo card.  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £16

1007
TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR, circa 2010, Dele Alli signed / framed football boot in Perspex dome frame set against celebrating scoring for Spurs, measures 21" x 17" x approx. 7" deep, with coa & photo proof ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £100/£200 - Opening Bid: £85

1008
TOURNOI DE PARIS, 1957/1958, a football programme from the Semi-Final games, Ujpesti v Racing Club Paris & Bolton Wanders v Flamengo Rio on 21/05/1958, together with a supplement for the 3rd/4th Play-Off - Ujpesti v Flamengo & Final - Racing Club Paris v Bolton Wanderers played on 23/05/1958, all games played at Parc Des Princes (both items folded, and have scores written on).  Estimate: £70/£90 - Opening Bid: £60

1009
TRADE CARDS, 1959, A&BC Gum Football Quiz (Red Back), a set of 48 cards (missing number 49, fair condition).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £15

1010
TRADE CARDS, 1961, A&BC Gum Footballers (Plain Back), a set of 64 cards (fair condition some foxing).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

1011
TRADE CARDS, 1961, A&BC Gum Footballers (Plain Back), a set of 64 cards (fair to good condition).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

1012
TRADE CARDS, 1968, A&BC 1968 Yellow back, rub coin, a collection of 101 football cards, in good condition.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1013
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the Friendly game versus Birmingham, played on 18/04/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1014
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Chester, played on 28/03/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1015
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Chorley, played on 11/04/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1016
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Eccles Borough, played on 14/02/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1017
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Haslingden, played on 31/01/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1018
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Hurst, played on 15/11/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1019
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Hyde, played on 20/12/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1020
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Nelson, played on 13/04/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1021
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Northwich Victoria, played on 01/10/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1022
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus South Liverpool, played on 29/11/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1023
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Walkden, played on 13/12/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1024
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a football programme from the Pyre Cup game versus Central Vics, played on 06/12/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1025
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, a programme from the Wirral Senior Cup game versus Borough Wallasey, played on 24/01/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1026
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1913/1914, Wirral Railway v Garston Gas Works, a football programme from the Wyke Cup S/F played at Tranmere on 21/03/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1027
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1914/1915, a football programme from the Cup game versus Northwich Victoria, played on 26/12/1914, torn, slight frayed edge.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1028
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1914/1915, a football programme from the game versus Prescott Wireworks, played on 05/09/1914, split spine, folded loose pages.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1029
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the English League Division 3 Northern game versus Grimsby Town, played on 25/08/1923, also covers the Reserves v Northwich (folded & creased, torn/worn on spine, some marking to covers).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1030
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the game versus Darlington, played on 03/11/1923, detached covers, damage at staple point.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1031
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the game versus Doncaster, played on 18/04/1924, detached covers, frayed edges.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1032
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the game versus Southport, played on 08/09/1923, folded, Sellotape marks to spine.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1033
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the Lancashire Senior Cup game versus Barrow, on 17/09/1923, also covers the Reserves v Northwich.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1034
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/1924, a football programme from the league game versus Barrow, played on 26/09/1923, slight tear on back page.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1035
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1923/194, a football programme from the Liverpool County Cup Final versus New Brighton, played on 26/04/1924, also covers the League game against Rochdale on 28/04/1924, slight fold.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1036
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme for the game versus Rotherham County, played on 04/04/1925 (one of the last programmes before the club reformed as Rotherham Utd).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1037
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the Cup game versus Southport, played on 29/11/1924, slight frayed edge, slight tear at staple point.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1038
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Barrow, played on 14/02/1925.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1039
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, played on 06/12/1924, slight tear at staple point.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1040
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Darlington, played on 08/11/1924, damage at spine, one page loose.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1041
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Hartlepool United, played on 28/10/1924, folded, detached.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1042
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Rochdale, played on 07/03/1925, noted as the last home game before the transfer of Dixie Dean to Everton.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1043
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1925/1926, a football programme from the game versus Chesterfield, played on 03/11/1925, also includes the game against Grimsby on 01/11/1925.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1044
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1925/1926, a football programme from the game versus Rochdale, played on 12/09/1925, covering the game against Crewe played in the Semi-Final of the Cheshire Senior Medals game on 10/09/1925.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1045
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1926/1927, a football programme for the game versus Barrow, played on 01/01/1927, also includes Tranmere Reserves v Northwich Victoria, game played on 03/01/1927.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1046
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1927/1928, a football programme from the game versus New Brighton, played on 11/02/1928, very slight creased, tape repair to back page.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1047
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1927/1928, a football programme from the game versus Rotherham, played on 02/01/1928, also the reserve game against Nantwich on 31/12/1927, three small burn holes on front cover, split spine.  Estimate: £50/£70 - Opening Bid: £40

1048
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1931/1932, a football programme from the game versus Rotherham United, played on 12/09/1931, also includes the game against Southport on 14/09/1931, slight frayed edge.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1049
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1933/1934, a four page football programme from the game versus Barrow, played on 18/08/1934.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1050
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Southport, played on 18/03/1938, this was the Championship Winning Season (heavy fold).  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1051
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1937-1964, a collection of 4 autographs on a page (cut out and laid down), signatures include - Ron Dellow, Billy Eden, Jim Cassidy, Ted Anderson (?), plus a 4 Page Football Programme, Tranmere Rovers Reserves v Wigan Athletic [Cheshire County League].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1052
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Burnley, played 01/04/1939, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1053
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Bury, played on 17/09/1938, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1054
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Coventry City, played on 17/12/1938, ex bound volume, very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1055
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Manchester City, played on 26/12/1938, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1056
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Sheffield Wednesday, played on 13/01/1939, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1057
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus Swansea Town, played on 07/04/1939, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1058
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1938/1939, a football programme from the game versus West Bromwich Albion, played on 22/10/1938, ex bound volume, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1059
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Barrow, played on 11/01/1947 (folded, stained).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

1060
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1946/1947, a football programme from the game versus Oldham Athletic, played on 16/11/1946 (very creased, slight split spine at bottom).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

1061
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1947/1948, a football programme from the game versus Gateshead, played on 09/09/1947 (slight fold).  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

1062
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1949/1950, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City, played on 11/03/1950 (creased).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1063
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Goole Town, played in the FA Cup on 24/11/1951 (folded, marked, scores inside).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1064
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1952/1953, a football programme from the game versus Workington, played on 20/09/1952 (folded, creased).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1065
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Accrington Stanley, played in the FA Cup on 16/12/1953 (folded, writing inside).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1066
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Gateshead, played on 21/09/1954 (folded, marked edge, slight tear near staple point).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1067
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1954/1955, a football programme from the game versus Wrexham played on 19/03/1955.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1068
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1957-1969, a selection of 25 football programmes from the period, HOMES (20) 1957/1958 Workington, 1958/1959 Accrington Stanley, 1959/1960 Accrington Stanley, 1961/1962 Workington, 1967/1968 Barrow, Grimsby Town, Reading, Southport, 1968/1969 Bournemouth, Crewe Alexandra, Hartlepool United, Luton Town, Mansfield Town, Reading, Southport, Stockport County, Swindon Town, Walsall, Watford, 1969/1970 Barrow, AWAYS (5) 1958/1959 Newport County, 1963/1964 Chesterfield, 1967/1968 Peterborough United, 1968/1969 Bristol Rovers, Luton Town.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1069
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1959/1960, Supporters Association - Spring Fete Brochure and Programme, 2 copies, one has 14 Autographs, the other is very stained.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

1070
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1963-1990, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, all in FA Cup games, HOMES (7) 25/11/1978 Boston United, 05/01/1963 Chelsea, 21/02/1968 Coventry City, 27/01/1968 Huddersfield Town, 16/11/1968 Southport, 14/12/1982 Telford United, 26/11/1960 York City, AWAYS (5) 16/01/1963 Chelsea, 22/11/1975 Coventry Sporting [At Coventry City], 09/03/1968 Everton, 17/11/1990 Halesowen Town, 18/11/1972 South Liverpool.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1071
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1968-1992, a selection of 12 football programmes from the period, all Friendly of Testimonial fixtures, HOMES (10) 28/07/1969 Aberdeen, 02/12/1968 Derby County [Alan King Testimonial], 28/07/1989 Everton [Steve Mungall Testimonial], 15/10/1990 Leeds United, 30/07/1968 Liverpool, 21/04/1976 Liverpool [Ray Mathias Testimonial], 1982/1983 Liverpool, 06/12/1982 Manchester United [Centenary], 14/02/1992 New Zealand, 16/10/1984 Wirral District Football Association XI [Centenary], AWAYS (2) 26/07/1991 Halesowen Town, 23/07/1991 Heswall [Centenary].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1072
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1969-1989, a selection of 9 football programmes from the period, all in the Football League Cup, HOMES (4) 06/09/1970 Coventry City, 13/09/1961 Middlesbrough, 05/10/1981 Port Vale, 11/09/1974 West Ham United, AWAYS (5) Arsenal, Chester, Everton, Tottenham Hotspur, Wigan Athletic.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1073
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1970-2003, a selection of 30 modern football programmes from league games, Homes [16] 1970/1971 (1), 1972/1973 (3), 1974/1975 (2), 1975/1976 (2), 1976/1977 (1), 1978/1979 (1), 1979/1980 (1), 1982/1983 (1), 1983/1984 (1), 1986/1987 (1), 1987/1988 (1), 2003/2004 (1), AWAYS [14] Various seasons - Barnsley, Blackburn Rovers, Blackpool, Cambridge United, Charlton Athletic, Chester City, Fulham, Grimsby Town, Hartlepool United, Hereford United, Leyton Orient, Notts County, Peterborough United, Southend United (various conditions).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1074
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1984-1991, a selection of 5 autographed football programmes all involving Tranmere Rovers, HOMES (2) 14/04/1984 Chesterfield (approx. 20 signatures), 17/08/1988 Everton [Ronnie Moore Testimonial] (unknown Everton signature on front), AWAYS (3) 01/12/1990 Bolton Wanderers (signed by Nat Lofthouse), 17/08/1991 Brighton And Hove Albion (signed by approx. 25 players), 28/09/1988 Middlesbrough [Football League Cup] (signed by Bruce Rioch).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

1075
TRANMERE ROVERS, 1984-1992, a selection of 9 football programmes from the period, all minor cups, 17/04/1984 Associate Members Cup Northern Area Semi-Final - Tranmere Rovers v Burnley, 15/01/1991 Tranmere Rovers v Rotherham [Leyland Daf Cup], 01/10/1991 Tranmere Rovers v Newcastle United [Zenith Data Systems Cup], 22/12/1982 Tranmere Rovers v Everton [Liverpool Senior Cup], Liverpool Senior Cup Semi-Final - Tranmere Rovers v Everton, 24/03/1992 Liverpool Senior Cup Semi-Final - Tranmere Rovers v Southport, 05/05/1992 Liverpool Senior Cup Final - Marine v Tranmere Rovers [At Everton] (with team sheet), 03/04/1990 Leyland Daf Cup Northern Area Final - Doncaster Rovers v Tranmere Rovers, 01/09/1992 Peterborough United v Tranmere Rovers [Anglo-Italian Cup].  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1076
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, 1913/1914 Tranmere Rovers Reserves v Wirral Railway, a programme from the first game played at Prenton Park on 25/10/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1077
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme for the game versus Ocean Athletic, played on 10/01/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1078
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Cammell Lairds, played on 07/03/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1079
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Chester Reserves, played on 25/04/1914.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1080
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Chester, played on 25/04/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation (put back in page wrong page order).  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

1081
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Ellesmere Port, played on 22/11/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1082
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Garston Gas Works, played on 27/12/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1083
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Harrowby, played on 04/04/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1084
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Hoylake, played on 07/02/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £120/£140 - Opening Bid: £90

1085
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Ocean Athletic, played on 17/01/1914, ex bound volume, with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1086
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the game versus Prescott Nomads, played on 08/11/1913, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1087
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1913/1914, a football programme from the Pyke Cup Semi-Final versus Hoylake Trinity, played on 14/03/1914, ex bound volume with extensive professional preservation.  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1088
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1921/1922, a football programme from the game versus Altrincham Reserves, played on 22/04/1922, slight fold.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1089
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1922/1923, a football programme for the game versus Runcorn, played on 24/02/1923.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1090
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1922/1923, a football programme from the game versus Macclesfield, played on 05/05/1923, fold, slight damage at staple point, no staple.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1091
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1924/1925, a football programme from the game versus Altrincham, played on 13/01/1924.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1092
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1924/1925, a programme from the Cheshire Cup game versus Ashton Brothers, played on 20/12/1924 (detached covers).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1093
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1926/1927, a football programme from the game versus Chester, played on 28/08/1926, folded.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1094
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1928/1929, a football programme from the game versus Witton Albion, played on 27/10/1929.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1095
TRANMERE ROVERS RESERVES, 1951/1952, a football programme from the game versus Mossley, played in Cheshire County League on 01/03/1952 (folded, stained).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1096
TRAWLER RACING, 1988, a programme from the Weymouth Devenish Trawler Race, which took place on 30/05/1988, 23 boats/skippers listed to take part.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1097
UB40, 1979-2010, a collection of 5 programmes, Past & Present Tour 1979-1999, Who You Fighting For Tour 25 Years Of Hits 2005, UB40 2007 [Ali Campbells Last Tour], Signing Off Tour 30th Anniversary 2010, plus a Musical Programme - Promises And Lies [At Birmingham Repertory Theatre - 30 March to 15 April 2006] (slight water damaged), also includes a ticket from Bridgewater Hall, Manchester [Singing Off - 07/11/2010], and a 12 page Birmingham Mail special - Remember When? UB40.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

1098
UEFA, 2004-2020, directory of all first division/premier clubs in Europe, in 3 languages, 2004/2005, 2008/2009, 2009/2010, 2010/2011, 2011/2012, 2012/2013, 2013/2014, 2019/2020 (8 in total).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1099
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1965, Juventus v Ferencvaros, the 'Hurra' Juventus Magazine, no official football programme issued.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1100
UEFA CUP FINAL, 1966, Zaragoza v Barcelona, the 'Barca' magazine reporting on the game, no official football programme issued.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1101
UEFA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1964/1965, Atletico Madrid v Juventus, a pair of Atletico Magazines, May & June 1965, with reports from both legs of the game.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

1102
UEFA CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1975/1976, Barcelona v Liverpool, the Barcelona 'Revista' Magazine dated 30/03/1976, which covers the match, plus a football programme from the 1st Leg, played at Liverpool on 14/04/1976.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

1103
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2002, a football programme from the game Feyenoord versus Borussia Dortmund, played in Rotterdam on 08/05/2002.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1104
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2003, a football programme from the game Celtic versus Porto, played in Seville on 21/05/2003.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1105
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2004, a football programme from the game Valencia versus Marseille, played in Gothenburg on 19/05/2004.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1106
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2005, a football programme from the game Sporting Lisbon versus CSKA Moscow, played in Lisbon on 18/05/2005.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1107
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2006, a football programme from the game Middlesbrough versus Seville, played in Eindhoven on 10/05/2006.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1108
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2007, a football programme from the game Espanyol versus Seville, played in Glasgow on 16/05/2007.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1109
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2008, a football programme from the game Zenit St Petersburg versus Rangers, played in Manchester on 14/05/2008.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1110
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2009, a football programme from the game Shakhtar Donetsk versus Werder Bremen, played in Istanbul on 20/05/2009.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1111
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2011, a football programme from the game Porto versus Braga, played in Dublin on 18/05/2011.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1112
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2013, a football programme from the game Benfica versus Chelsea, played in Amsterdam on 15/05/2013.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1113
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2014, a football programme from the game Seville versus Benfica, played in Turin on 14/05/2014.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1114
UEFA CUP/EUROPA LEAGUE FINAL, 2016, a football programme from the game Liverpool versus Seville, played in Basel on 18/05/2016.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1115
UEFA SUPER CUP FINAL, 2012, a football programme from the game Chelsea versus Atletico Madrid, played in Monaco on 31/08/2012 (slight creased corner).  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1116
UEFA SUPER CUP FINAL, 2016, a football programme from the game Real Madrid versus Seville, played in Trondheim on 09/08/2016.  Estimate: £8/£10 - Opening Bid: £6

1117
UNION OF SOVIET SOCIALIST REPUBLICS, 1958, a football programme from the game versus England, played in Moscow, on 18/03/1958 (slight fold, marks on back).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

1118
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1953, versus  England, a football programme from the Coronation Celebration game at the Yankee Stadium, New York on 07/06/1952, very rare in this excellent condition.  Estimate: £800/£900 - Opening Bid: £750

1119
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1985, a programme from the game versus England, pre World Cup, played in Coliseum, Los Angeles on 16/06/1985.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

1120
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 1959-1964, versus  England, a pair of football programmes, 28/05/1959 & 27/05/1964 (4 Pages).  Estimate: £450/£480 - Opening Bid: £420

1121
URUGUAY, 1930, a silk flag, blue/white, slight tears, worn, embossed, 1830-Homena J E De London Paris 1930.  Estimate: £140/£160 - Opening Bid: £130

1122
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Duffle Style Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Brown Corded, Size 36 (no tag but same size as other Jackets), Label Inside Reads "Dannimac Borg Fabric", Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1123
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Duffle Style Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size Small (doesn't have label but same size as others in collection), Label Inside Reads "Wool Mohair & Alpaca Pile, Made In England", Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1124
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36 (no tag but stated on box), Brown (ribbed), Catalogue Number C003 BRN 36, Tag Inside Reads 'Dhobi Showerproof', Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1125
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36 (no tag but stated on box), Dark Grey with lighter pattern, Catalogue Number BY229/B4041, Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1126
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36 (no tag but stated on box), French Blue, Catalogue Number BN249/B2541, Tag Inside Reads 'Showerproofed', Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1127
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36, Black & White Chequered, Catalogue Number CA422/C715, Tag Inside Pocket 'Quality Car Jacket', Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1128
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36, Navy, Catalogue Number C013 Navy 36/33, Tag Inside Pocket 'Quality Car Jacket', Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1129
VINTAGE CLOTHING, Late 1960's, Mens Heavyweight Jacket, John Moores Home-Shopping Limited (Littlewoods), Brand New, Never Worn/Used, Still In Original Box & Wrapper, Size 36, Tan, Catalogue Number 1V 1232, Label Inside Reads "Heathermoore", Iconic John Motson Style! Detailed Images On-Line or these can be provided It appears the Vendor had a subscription with a Catalogue company.  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1130
WALES, 1947-1955, a collection of 5 football programmes, versus England, 1947 (p/h), 1949, 1951, 1953, 1955.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

1131
WALES, 1947-1976, versus England, a selection of 13 football programmes from the fixture, all homes, 1947 (rusty staples removed/writing on front), 1951 (folded), 1953 (team changes), 1955 (folded/tear on back, 1955 Pirate: Roseman, 1957, 1959 (folded, score & scorers noted), 1961, 1963, 1965, 1970, 1972, 1974.  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

1132
WALES, 1948-1986, a collection of 2 away football programmes, 1948 England (At Aston Villa), 1986 Canada.  Estimate: £10/£20 - Opening Bid: £5

1133
WALSALL, 1949/1950, versus Notts County, a pirate football programme from the game played on 18/03/1950 [Publisher: R.Knight, Birmingham] (4 Pages, folded, stained, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1134
WATFORD, 1931-1963, versus Bradford Park Avenue, a selection of 5 football programmes from the fixture, all Homes, 1931/1932 [FA Cup] (folded, half time scores noted inside & rusty staples removed), 1958/1959, 1959/1960, 1961/1962, 1962/1963.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £60

1135
WEMBLEY, 2007, England Under 21 versus Italy Under 21, a football programme (collectors Edition) & used ticket stub from the fixture played at Wembley, on 24/03/2007, this was the first game at the new Wembley and ended in an entertaining 3-3 draw.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1136
WEST BROMWICH ALBION, 1954, a Ticket for the Adelphi Ballroom West Bromwich dated 26/04/1954, for the Player Awards Evening (ticket is torn in half and only reads 'Player' but assumption is it’s the end of season awards evening), the ticket is Hand Signed to the reverse by Len Millward, Joe Kennedy, Jimmy Dudley & Reg Ryan (some marking to edges).  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

1137
WEST BROMWICH ALBION YOUTH, 1964/1965, a Single Sheet Football Programme for the game versus Birmingham City Youth [FA Youth Cup], played 09/12/1964 (folded).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

1138
WEST HAM UNITED, 1980, Stunning Signed montage depicting West Ham United's 1980 FA Cup Final victory, double mounted in West Ham colours to measure 27.5" x 21" ready to frame. Depicts scenes that show Bonzo lifting cup, Brooking celebrating his goal plus the squad celebrating victory, signed in sharpie by the team as follows:- Sir Trevor Brooking, Billy Bonds, Frank Lampard snr, Phil Parkes, Ray Stewart, Paul Allen, Stuart Pearson, David Cross, Alvin Martin, Geoff Pike and Alan Devonshire with COA and photo proof ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £100/£150 - Opening Bid: £90

1139
WEST HAM UNITED, 1951/1952, a 4 Page Football Programme for the game versus Southend United [Essex Professional Cup], played 12/03/1952 (folded, torn on fold approx 4cm from outer edge).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

1140
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP FINAL, 1961, a football programme from the game Bradford Park Avenue v Leeds United, played on 09/05/1961 (single card, score noted, folded).  Estimate: £90/£100 - Opening Bid: £80

1141
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game Huddersfield Town v Halifax Town, played at Leeds United on 14/12/1953 (4 Pages, folded, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

1142
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game Leeds United v Bradford Park Avenue, on 30/11/1953 (4 Pages, creased, team changes, score on front).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £25

1143
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1959/1960, a football programme from the game Bradford Park Avenue v Huddersfield Town, played in May 1960 (single card, folded).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

1144
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1960/1961, a football programme from the game Bradford City versus Bradford Park Avenue, played on 03/05/1961 [Autographed by Dave 'Bronco' Layne] (small tear along fold).  Estimate: £25/£30 - Opening Bid: £20

1145
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1964/1965, a football programme from the game Bradford City v Bradford Park Avenue, played on 28/04/1965 (single sheet, score, scorers & team changes noted).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £16

1146
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL, 1965/1966, a football programme from the game Bradford City v Bradford Park Avenue, played on 10/05/1966 (single sheet, slight fold).  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £16

1147
WEST RIDING SENIOR CUP SEMI-FINAL REPLAY, 1959/1960, a football programme from the game Bradford Park Avenue v Huddersfield Town, played in May 1960 (single card, folded).  Estimate: £40/£50 - Opening Bid: £35

1148
WHITLEY BAY, 1961-1969, 4 football programmes from home games played in the FA Amateur Cup, 04/03/1961 Wimbledon (folded, rusty staple, writing on front), 28/01/1967 Loughborough Colleges (single sheet, folded, score on front), 22/02/1969 Barking (4 Pages, creased, team changes, score on front), 26/2/1966 Sutton United (4 Pages, folded, score on front).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1149
WISBECH TOWN, 1953/1954, a football programme from the game versus Bradford City Reserves, played in the Midland Counties League on 30/01/1954 (very creased, torn, marked, tatty).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1150
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1953, an autographed album page, with 14 original signatures.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1151
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 2011, Matt Murray Testimonial Year, a Crystal Glass footed presentation bowl (etched: R.Everton), given to Matt by the 'Kingswinford Wolves Supporters Club' to commemorative his 10 years at the club.  This item is being sold for the Welcome Charity (Charity number: 108751), sellers commission waived.  This item cannot be shipped, must be collected on location in Birmingham, UK.  Estimate: £16/£20 - Opening Bid: £14

1152
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1938/1939, versus Stoke City, a very rare football programme from the Football League Jubilee game played on 20/08/1938 (folded, creased, frayed edges, worn, slight split spine).  Estimate: £130/£140 - Opening Bid: £120

1153
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1948/1949, versus Derby County, a football programme from the game played on 18/09/1948 (rusty staple, slight sellotape marks, folded, team changes).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1154
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1962/1963, a football programme from the game versus FC Schalke (Germany), played in New York on 26/05/1963, single sheet, very slight tear, American News Soccer News.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

1155
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1962/1963, a football programme from the game versus Sangu (Brazil), played in Toronto on 22/06/1963.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1156
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1970/1971, a large Scrapbook, 10"x 15", 18 pages full of Press Clipping & Cuttings, over 100 included.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1157
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, 1971/1972, a large Scrapbook, 10"x 15", 18 pages full of Press Clipping & Cuttings, over 100 included.  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1158
WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS, circa 1966, & Northern Ireland Derek Dougan signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

1159
WORKINGTON, 1970's onwards, a collection of 33 home/away football programmes.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1160
WORLD CUP, 1930, Uruguay, the very rare, limited edition (2908/3000), hardback report of the tournament held in Uruguay, in very good condition.  Estimate: £1200/£1400 - Opening Bid: £1100

1161
WORLD CUP, 1934, a football tournament brochure (in very good condition, all games included from the 1st game played on 27/05/1934 , all 16, teams to  the Final).  Estimate: £4700/£5000 - Opening Bid: £4600

1162
WORLD CUP, 1934, Italy, the very rare hardback report of the tournament, in very good condition, this includes the portrait of Mussolini, which is quite often cut out, after WW2, for obvious reasons.  Estimate: £2800/£3000 - Opening Bid: £2700

1163
WORLD CUP, 1950, Brazil, The Official 48 Page Tournament Brochure as produced by the Standard Oli Company of Brazil.  Estimate: £200/£220 - Opening Bid: £180

1164
WORLD CUP, 1958, Final, Brazil v Sweden, a football programme from the game played on 29/06/1958 in Solna, in very good condition.  Estimate: £80/£100 - Opening Bid: £70

1165
WORLD CUP, 1962, El Grafico, an Argentinian Magazine, published in Buenos Aires, covering the 1962 World Cup, all participating countries are covered.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1166
WORLD CUP, 1966, a ceramic money-box, modern produced, with 'WORLD CUP ENGLAND 1966' in silver on top (item in good condition).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8

1167
WORLD CUP, 1966, a collection of 2 match tickets from games played at Wembley, 28/07/1966 Portugal v Soviet Union (3rd/4th Place), 26/07/1966 England v Portugal (Semi-Final).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1168
WORLD CUP, 1966, a football programme from the Final game England v West Germany, played at Wembley on 30/07/1966 (Reprint, team names 'black' on front cover).  Estimate: £50/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1169
WORLD CUP, 1966, Alan Ball Everton, Arsenal, Blackpool & England 1966 World Cup winner signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £45/£60 - Opening Bid: £40

1170
WORLD CUP, 1966, An unopened pack of two sets of 1966 World Cup De La Rue playing cards, boxed. With original card sleeve, cards sealed unopened..  Estimate: £100/£120 - Opening Bid: £90

1171
WORLD CUP, 1966, Autograph Editions England World Cup Winners Sepia FDC signed by 10 players  Alan Ball, Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Gordon Banks, Roger Hunt, Jack Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Ray Wilson, George Cohen &  Bobby Charlton, in cellophane protector still attached to Westminster Masterfile ring file card.  Estimate: £150/£200 - Opening Bid: £140

1172
WORLD CUP, 1966, Bobby Moore, Geoff Hurst & Martin Peters signed / framed England 1966 World Cup winners & West Ham United display measuring 17" x 17" with COA ***Collection only, this item can't be shipped***.  Estimate: £250/£300 - Opening Bid: £230

1173
WORLD CUP, 1966, England winners full team signed to include 7.5” x 5” colour photo signed by Nobby Stiles, Roger Hunt, Gordon Banks, Jack Charlton, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Martin Peters, Geoff Hurst & Alan Ball, along with Bobby Charlton and Bobby Moore on separate pieces, make a nice 66 framed piece of memorabilia.  Estimate: £150/£200 - Opening Bid: £130

1174
WORLD CUP, 1966, England winners original Tournament programme in Mint condition, Cadets cigarette and Players No6 being correct colouring etc, signed by 10 of the team neatly in blue biro, Bobby Moore, Alan Ball, Martin Peters, Roger Hunt, Nobby Stiles, Jack Charlton, George Cohen, Gordon Banks, Ray Wilson and Geoff Hurst. As you can see from images all the colours of cigarette packets as should be, missing Bobby Charlton whom you could still get to sign it.  Estimate: £260/£360 - Opening Bid: £240

1175
WORLD CUP, 1966, England Winners, UNUSUAL autographed item, Drinking glass signed by 10 of the team that defeated West Germany at Wembley on 30th July 1966 – Gordon Banks, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Jack Charlton, Alan Ball, Nobby Stiles, Martin Peters, Roger Hunt and Geoff Hurst (some signatures slightly smudged).  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £20

1176
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Champions Rembrandt style FDC cover franked Harrow & Wembley 18 AUG 1966 signed by the two goal scorers Geoff Hurst & Martin Peters with each adding inscriptions "Hat Trick Hero" & "Scored the Important One" respectively with COA & Photo Proof.  Estimate: £60/£100 - Opening Bid: £50

1177
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Cup Heroes Signed Programme - Charity match programme in aid of the Bradford Fire Disaster Fund saw England take on West Germany at Elland Road on Sunday 28th July 1985. Programme in excellent condition with three collectable autographs, signed to front cover in blue biro, BOBBY MOORE, GEOFF HURST and MARTIN PETERS.  Estimate: £250/£350 - Opening Bid: £220

1178
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Cup Winners Iconic Photo Bobby Moore on players shoulders holding Jules Rimet Trophy aloft, measures 8.25” x 5.75” and signed by 10 players who beat West Germany Bobby Moore, Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Gordon Banks, Roger Hunt, Jack Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Ray Wilson, George Cohen & Bobby Charlton, comes with COA.  Estimate: £300/£500 - Opening Bid: £280

1179
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Cup Winners Sheet of paper measuring 10.5" x 6" signed by ten of the England 1966 World Cup Winning team being:- Alan Ball, Martin Peters, Roger Hunt, Nobby Stiles, Jack Charlton, Bobby Charlton, George Cohen, Geoff Hurst Gordon Banks and Ray Wilson, only missing Bobby Moore.  Estimate: £110/£200 - Opening Bid: £100

1180
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Cup Winners Sheet of paper measuring 8" x 4.5" signed by fifteen of the England 1966 World Cup Winning squad being:- Alan Ball, Martin Peters, Roger Hunt, Nobby Stiles, Jack Charlton, Bobby Charlton, George Cohen, Gordon Banks, Ray Wilson, Geoff Hurst, Jimmy Armfield, Ian Callaghan, Ron Springett, Terry Paine and John Connelly All have signed in black sharpie, ideal to frame in a 66 display.  Estimate: £120/£200 - Opening Bid: £110

1181
WORLD CUP, 1966, England World Cup winning team signed colour photo by 9 players, Image measures 11" x 8" autographs are Ray Wilson, George Cohen, Roger Hunt, Gordon Banks, Jack Charlton, Geoff Hurst, Nobby Stiles, Bobby Charlton and Martin Peters.  Estimate: £120/£200 - Opening Bid: £110

1182
WORLD CUP, 1966, George Cohen Fulham & England World Cup winner signed Autographed Editions photo.  Estimate: £15/£25 - Opening Bid: £10

1183
WORLD CUP, 1966, George Cohen Fulham & England World Cup winner signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £20/£50 - Opening Bid: £16

1184
WORLD CUP, 1966, Martin Peters World Cup winner signed montage measures 16" x 12" with COA & Photo Proof.  Estimate: £25/£50 - Opening Bid: £16

1185
WORLD CUP, 1966, Official FA sheet notepaper issued to Middlesbrough FC for use during the 1966 World Cup tournament whilst they staged matches at Ayresome Park, features embossed Jules Rimet logo. It's been hand signed by 21 players and staff of the victorious England squad -  Alan Ball, Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Gordon Banks, Roger Hunt, Jack Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Ray Wilson, George Cohen, Bobby Charlton,  Ian Callaghan, Norman Hunter, John Connelly, Terry Paine, George Eastham, Gerry Byrne, Jimmy Greaves, Ron Springett, Peter Bonetti, Ron Flowers & assistant team doctor Dr Neil Phillips with COA & Photo Proof.  Estimate: £250/£350 - Opening Bid: £240

1186
WORLD CUP, 1966, Peter Bonetti Chelsea & England World Cup winner along with Peter Shilton of Leicester City, Stoke City & England signed Autographed Editions photos.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £16

1187
WORLD CUP, 1966, Ray Wilson Huddersfield, Everton & England World Cup winner signed Typhoo Tea photo card with printed autograph and additionally signed across the chest.  Estimate: £30/£60 - Opening Bid: £20

1188
WORLD CUP, 1966, Vintage Daily Mirror football collectors photo postcards signed by 3 England 1966 World Cup winners, Ray Wilson also of Huddersfield & Everton, Nobby Stiles also of Manchester United along with George Cohen of Fulham, all are 6" x 4".  Estimate: £35/£70 - Opening Bid: £30

1189
WORLD CUP, 1966, Vintage football collectors photo postcards signed by England World Cup winning goalkeepers Gordon Banks also of Stoke & Leicester City along with Ron Springett also of Sheffield Wednesday & QPR, both 6" x 4".  Estimate: £30/£60 - Opening Bid: £25

1190
WORLD CUP, 1966, World Cup Winner, autographed montage of Nobby Stiles, a framed (black frame/Perspex front) printed image of the famous player, with mounted original signature underneath, shows images of England three lions crest and Jules Rimet Trophy.  Estimate: £18/£20 - Opening Bid: £16

1191
WORLD CUP, 1970, a selection of items from the tournament held in Mexico, Wills Whiffs Preview (marked/read), Wills Whiffs Wallchart (folded, sellotape marks in corners), Esso England Poster - Player Pics with facsimile autographs (A3 Size, folded, pin holes in corners), Park Drive Sir Alf Ramseys Guide (creased, results filled in), 4 Press Photographs - Horst Dieter Hottges & Sepp Maier meet the locals, Helmut Haller riding a motorbike with local police, The Peru Team Training, Germany v Morocco - crowd scene of Peru, Bulgaria and German Reserve players watching the game together.  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

1192
WORLD CUP, 1970, Gordon Banks 1970 World Cup Greatest Ever Save from Pele signed measures 16" x 12" with COA & Photo Proof.  Estimate: £25/£50 - Opening Bid: £20

1193
WORLD CUP, 1974, a picture stamp book (sticker album by FKS Publications) in condition with 90% of the stickers complete.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1194
WORLD CUP, 1982, approx 28 items relating to the tournament, many relate to the planning & hosting of the tournament, to include brochures, guides, bulletins etc.  Estimate: £35/£40 - Opening Bid: £30

1195
WORLD CUP, 1990, 6 items relating to the tournament in Italy, The Official Football Association Preview (by ITV Sport, damaged), TuttoMondiale (Numero Unico-Giugno), Speciale Mondial 90 Magazine (very creased), The Guardian Newspaper Preview (folded), Cagliari La Guiida Del Viaggiartore, IBM Souvenir To Celebrate the finals (writing on front).  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £18

1196
WORLD CUP, 1990, World Cup Italia 90, an empty Wine Bottle 'Vino Del Mondialie 90', shaped like the World Cup, with original labelling, 75cl Bottle 'Barbera D'Asti', Overall In Good Condition, approx 12" tall.  Estimate: £20/£25 - Opening Bid: £18

1197
WORLD CUP, 1994, Official Commemorative Football Programme, World Cup USA 94, US Edition, large glossy format, 196 pages, in good/very good condition.  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

1198
WORLD CUP, 1994, Official Gameday Football Programme, Elimination round Edition, World Cup USA 94, US Edition, large glossy format, 108 pages, in good/very good condition.  Estimate: £14/£18 - Opening Bid: £12

1199
WORLD CUP, 1998, a collection of 10 original posters, in good condition.  Estimate: £40/£60 - Opening Bid: £30

1200
WORLD CUP, 1958-2000, a collection of 44 items, including programmes and various programmes and publications.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £10

1201
WORLD CUP, 1962-1966, England – Signed 16” x 12” photo and montage from each tournament, 1962 photo shows the team lining up for photos prior to match against Argentina, signed by Jimmy Greaves, Ron Flowers, Ron Springett, Bryan Douglas, Maurice Norman, Alan Peacock & Ray Wilson. Secondly 1966 Montage signed by 21 of the victorious squad Alan Ball, Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Gordon Banks, Roger Hunt, Jack Charlton, Nobby Stiles, Ray Wilson, George Cohen, Bobby Charlton, Ian Callaghan, Norman Hunter, John Connelly, Terry Paine, George Eastham, Gerry Byrne, Jimmy Greaves, Ron Springett, Peter Bonetti, Ron Flowers & assistant team doctor Dr Neil Phillips measuring 17.75” x 12.5” both come with COA's and photo proof.  Estimate: £200/£250 - Opening Bid: £190

1202
WORLD CUP, 1966-1970, England World Cup squad picture (black & white), players wearing their club shirts, unusual and quite UNIQUE Signed Image measuring 11" x 8" hand signed by Ray Wilson, George Cohen, Roger Hunt, Ron Springett, Gordon Banks, Jack Charlton, Geoff Hurst, Nobby Stiles, Norman Hunter, Alan Ball, Jimmy Greaves and George Eastham, also in the image but not signed are Gordon Milne, Peter Thompson, Keith Newton, Joe Baker & Bobby Moore.  Estimate: £120/£200 - Opening Bid: £110

1203
WORLD CUP, 1966-1996, Anniversary Dinner [At Five Lakes Hotel, Essex] - an A4 single sheet official booking form, autographed by, Gordon Banks, Nobby Stiles, Martin Peters, George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Roger Hunt and Jack Charlton (horizontal fold, not affecting the autographs).  Estimate: £30/£40 - Opening Bid: £20

1204
WREXHAM, 1948/1949, a football programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played on 18/04/1949 (4 Pages, folded, team changes).  Estimate: £12/£14 - Opening Bid: £10

1205
WREXHAM, 1950/1951, a Football Programme from the game versus Tranmere Rovers, played 26/03/1951 (folded, heavy creasing, some marking, minor nicks/tears on folds).  Estimate: £30/£50 - Opening Bid: £25

1206
WYCOMBE WANDERERS, 1960's onwards, 140 football programmes, both home and away issues.  Estimate: £20/£30 - Opening Bid: £14

1207
YORK CITY, 1937/1938, a football programme from the game versus Huddersfield Town, in the FA Cup played on 05/03/1938.  Estimate: £60/£80 - Opening Bid: £50

1208
YORK CITY, 1950/1951, versus Tranmere Rovers, a football programme from the game played 09/12/1950 (slight fold).  Estimate: £10/£12 - Opening Bid: £8
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